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Contributed to a class discussion
Never (1) 3 1% 0 0% 3 2% 2 1% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 2 1%
Rarely (2) 30 6% 17 5% 13 8% 25 7% 5 4% 1 6% 8 6% 20 6%
Occasionally (3) 102 21% 79  24% 23 15% 78 22% 24 19% 6 33% 32 23% 64 20%
Somewhat often (4) 98 20% 61 19% 37 24% 78 22% 20 16% 3 17% 31 22% 64 20%
Often (5) 131 27% 93 28% 38 25% 101 28% 30 24% 3 17% 31 22% 97 30%
Very often (6) 118  24% 77 24% 41 26% 73 20% 45 36% 5 28% 37 26% 76 24%
Total 482 100% 327 100% 155 100% | 357 100% 125 100% 1 100% 18 100% 140 100% 323 100%
Mean 4.4 4.4 4.4 43 4.7 4.3 4.4 4.4
SD 1.27 1.23 1.35 1.25 1.29 1.36 1.29 1.25
Brought up ideas or concepts from different courses during class discussions
Never (1) 12 2% 6 2% 6 4% 9 3% 3 2% 0 0% 3 2% 8 2%
Rarely (2) 68 14% 43 13% 25 16% 53 15% 15 12% 4 22% 22 16% 42 13%
Occasionally (3) 109 23% 75 23% 34 22% 85 24% 24 19% 4 22% 34 24% 71 22%
Somewhat often (4) 129 27% 85 26% 44 28% 100 28% 29 23% 5 28% 39 28% 85 26%
Often (5) 103 21% 69 21% 34 22% 70 20% 33 26% 4 22% 23 16% 76 23%
Very often (6) 63 13% 49 15% 14 9% 41 11% 22 17% 1 6% 20 14% 42 13%
Total 484 100% 327 100% 157 100% | 358 100% 126 100% 1 100% 18 100% 141 100% 324 100%
Mean 3.9 4.0 3.7 3.8 4.1 3.7 3.8 3.9
SD 1.32 1.32 131 1.30 1.36 1.24 1.33 1.31
Asked an insightful question in class
Never (1) 19 4% 11 3% 8 5% 13 4% 6 5% 0 0% 8 6% 11 3%
Rarely (2) 83 17% 67 21% 16 11% 64 18% 19 16% 4 24% 29 21% 50 16%
Occasionally (3) 106 22% 68 21% 38 25% 83 23% 23 19% 4 24% 24 17% 77 24%
Somewhat often (4) 127 27% 80 25% 47 31% 94 27% 33 27% 4 24% 38 28% 85 27%
Often (5) 92 19% 64  20% 28 18% 66 19% 26 21% 4 24% 24 17% 64 20%
Very often (6) 49 10% 34 10% 15 10% 34 10% 15 12% 1 6% 15 11% 33 10%
Total 476 100% 324 100% 152 100% | 354 100% 122 100% 1 100% 17  100% 138 100% 320 100%
Mean 3.7 3.7 3.8 3.7 3.8 3.6 3.6 3.8
SD 1.34 1.37 1.30 1.33 1.39 1.27 1.42 1.32
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Found your courses so interesting that you did more work than was required
Never (1) 21 4% 15 5% 6 4% 17 5% 4 3% 1 6% 10 7% 10 3%
Rarely (2) 109 23% 77 24% 32 20% 86 24% 23 18% 5 28% 28 20% 75 23%
Occasionally (3) 150 31% 104 32% 46 29% 104 29% 46 37% 5 28% 45 32% 100 31%
Somewhat often (4) 106 22% 71 22% 35 22% 81 23% 25 20% 1 6% 33 23% 72 22%
Often (5) 55 11% 28 9% 27 17% 44 12% 11 9% 3 17% 9 6% 43 13%
Very often (6) 43 9% 32 10% 11 7% 26 7% 17 13% 3 17% 16 11% 24 7%
Total 484 100% 327 100% 157 100% 358 100% 126 100% 1 100% 18 100% 141 100% 324 100%
Mean 3.4 3.4 3.5 3.4 3.5 3.5 3.4 3.4
SD 1.31 1.32 1.29 1.30 1.34 1.62 1.37 1.27
Communicated with instructor outside of class about issues, concepts derived from a course
Never (1) 30 7% 22 7% 8 5% 25 7% 5 4% 2 12% 8 6% 20 6%
Rarely (2) 104 23% 75 24% 29 20% 75 22% 29 25% 7 41% 31 25% 65 21%
Occasionally (3) 119 26% 77 25% 42 28% 85 25% 34 29% 2 12% 28 22% 89 29%
Somewhat often (4) 100 22% 63 21% 37 25% 78 23% 22 19% 3 18% 27 21% 70 23%
Often (5) 71 16% 47 15% 24 16% 54 16% 17 15% 2 12% 21 17% 48 15%
Very often (6) 31 7% 23 7% 8 5% 21 6% 10 9% 1 6% 11 9% 19 6%
Total 455 100% 307 100% 148 100% | 338 100% 117 100% 1 100% 17 100% 126 100% 311 100%
Mean 3.4 3.3 3.4 3.4 3.4 2.9 3.4 3.4
SD 1.35 1.38 1.27 1.35 1.35 1.48 1.41 131
Made a class presentation
Never (1) 34 7% 23 8% 11 7% 24 7% 10 9% 3 18% 11 9% 20 6%
Rarely (2) 79 17% 50 16% 29 19% 56 17% 23 20% 2 12% 29 23% 47 15%
Occasionally (3) 131 29% 88 29% 43 29% 92 27% 39 33% 4 24% 35 28% 92 30%
Somewhat often (4) 94 21% 62 20% 32 21% 78 23% 16 14% 5 29% 21 17% 68 22%
Often (5) 82 18% 59 19% 23 15% 63 19% 19 16% 2 12% 23 18% 57 18%
Very often (6) 36 8% 24 8% 12 8% 26 8% 10 9% 1 6% 8 6% 27 9%
Total 456 100% 306 100% 150 100% 339 100% 117 100% 1 100% 17  100% 127 100% 311 100%
Mean 3.5 3.5 3.4 3.5 3.4 3.2 33 3.6
SD 1.37 1.37 1.37 1.36 1.41 1.48 1.40 1.35
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Had a class in which the professor knew or learned your name
Never (1) 8 2% 5 2% 3 2% 5 1% 3% 1 6% 2% 4 1%
Rarely (2) 38 8% 21 7% 17 11% 30 9% 7% 2 12% 7% 27 9%
Occasionally (3) 104 23% 79 26% 25 17% 80 24% 24 21% 1 6% 39 31% 64 21%
Somewhat often (4) 82 18% 54  18% 28 19% 64 19% 18 15% 7 41% 20 16% 55 18%
Often (5) 94 21% 60 20% 34 23% 70 21% 24 21% 2 12% 21 17% 71 23%
Very often (6) 131 29% 88 29% 43 29% 91 27% 40 34% 4 24% 36 28% 91 29%
Total 457 100% 307 100% 150 100% | 340 100% 117 100% 1 100% 17 100% 127 100% 312 100%
Mean 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.5 4.1 4.2 4.4
SD 1.40 1.39 1.44 1.39 1.44 1.50 141 1.38
Taken a small research-oriented seminar with faculty
Never 291 65% 205 68% 86 59% 213  64% 78  67% 14 82% 97 79% 180 58%
One time 89 20% 54  18% 35 24% 70 21% 19 16% 2 12% 20 16% 66 21%
Two times 46 10% 29 10% 17 12% 31 9% 15 13% 0% 4 3% 42 14%
Three or more times 24 5% 15 5% 9 6% 20 6% 4 3% 6% 2 2% 21 7%
Total 450 100% 303 100% 147 100% | 334 100% 116 100% 1 100% 17 100% 123 100% 309 100%
Chosen challenging courses
Never 10 2% 5 2% 5 3% 8 2% 2 2% 0 0% 2 2% 8 3%
One time 67 15% 43 14% 24 16% 53 16% 14 12% 2 12% 23 19% 42 14%
Two times 119 26% 85 28% 34 23% 84 25% 35 30% 9 53% 32 26% 77 25%
Three or more times 255  57% 172 56% 83 57% 190 57% 65 56% 6 35% 66 54% 183 59%
Total 451 100% 305 100% 146 100% | 335 100% 116 100% 1 100% 17 100% 123 100% 310 100%
Worked with a faculty member on an activity other than coursework
Never 276  61% 187 61% 89 61% 199 59% 77 66% 13 76% 89 72% 174  56%
One time 107  24% 74 24% 33 23% 81 24% 26 22% 2 12% 24 19% 80 26%
Two times 36 8% 22 7% 14 10% 30 9% 6 5% 6% 6 5% 29 9%
Three or more times 32 7% 22 7% 10 7% 25 7% 7 6% 1 6% 5 4% 26 8%
Total 451 100% 305 100% 146 100% | 335 100% 116 100% 1 100% 17 100% 124 100% 309 100%
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Turned in a course assignment late
Never (1) 172 40% 118 41% 54 38% 133 41% 39 35% 10 63% 50 42% 112 38%
Rarely (2) 174  40% 118 41% 56 39% 127 40% 47 42% 4 25% 44 37% 125 42%
Occasionally (3) 63 15% 41 14% 22 15% 45 14% 18 16% 2 13% 19 16% 42 14%
Somewhat often (4) 13 3% 2% 4% 9 3% 4 4% 0 0% 3% 10 3%
Often (5) 7 2% 2% 1% 4 1% 3 3% 0 0% 2% 5 2%
Very often (6) 5 1% 1% 3 2% 1% 2 2% 0 0% 1 1% 4 1%
Total 434 100% 291 100% 143 100% 321 100% 113 100% 1 100% 16 100% 119 100% 298 100%
Mean 1.9 1.9 2.0 1.9 2.0 15 1.9 1.9
SD 0.99 0.94 1.08 0.95 1.09 0.73 0.98 1.01
Gone to class unprepared
Never (1) 58 13% 40 14% 18 13% 36 11% 22 19% 3 19% 23 19% 32 11%
Rarely (2) 157 36% 100 34% 57 40% 122 38% 35 31% 6 38% 45 38% 106 36%
Occasionally (3) 141 32% 102 35% 39 27% 109 34% 32 28% 4 25% 33 28% 103 35%
Somewhat often (4) 48 11% 29 10% 19 13% 36 11% 12 11% 3 19% 13 11% 32 11%
Often (5) 22 5% 16 6% 6 4% 14 4% 8 7% 0 0% 4 3% 18 6%
Very often (6) 8 2% 3 1% 5 3% 4 1% 4 4% 0 0% 2 2% 6 2%
Total 434 100% 290 100% 144 100% | 321 100% 113 100% 1 100% 16 100% 120 100% 297 100%
Mean 2.6 2.6 2.7 2.6 2.7 2.4 2.5 2.7
SD 1.12 1.08 1.19 1.05 1.30 1.03 1.12 1.12
Skipped a class
Never (1) 72 17% 43 15% 29 20% 49 15% 23 21% 1 6% 24 21% 47 16%
Rarely (2) 163 38% 114  40% 49 35% 118 37% 45 41% 7 44% 51 44% 105 35%
Occasionally (3) 127  30% 93 32% 34 24% 103 32% 24 22% 7 44% 26 22% 93 31%
Somewhat often (4) 38 9% 21 7% 17 12% 23 7% 15 14% 1 6% 11 9% 26 9%
Often (5) 23 5% 16 6% 7 5% 20 6% 3 3% 0 0% 4 3% 19 6%
Very often (6) 7 2% 1 0% 6 4% 6 2% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 6 2%
Total 430 100% 288 100% 142 100% 319 100% 111 100% 1 100% 16 100% 117 100% 296 100%
Mean 2.5 2.5 2.6 2.6 2.4 2.5 2.3 2.6
SD 1.13 1.04 1.31 1.14 1.10 0.73 1.07 1.17
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Increased your academic effort due to the high standards of a faculty member
Never (1) 14 3% 7 2% 7 5% 11 3% 3 3% 0% 4 3% 10 3%
Rarely (2) 56 13% 32 11% 24 17% 39 12% 17 15% 6% 13 11% 42 14%
Occasionally (3) 118 27% 77 27% 41 29% 84 26% 34 30% 19% 35 30% 80 27%
Somewhat often (4) 110 25% 78  27% 32 22% 84 26% 26 23% 38% 34 29% 70 23%
Often (5) 97 22% 73 25% 24 17% 76 24% 21 19% 31% 19 16% 72 24%
Very often (6) 38 9% 23 8% 15 10% 27 8% 11 10% 6% 12 10% 25 8%
Total 433 100% 290 100% 143 100% 321 100% 112 100% 100% 117 100% 299 100%
Mean 3.8 3.9 3.6 3.8 3.7 3.7 3.8
SD 1.27 1.21 1.36 1.26 1.29 1.25 1.29
Substantially revised a paper before submitting it to be graded
Never (1) 24 6% 13 4% 11 8% 21 7% 3 3% 0% 4 3% 20 7%
Rarely (2) 53 12% 31 11% 22 15% 35 11% 18 16% 6% 13 11% 39 13%
Occasionally (3) 90 21% 60 21% 30 21% 70 22% 20 18% 25% 25 21% 61 20%
Somewhat often (4) 81 19% 54 19% 27 19% 54 17% 27 24% 0% 22 18% 59 20%
Often (5) 104  24% 71 24% 33 23% 77 24% 27 24% 50% 32 27% 64 21%
Very often (6) 82 19% 62 21% 20 14% 64 20% 18 16% 19% 23 19% 55 18%
Total 434 100% 291 100% 143 100% | 321 100% 113 100% 100% 119 100% 298 100%
Mean 4.0 4.1 3.8 4.0 4.0 4.1 3.9
SD 1.48 1.46 1.51 151 1.40 1.41 151
Sought academic help from instructor or tutor when needed
Never (1) 44 11% 29 10% 15 11% 28 9% 16 15% 19% 14 13% 27 9%
Rarely (2) 84 20% 58 21% 26 19% 57 19% 27 25% 6% 25 22% 58 20%
Occasionally (3) 137 33% 89 32% 48 36% 106 35% 31 28% 56% 28 25% 99 34%
Somewhat often (4) 68 16% 45 16% 23 17% 54 18% 14 13% 6% 14 13% 53 18%
Often (5) 52 13% 36 13% 16 12% 36 12% 16 15% 13% 20 18% 30 10%
Very often (6) 31 7% 25 9% 6 4% 25 8% 6 5% 0% 11 10% 20 7%
Total 416 100% 282 100% 134 100% | 306 100% 110 100% 100% 112 100% 287 100%
Mean 3.2 33 3.1 33 3.0 33 3.2
SD 1.38 1.42 1.30 1.36 1.43 1.54 1.33
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Studied with a group of classmates outside of class
Never (1) 57 14% 37 13% 20 15% 33 11% 24 22% 2 13% 18 16% 37 13%
Rarely (2) 88 21% 54  19% 34 25% 66 22% 22 20% 4 27% 19 17% 65 23%
Occasionally (3) 115  28% 78 28% 37 28% 89 29% 26 24% 4 27% 31 28% 79 28%
Somewhat often (4) 60 14% 39 14% 21 16% 44 14% 16 15% 3 20% 13 12% 44 15%
Often (5) 60 14% 47 17% 13 10% 44 14% 16 15% 1 7% 20 18% 39 14%
Very often (6) 35 8% 26 9% 9 7% 29 10% 6 5% 1 7% 11 10% 23 8%
Total 415 100% 281 100% 134 100% 305 100% 110 100% 1 100% 15 100% 112 100% 287 100%
Mean 3.2 33 3.0 33 3.0 3.0 33 3.2
SD 1.49 1.51 1.42 1.47 1.52 1.41 1.57 1.46
Worked on class projects with classmates outside of class
Never (1) 35 8% 18 6% 17 13% 19 6% 16 15% 1 6% 10 9% 24 8%
Rarely (2) 75 18% 47 17% 28 21% 54 18% 21 19% 7 44% 23 21% 44 15%
Occasionally (3) 128 31% 91 32% 37 28% 99 32% 29 27% 3 19% 32 29% 93 33%
Somewhat often (4) 77 19% 52 19% 25 19% 58 19% 19 17% 4 25% 16 14% 57 20%
Often (5) 69 17% 53 19% 16 12% 53 17% 16 15% 0 0% 20 18% 49 17%
Very often (6) 30 7% 19 7% 11 8% 22 7% 8 7% 1 6% 10 9% 19 7%
Total 414 100% 280 100% 134 100% | 305 100% 109 100% 1 100% 16 100% 111 100% 286 100%
Mean 3.4 3.5 3.2 3.5 3.2 2.9 3.4 3.4
SD 1.37 1.33 1.45 1.33 1.48 1.26 1.45 1.34
Helped a classmate better understand the course material when studying together
Never (1) 33 8% 19 7% 14 10% 14 5% 19 17% 2 13% 10 9% 21 7%
Rarely (2) 76 18% 54  19% 22 16% 56 18% 20 18% 1 6% 19 17% 56 20%
Occasionally (3) 132 32% 87 31% 45 34% 105 34% 27 25% 9 56% 38 34% 84 29%
Somewhat often (4) 76 18% 51 18% 25 19% 57 19% 19 17% 2 13% 17 15% 57 20%
Often (5) 72 17% 57 20% 15 11% 53 17% 19 17% 1 6% 22 20% 49 17%
Very often (6) 27 6% 14 5% 13 10% 21 7% 6 5% 1 6% 6 5% 20 7%
Total 416 100% 282 100% 134 100% | 306 100% 110 100% 1 100% 16 100% 112 100% 287 100%
Mean 3.4 3.4 33 3.5 3.2 3.1 3.4 3.4
SD 1.35 1.32 1.41 1.29 1.49 1.26 1.35 1.36
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On average, how much of your assigned course reading have you completed this academic year?
0-10% 3 1% 1 0% 2 1% 2 1% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 1%
11-20% 8 2% 1 0% 7 5% 6 2% 2 2% 0 0% 0 0% 3%
21-30% 16 4% 12 4% 4 3% 12 4% 4 4% 2 13% 3 3% 11 4%
31-40% 16 4% 4 1% 12 9% 11 4% 5 5% 1 6% 2 2% 13 5%
41-50% 25 6% 22 8% 3 2% 17 6% 8 7% 0 0% 6 5% 19 7%
51-60% 62 15% 41 15% 21 16% 47 15% 15 14% 0 0% 17 15% 45 16%
61-70% 65 16% 46 16% 19 14% 48 16% 17 16% 2 13% 12 11% 50 17%
71-80% 92 22% 62 22% 30 22% 66 22% 26 24% 3 19% 32 29% 57 20%
81-90% 70 17% 48 17% 22 16% 53 17% 17 16% 4 25% 23 21% 43 15%
91-100% 57 14% 43 15% 14 10% 43 14% 14 13% 4 25% 15 14% 38 13%
Total 414 100% 280 100% 134 100% 305 100% 109 100% 1 100% 16 100% 111 100% 286 100%
How many hours a week: Attending classes, discussion sections, or labs
0 hrs 3 1% 3 1% 0% 3 1% 0% 0 0% 1 1% 1 0%
1-5 hrs 27 7% 19 7% 6% 19 7% 7% 0 0% 6 6% 21 8%
6-10 hrs 99 25% 63 23% 36 28% 71 25% 28 26% 5 31% 22 21% 72 26%
11-15 hrs 170 43% 108 40% 62 49% 123 43% 47 44% 7 44% 43 41% 120 44%
16-20 hrs 72 18% 60 22% 12 9% 58 20% 14 13% 2 13% 25 24% 45 16%
21-25 hrs 11 3% 6 2% 4% 3% 2% 2 13% 2% 3%
26-30 hrs 8 2% 4 1% 3% 4 1% 4% 0 0% 3% 2%
More than 30 hrs 6 2% 6 2% 0% 1% 4% 0 0% 4 4% 1%
Total 396 100% 269 100% 127 100% | 289 100% 107 100% 1 100% 16 100% 106 100% 273 100%
How many hours a week: Studying and other academic activities outside of class
0 hrs 5 1% 2 1% 3 2% 2 1% 3 3% 1 6% 1 1% 3 1%
1-5 hrs 79 20% 45 17% 34 27% 65 23% 14 13% 4 25% 15 14% 59 22%
6-10 hrs 119 31% 80 30% 39 31% 88 31% 31 29% 5 31% 36 35% 78 29%
11-15 hrs 102 26% 75 28% 27 22% 71 25% 31 29% 2 13% 21 20% 79 29%
16-20 hrs 52 13% 39 15% 13 10% 34 12% 18 17% 2 13% 22 21% 28 10%
21-25 hrs 19 5% 14 5% 4% 13 5% 6 6% 2 13% 5 5% 12 4%
26-30 hrs 4 1% 2 1% 2% 3 1% 1% 0 0% 0 0% 4 1%
More than 30 hrs 10 3% 8 3% 2% 8 3% 2 2% 0 0% 4% 6 2%
Total 390 100% 265 100% 125 100% | 284 100% 106 100% 1 100% 16 100% 104 100% 269 100%
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How many hours a week: Attending cultural events, movies, concerts, sports or other entertainment with others
0 hrs 67 17% 46 17% 21 17% 40 14% 27 25% 3 19% 20 19% 44 16%
1-5 hrs 224 57% 164 61% 60 48% 171  59% 53 50% 6 38% 62 58% 156  57%
6-10 hrs 62 16% 41 15% 21 17% 44 15% 18 17% 3 19% 10 9% 48 18%
11-15 hrs 26 7% 13 5% 13 10% 19 7% 7 7% 1 6% 8 8% 17 6%
16-20 hrs 10 3% 3 1% 7 6% 8 3% 2 2% 1 6% 3 3% 2%
21-25 hrs 4 1% 1 0% 3 2% 4 1% 0 0% 1 6% 2 2% 0%
26-30 hrs 1 0% 0 0% 1 1% 1 0% 0 0% 1 6% 0 0% 0 0%
More than 30 hrs 1 0% 1 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0%
Total 395 100% 269 100% 126 100% 288 100% 107 100% 1 100% 16 100% 106 100% 272 100%
How many hours a week: Performing community service or volunteer activities
O hrs 179  46% 122 46% 57 46% 130 45% 49 46% 8 50% 51 49% 120 44%
1-5 hrs 148 38% 100 37% 48 38% 113 40% 35 33% 7 44% 34 33% 107 39%
6-10 hrs 40 10% 28 10% 12 10% 26 9% 14 13% 0 0% 12 12% 28 10%
11-15 hrs 17 4% 11 4% 6 5% 10 3% 7 7% 0 0% 6 6% 10 4%
16-20 hrs 5 1% 5 2% 0 0% 3 1% 2 2% 0 0% 0 0% 5 2%
21-25 hrs 2 1% 0 0% 2 2% P 1% 0 0% 1 6% 0 0% 0%
26-30 hrs 1 0% 1 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0%
More than 30 hrs 1 0% 1 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0%
Total 393 100% 268 100% 125 100% 286 100% 107 100% 1 100% 16 100% 104 100% 272 100%
How many hours a week: Participating in physical exercise, recreational sports, or physically active hobbies
O hrs 58 15% 43 16% 15 12% 38 13% 20 19% 4 25% 15 14% 39 14%
1-5 hrs 189 48% 134 50% 55 44% 141 49% 48 45% 10 63% 49 47% 130 48%
6-10 hrs 101 26% 67 25% 34 27% 73 25% 28 26% 1 6% 30 29% 69 25%
11-15 hrs 29 7% 16 6% 13 10% 24 8% 5 5% 0 0% 6 6% 23 8%
16-20 hrs 13 3% 5 2% 8 6% 8 3% 5 5% 1 6% 4 4% 3%
21-25 hrs 1% 2 1% 1% 2 1% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1%
26-30 hrs 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0%
More than 30 hrs 0% 1 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0%
Total 394 100% 268 100% 126 100% | 287 100% 107 100% 1 100% 16 100% 105 100% 272 100%
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How many hours a week: Participating in spiritual or religious activities
0 hrs 252 64% 174  65% 78 62% 181 63% 71 68% 13 81% 71 68% 168 62%
1-5 hrs 105 27% 68  25% 37 30% 81 28% 24 23% 1 6% 25 24% 78 29%
6-10 hrs 17 4% 15 6% 2 2% 12 4% 5 5% 1 6% 4 4% 12 4%
11-15 hrs 10 3% 7 3% 3 2% 7 2% 3 3% 0 0% 2 2% 8 3%
16-20 hrs 6 2% 1 0% 5 4% 4 1% 2 2% 1 6% 1 1% 4 1%
21-25 hrs 1 0% 1 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0%
26-30 hrs 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
More than 30 hrs 1 0% 1 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0%
Total 392 100% 267 100% 125 100% | 287 100% 105 100% 1 100% 16 100% 105 100% 270 100%
How many hours a week: Participating in student clubs or organizations
O hrs 187 48% 138 52% 49 39% 122 43% 65 62% 9 56% 54 52% 124  46%
1-5 hrs 137 35% 90 34% 47 38% 107 37% 30 29% 4 25% 38 37% 95 35%
6-10 hrs 39 10% 23 9% 16 13% 32 11% 7 7% 0 0% 7 7% 32 12%
11-15 hrs 16 4% 8 3% 8 6% 14 5% 2 2% 0 0% 3 3% 12 4%
16-20 hrs 3 1% 2 1% 1 1% 3 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 1%
21-25 hrs 6 2% 4 1% 2 2% 6 2% 0 0% 1 6% 1 1% 4 1%
26-30 hrs 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
More than 30 hrs 4 1% 2 1% 2 2% 3 1% 1 1% 2 13% 0 0% 2 1%
Total 392 100% 267 100% 125 100% | 287 100% 105 100% 1 100% 16 100% 103 100% 272 100%
How many hours a week: Socializing with friends
O hrs 11 3% 4 2% 7 6% 5 2% 6 6% 1 6% 3 3% 7 3%
1-5 hrs 170 44% 129 49% 41 33% 113 40% 57 55% 5 31% 50 49% 115  43%
6-10 hrs 113 29% 75  28% 38 31% 92 32% 21 20% 3 19% 26 25% 84 31%
11-15 hrs 47 12% 29  11% 18 15% 35 12% 12 12% 3 19% 9 9% 34 13%
16-20 hrs 26 7% 16 6% 10 8% 19 7% 7 7% 1 6% 7 7% 18 7%
21-25 hrs 9 2% 4 2% 5 4% 9 3% 0 0% 1 6% 3 3% 5 2%
26-30 hrs 2 1% 1 0% 1 1% 2 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 1 0%
More than 30 hrs 10 3% 6 2% 4 3% 10 4% 0 0% 2 13% 3 3% 5 2%
Total 388 100% 264 100% 124 100% | 285 100% 103 100% 1 100% 16 100% 102 100% 269 100%
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How many hours a week: Partying
0 hrs 213  55% 158 59% 55 44% 144  50% 69 66% 9 56% 65 63% 139 51%
1-5 hrs 123 32% 78  29% 45 36% 95 33% 28 27% 3 19% 27 26% 93 34%
6-10 hrs 39 10% 23 9% 16 13% 34 12% 5 5% 3 19% 9 9% 26 10%
11-15 hrs 5 1% 3 1% 2 2% 5 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 2%
16-20 hrs 7 2% 3 1% 4 3% 5 2% 2 2% 1 6% 2 2% 4 1%
21-25 hrs 2 1% 1 0% 1 1% 2 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1%
26-30 hrs 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
More than 30 hrs 1 0% 0 0% 1 1% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%
Total 390 100% 266 100% 124 100% | 286 100% 104 100% 1 100% 16 100% 103 100% 270 100%
How many hours a week: Spending time with family
O hrs 105 27% 66  25% 39 31% 81 28% 24 23% 6 38% 23 22% 76 28%
1-5 hrs 171  44% 126 47% 45 36% 137 48% 34 32% 7 44% 45 43% 118 44%
6-10 hrs 59 15% 34 13% 25 20% 42 15% 17 16% 0 0% 20 19% 39 14%
11-15 hrs 22 6% 15 6% 7 6% 11 4% 11 10% 0 0% 8 8% 14 5%
16-20 hrs 13 3% 10 4% 3 2% 6 2% 7 7% 2 13% 2 2% 9 3%
21-25 hrs 7 2% 5 2% 2 2% 4 1% 3 3% 0 0% 2 2% 5 2%
26-30 hrs 2 1% 1 0% 1 1% 0 0% 2 2% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1%
More than 30 hrs 12 3% 9 3% 3 2% 5 2% 7 7% 1 6% 4 4% 7 3%
Total 391 100% 266 100% 125 100% | 286 100% 105 100% 1 100% 16 100% 104 100% 270 100%
How many hours a week: Spending time on entertainment from television, internet, and other media
O hrs 7 2% 6 2% 1 1% 4 1% 3 3% 0 0% 2 2% 5 2%
1-5 hrs 99 25% 73 27% 26 21% 78 27% 21 20% 4 25% 29 28% 66 24%
6-10 hrs 137  35% 100 37% 37 30% 102 35% 35 33% 5 31% 36 35% 95 35%
11-15 hrs 63 16% 42 16% 21 17% 39 14% 24 23% 4 25% 15 14% 44 16%
16-20 hrs 40 10% 25 9% 15 12% 32 11% 8 8% 1 6% 11 11% 28 10%
21-25 hrs 17 4% 7 3% 10 8% 12 4% 5 5% 1 6% 6 6% 10 4%
26-30 hrs 11 3% 7 3% 4 3% 10 3% 1 1% 0 0% 3 3% 8 3%
More than 30 hrs 19 5% 8 3% 11 9% 11 4% 8 8% 1 6% 2 2% 16 6%
Total 393 100% 268 100% 125 100% | 288 100% 105 100% 1 100% 16 100% 104 100% 272 100%
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Average number of hours per night you slept on weeknights
4 or less 7 2% 6 2% 1 1% 7 2% 0 0% 0 0% 2 2% 4 1%
5 48 12% 34 13% 14 11% 33 11% 15 14% 3 19% 12 12% 33 12%
6 101 26% 79 30% 22 18% 73 25% 28 27% 6 38% 23 22% 72 26%
7 147 38% 90 34% 57 46% 105 37% 42 40% 1 6% 49 48% 97 36%
8 76 19% 49 18% 27 22% 60 21% 16 15% 5 31% 16 16% 55 20%
9 or more 13 3% 9 3% 4 3% 9 3% 4 4% 1 6% 1 1% 11 4%
Total 392 100% 267 100% 125 100% | 287 100% 105 100% 1  100% 16 100% 103 100% 272 100%
First-year seminar
No 233 60% 168 63% 65 53% 151  53% 82 79% 11 69% 64 62% 158 59%
Yes, doing now or have done 154 40% 97 37% 57 47% 132 47% 22 21% 5 31% 39 38% 109 41%
Total 387 100% 265 100% 122 100% | 283 100% 104 100% 1 100% 16 100% 103 100% 267 100%
Learning community (taking two or more linked classes with the same cohort of students)
No 252 65% 169 64% 83 67% 173  61% 79 77% 11 69% 73 72% 167 62%
Yes, doing now or have done 135 35% 95 36% 40 33% 111 39% 24 23% 5 31% 29 28% 101  38%
Total 387 100% 264 100% 123 100% | 284 100% 103 100% 1 100% 16 100% 102 100% 268 100%
Living-learning program(s)
No 347  90% 238  91% 109 89% 248 88% 99 96% 16  100% 90 88% 240 91%
Yes, doing now or have done 37 10% 24 9% 13 11% 33 12% 4 4% 0 0% 12 12% 25 9%
Total 384 100% 262 100% 122 100% | 281 100% 103 100% 1 100% 16 100% 102 100% 265 100%
Writing-intensive/enriched course(s)
No 104 27% 66 25% 38 31% 73 26% 31 30% 4 27% 37 36% 63 24%
Yes, doing now or have done 280 73% 197 75% 83 69% 207  74% 73 70% 11 73% 65 64% 203 76%
Total 384 100% 263 100% 121 100% | 280 100% 104 100% 1 100% 15 100% 102 100% 266 100%
Academic experiences with a diversity (e.g., race, gender, sexual orientation, etc.) focus
No 92 24% 56 21% 36 29% 58 20% 34 33% 50% 21 20% 63 24%
Yes, doing now or have done 296 76% 209 79% 87 71% 226  80% 70  67% 50% 82 80% 205 76%
Total 388 100% 265 100% 123 100% | 284 100% 104 100% 1 100% 16 100% 103 100% 268 100%
Capstone or thesis project(s)
No 299 78% 210 80% 89 74% 223 79% 76 75% 13 81% 90 89% 195 73%
Yes, doing now or have done 86 22% 54  20% 32 26% 61 21% 25 25% 3 19% 11 11% 72 27%
Total 385 100% 264 100% 121 100% | 284 100% 101 100% 1  100% 16 100% 101 100% 267 100%
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Academic service learning or community-based learning experience
No 254  66% 169 64% 85 71% 175 62% 79 78% 9 56% 73 72% 171 65%
Yes, doing now or have done 129 34% 94  36% 35 29% 107 38% 22 22% 7 44% 28 28% 94 35%
Total 383 100% 263 100% 120 100% | 282 100% 101 100% 1 100% 16 100% 101 100% 265 100%
Credit bearing internship, practicum, or field experience
No 277 72% 184 70% 93 77% 201 71% 76 76% 15 94% 79 79% 182 68%
Yes, doing now or have done 106 28% 79 30% 27 22% 82 29% 24 24% 1 6% 21 21% 84 32%
Total 383 100% 263 100% 120 100% | 283 100% 100 100% 1  100% 16 100% 100 100% 266 100%
Non-credit bearing internship, practicum, or field experience
No 263 68% 178 68% 85 70% 180 64% 83 82% 14 88% 80 79% 168 63%
Yes, doing now or have done 121 32% 85 32% 36 30% 103  36% 18 18% 2 13% 21 21% 98 37%
Total 384 100% 263 100% 121 100% | 283 100% 101 100% 1 100% 16 100% 101 100% 266 100%
Honors program
No 346 90% 241 91% 105 88% 250 89% 96 95% 13 81% 91 90% 241 91%
Yes, doing now or have done 37 10% 23 9% 14 12% 32 11% 5 5% 3 19% 10 10% 24 9%
Total 383 100% 264 100% 119 100% | 282 100% 101 100% 1 100% 16 100% 101 100% 265 100%
Leadership program
No 300 78% 207 78% 93 77% 213 76% 87 84% 13 81% 86 84% 200 75%
Yes, doing now or have done 85 22% 57 22% 28 23% 69 24% 16 16% 3 19% 16 16% 66 25%
Total 385 100% 264 100% 121 100% | 282 100% 103 100% 1  100% 16 100% 102 100% 266 100%
Entrepreneurial program
No 359  94% 248 95% 111 92% 263  94% 96 94% 15 94% 94 93% 249  94%
Yes, doing now or have done 23 6% 13 5% 10 8% 17 6% 6 6% 1 6% 7 7% 15 6%
Total 382 100% 261 100% 121 100% | 280 100% 102 100% 1 100% 16 100% 101 100% 264 100%
On campus academic experiences with an international/global focus
No 265 69% 179 68% 86 72% 184 66% 81 79% 13 81% 76 75% 175 66%
Yes, doing now or have done 117 31% 83 32% 34 28% 96 34% 21 21% 3 19% 25 25% 89 34%
Total 382 100% 262 100% 120 100% | 280 100% 102 100% 1 100% 16 100% 101 100% 264 100%
Study abroad—academically-focused i me outside of the U.S. in which at | east 1 aca:
No 283  74% 186 71% 97 80% 195 69% 88 85% 10 63% 87 85% 185 70%
Yes, doing now or have done 101  26% 77 29% 24 20% 86 31% 15 15% 6 38% 15 15% 80 30%
Total 384 100% 263 100% 121 100% | 281 100% 103 100% 1 100% 16 100% 102 100% 265 100%
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A research project or research paper as part of your coursework
Yes, doing now or have done 307 80% 211 81% 96 79% 224  80% 83 81% 13 81% 78 77% 216 82%
No 75 20% 50 19% 25 21% 56 20% 19 19% 3 19% 23 23% 48 18%
Total 382 100% 261 100% 121 100% | 280 100% 102 100% 100% 16 100% 101 100% 264 100%
At least one research methods course
Yes, doing now or have done 209 55% 138 53% 71 59% 151 54% 58 57% 5 31% 47 47% 157 59%
No 173 45% 123 47% 50 41% 129 46% 44 43% 11 69% 54 53% 107 41%
Total 382 100% 261 100% 121 100% | 280 100% 102 100% 100% 16 100% 101 100% 264 100%
At least one independent study course
Yes, doing now or have done 91 24% 64 25% 27 22% 62 22% 29 28% 2 13% 17 17% 72 27%
No 291 76% 197 75% 94 78% 218 78% 73 72% 14 88% 84 83% 192 73%
Total 382 100% 261 100% 121 100% | 280 100% 102 100% 100% 16 100% 101 100% 264 100%
Assist faculty in conducting research
Yes, doing now or have done 57 15% 29 11% 28 23% 44 16% 13 13% 2 13% 12 12% 43 16%
No 323  85% 231 89% 92 77% 234  84% 89 87% 14 88% 88 88% 220 84%
Total 380 100% 260 100% 120 100% | 278 100% 102 100% 100% 16 100% 100 100% 263 100%
A creative project as part of your coursework
Yes, doing now or have done 238 63% 171 66% 67 56% 187 68% 51 50% 56% 59 59% 169 65%
No 140 37% 88 34% 52 44% 90 32% 50 50% 44% 41 41% 92 35%
Total 378 100% 259 100% 119 100% | 277 100% 101 100% 100% 16 100% 100 100% 261 100%
Assist faculty with their creative project
Yes, doing now or have done 36 10% 17 7% 19 16% 28 10% 8 8% 1 6% 10 10% 24 9%
No 339  90% 239  93% 100 84% 247  90% 92 92% 15 94% 88 90% 236 91%
Total 375 100% 256 100% 119 100% | 275 100% 100 100% 100% 16 100% 98 100% 260 100%
Conduct own research or creative project with faculty guidance outside coursework
Yes, doing now or have done 56 15% 35  14% 21 18% 44 16% 12 12% 1 6% 8 8% 46 18%
No 322 85% 224 86% 98 82% 233 84% 89 88% 15 94% 92 92% 215 82%
Total 378 100% 259 100% 119 100% | 277 100% 101 100% 100% 16 100% 100 100% 261 100%
Conduct own research or creative project without faculty guidance outside coursework
Yes, doing now or have done 60 16% 36 14% 24 20% 43 16% 17 17% 1 6% 14 14% 44 17%
No 318 84% 223  86% 95 80% 234 84% 84 83% 15 94% 86 86% 217 83%
Total 378 100% 259 100% 119 100% | 277 100% 101 100% 100% 16 100% 100 100% 261 100%
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As a research participant
Checked 25 47% 10 36% 15 60% 21 50% 4 36% 58% 17 44%
Not checked 28 53% 18  64% 10 40% 21 50% 7 64% 42% 22 56%
Total 53 100% 28 100% 25 100% 42  100% 11 100% 0% 100% 12 100% 39 100%
As a research assistant
Checked 35 66% 21 75% 14 56% 26 62% 82% 42% 29 74%
Not checked 18 34% 7 25% 11 44% 16 38% 18% 58% 10 26%
Total 53 100% 28 100% 25 100% 42  100% 11 100% 0% 100% 12 100% 39 100%
Other, please specify
Checked 3 6% 2 7% 1 4% 3 7% 0 0% 1 8% 2 5%
Not checked 50 94% 26 93% 24 96% 39 93% 11 100% 11 92% 37 95%
Total 53 100% 28 100% 25 100% 42  100% 11  100% 0% 100% 12 100% 39 100%
Course credit without pay
Checked 33 62% 19 68% 14 56% 28 67% 45% 75% 23 59%
Not checked 20 38% 9 32% 11 44% 14 33% 55% 25% 16 41%
Total 53 100% 28 100% 25 100% 42  100% 11 100% 0% 100% 12 100% 39 100%
Pay without course credit
Checked 10 19% 4 14% 6 24% 8 19% 18% 2 17% 8 21%
Not checked 43 81% 24 86% 19 76% 34 81% 82% 10 83% 31 79%
Total 53 100% 28 100% 25 100% 42  100% 11 100% 0% 100% 12 100% 39 100%
Pay with course credit
Checked 4 8% 3 11% 1 4% 4 10% 0 0% 0 0% 4 10%
Not checked 49 92% 25 89% 24 96% 38 90% 11 100% 12 100% 35 90%
Total 53 100% 28 100% 25 100% 42  100% 11 100% 0% 100% 12 100% 39 100%
Volunteer without pay or course credit
Checked 21 40% 14  50% 7 28% 14 33% 64% 42% 15 38%
Not checked 32 60% 14 50% 18 72% 28 67% 4 36% 58% 24 62%
Total 53 100% 28 100% 25 100% 42  100% 11 100% 0% 100% 12 100% 39 100%
Course credit without pay
Checked 20 59% 10 63% 10 56% 17 63% 43% 78% 12 52%
Not checked 14 41% 6 38% 8 44% 10 37% 4 57% 22% 11 48%
Total 34  100% 16 100% 18 100% 27 100% 7  100% 100% 100% 100% 23  100%
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Pay without course credit
Checked 3 9% 1 6% 2 11% 2 7% 1 14% 1 11% 2 9%
Not checked 31 91% 15 94% 16 89% 25 93% 6 86% 8 89% 21 91%
Total 34  100% 16 100% 18 100% 27 100% 7 100% 1 100% 1 100% 9 100% 23  100%
Pay with course credit
Checked 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Not checked 34  100% 16 100% 18 100% 27 100% 100% 9 100% 23 100%
Total 34 100% 16 100% 18 100% 27 100% 100% 1  100% 1 100% 100% 23  100%
Volunteer without pay or course credit
Checked 10 29% 4 25% 6 33% 7 26% 43% 1 11% 8 35%
Not checked 24 71% 12 75% 12 67% 20 74% 4 57% 8 89% 15 65%
Total 34 100% 16 100% 18 100% 27 100% 7 100% 1 100% 1 100% 9 100% 23  100%
Shared results through presenting/exhibiting/performing it on campus
Checked 7 8% 7 13% 0 0% 6 9% 1 5% 1 7% 6 9%
Not checked 79 92% 46 87% 33  100% 58 91% 21 95% 14 93% 62 91%
Total 86 100% 53 100% 33 100% 64 100% 22  100% 1 100% 2  100% 15 100% 68 100%
Shared results through presenting/exhibiting/performing it off campus
Checked 5 6% 2 4% 3 9% 4 6% 1 5% 1 7% 4 6%
Not checked 81 94% 51 96% 30 91% 60 94% 21 95% 14 93% 64 94%
Total 86 100% 53 100% 33 100% 64 100% 22  100% 1  100% 2 100% 15 100% 68 100%
Shared results through publishing in a pe®B A Sg SR 22 dzNy/ | §
Checked 1 1% 1 2% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Not checked 85 99% 52 98% 33 100% 63 98% 22 100% 15 100% 68 100%
Total 86 100% 53 100% 33 100% 64 100% 22  100% 1 100% 2 100% 15 100% 68 100%
Shared results through publishing in a campus or student journal
Checked 2 2% 1 2% 1 3% 2 3% 0 0% 0 0% 2 3%
Not checked 84 98% 52  98% 32 97% 62 97% 22 100% 15 100% 66 97%
Total 86 100% 53 100% 33 100% 64 100% 22  100% 1 100% 2 100% 15 100% 68 100%
Shared results through publishing in an electronic forum or public arena
Checked 11 13% 7 13% 4 12% 7 11% 4 18% 2 13% 9 13%
Not checked 75 87% 46 87% 29 88% 57 89% 18 82% 13 87% 59 87%
Total 86 100% 53 100% 33  100% 64 100% 22  100% 1 100% 2 100% 15 100% 68 100%
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Shared results other ways, please specify
Checked 4 5% 1 2% 3 9% 1 2% 3 14% 0 0% 4 6%
Not checked 82 95% 52  98% 30 91% 63 98% 19 86% 15  100% 64 94%
Total 86 100% 53 100% 33  100% 64 100% 22 100% 1 100% 2 100% 15 100% 68 100%
Appreciate the world from someone else's perspective: In the classroom
Never (1) 5 1% 3 1% 2 2% 5 2% 0% 0 0% 1 1% 3 1%
Rarely (2) 25 7% 9 4% 16 14% 19 7% 6% 1 6% 5 5% 19 8%
Occasionally (3) 73 20% 47 19% 26 23% 54 20% 19 20% 1 6% 24 25% 48 19%
Somewhat often (4) 81 22% 64  26% 17 15% 62 23% 19 20% 7 44% 27 28% 47 19%
Often (5) 103 28% 67 27% 36 32% 74 28% 29 30% 4 25% 19 20% 80 32%
Very often (6) 76 21% 59 24% 17 15% 52 20% 24 25% 3 19% 21 22% 52 21%
Total 363 100% 249 100% 114 100% | 266 100% 97 100% 1 100% 16 100% 97 100% 249 100%
Mean 4.3 4.4 4.1 4.3 4.5 4.4 4.2 4.4
SD 1.27 1.21 1.37 1.29 1.23 1.09 1.25 1.28
Appreciate the world from someone else's perspective: Outside the classroom
Never (1) 5 1% 4 2% 1% 3 1% 2% 0 0% 3 3% 1 0%
Rarely (2) 16 4% 7 3% 9 8% 13 5% 3% 0 0% 4% 12 5%
Occasionally (3) 64 18% 37 15% 27 24% 49 18% 15 15% 5 31% 18 19% 41 16%
Somewhat often (4) 83 23% 58 23% 25 22% 58 22% 25 26% 4 25% 23 24% 56 22%
Often (5) 108 30% 74 30% 34 30% 85 32% 23 24% 3 19% 25 26% 80 32%
Very often (6) 87 24% 69 28% 18 16% 58 22% 29 30% 4 25% 24 25% 59 24%
Total 363 100% 249 100% 114 100% | 266 100% 97 100% 1 100% 16 100% 97 100% 249 100%
Mean 4.5 4.6 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.4 4.4 4.5
SD 1.23 1.21 1.24 1.22 1.27 1.20 1.32 1.18
Interact with someone with views that are different from your own: In the classroom
Never (1) 5 1% 2 1% 3 3% 4 2% 1 1% 0 0% 2% 3 1%
Rarely (2) 28 8% 17 7% 11 10% 21 8% 7 7% 1 6% 4 4% 22 9%
Occasionally (3) 84 23% 58 23% 26 23% 65 24% 19 20% 5 31% 26 27% 53 21%
Somewhat often (4) 81 22% 56 22% 25 22% 63 24% 18 19% 7 44% 22 23% 52 21%
Often (5) 92 25% 66 27% 26 23% 63 24% 29 30% 2 13% 22 23% 68 27%
Very often (6) 73 20% 50 20% 23 20% 50 19% 23 24% 1 6% 21 22% 51 20%
Total 363 100% 249 100% 114 100% | 266 100% 97 100% 1 100% 16 100% 97 100% 249 100%
Mean 4.2 4.3 4.1 4.2 4.4 3.8 4.2 4.3
SD 1.29 1.26 1.37 1.29 1.30 0.98 1.29 131
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Interact with someone with views that are different from your own: Outside the classroom
Never (1) 2 1% 2 1% 0 0% 1 0% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 1 0%
Rarely (2) 40 11% 30 12% 10 9% 33 12% 7 7% 4 25% 12 13% 23 9%
Occasionally (3) 67 19% 40 16% 27 24% 51 19% 16 17% 3 19% 14 15% 50 20%
Somewhat often (4) 76 21% 53 21% 23 20% 60 23% 16 17% 5 31% 24 25% 47 19%
Often (5) 99 27% 68  28% 31 27% 72 27% 27 28% 3 19% 24 25% 72 29%
Very often (6) 77 21% 54 22% 23 20% 48 18% 29 30% 1 6% 21 22% 55 22%
Total 361 100% 247 100% 114 100% 265 100% 96 100% 1 100% 16 100% 96 100% 248 100%
Mean 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.2 4.5 3.6 4.3 43
SD 1.32 1.34 1.27 1.30 1.33 1.26 1.35 1.30
Discuss and navigate controversial issues: In the classroom
Never (1) 4 1% 3 1% 1 1% 4 2% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 2 1%
Rarely (2) 35 10% 17 7% 18 16% 23 9% 12 12% 1 6% 9 9% 25 10%
Occasionally (3) 92 25% 59 24% 33 29% 73 28% 19 20% 4 25% 23 24% 65 26%
Somewhat often (4) 65 18% 45 18% 20 18% 44 17% 21 22% 5 31% 19 20% 41 17%
Often (5) 94 26% 68 27% 26 23% 68 26% 26 27% 6 38% 25 26% 63 25%
Very often (6) 71 20% 56 23% 15 13% 52 20% 19 20% 0 0% 19 20% 52 21%
Total 361 100%| 248 100% 113 100% & 264 100% 97 100% 1 100% 16 100% 96 100% 248 100%
Mean 4.2 4.3 3.9 4.2 4.2 4.0 4.2 4.2
SD 1.33 1.31 1.33 1.34 1.31 0.97 1.32 1.34
Discuss and navigate controversial issues: Outside the classroom
Never (1) 4 1% 3 1% 1 1% 3 1% 1 1% 1 7% 0 0% 2 1%
Rarely (2) 33 9% 20 8% 13 12% 24 9% 9 9% 5 33% 10 10% 18 7%
Occasionally (3) 78 22% 56 23% 22 19% 60 23% 18 19% 3 20% 23 24% 52 21%
Somewhat often (4) 70 19% 44 18% 26 23% 55 21% 15 16% 4 27% 22 23% 44 18%
Often (5) 96 27% 68 27% 28 25% 65 25% 31 32% 1 7% 21 22% 74 30%
Very often (6) 80 22% 57 23% 23 20% 58 22% 22 23% 1 7% 21 22% 58 23%
Total 361 100%| 248 100% 113 100% 265 100% 96 100% 1  100% 15 100% 97 100% 248 100%
Mean 4.3 4.3 4.2 4.2 4.4 3.1 4.2 4.4
SD 1.33 1.33 1.33 1.33 1.33 1.36 131 1.29
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Students of my race/ethnicity are respected on this campus
Strongly disagree (1) 8 2% 2% 2% 2% 2 2% 0 0% 1 1% 3%
Disagree (2) 9 3% 2% 4 4% 3% 1% 1 7% 2% 2%
Somewhat disagree (3) 33 9% 18 7% 15 13% 24 9% 9 9% 3 20% 4 4% 26 10%
Somewhat agree (4) 75 21% 55  22% 20 18% 58 22% 17  18% 4 27% 19 20% 52 21%
Agree (5) 125 35% 84  34% 41 36% 89 34% 36 38% 6 40% 31 33% 88 35%
Strongly agree (6) 109 30% 78 32% 31 27% 79 30% 30 32% 1 7% 38 40% 70 28%
Total 359 100% 246 100% 113 100% 264 100% 95 100% 1 100% 15 100% 95 100% 248 100%
Mean 4.7 4.8 4.7 4.7 4.8 4.2 5.0 4.7
SD 1.18 1.17 1.22 1.20 1.14 1.08 1.07 1.21
Students of my socio-economic status are respected on this campus
Strongly disagree (1) 6 2% 4 2% 2% 3 1% 3% 0 0% 2% 4 2%
Disagree (2) 17 5% 9 4% 7% 12 5% 5% 1 7% 2% 14 6%
Somewhat disagree (3) 35 10% 26 11% 8% 31 12% 4 4% 2 13% 7% 25 10%
Somewhat agree (4) 71 20% 50 20% 21 19% 56 21% 15 16% 2 13% 24 25% 45 18%
Agree (5) 139  39% 91 37% 48 42% 95 36% 44 46% 8 53% 27 28% 104 42%
Strongly agree (6) 91 25% 66 27% 25 22% 67 25% 24 25% 2 13% 33 35% 56 23%
Total 359 100% 246 100% 113 100% | 264 100% 95 100% 1 100% 15 100% 95 100% 248 100%
Mean 4.7 4.7 4.6 4.6 4.7 4.5 4.8 4.6
SD 1.19 1.18 1.22 1.18 1.22 1.13 1.18 1.20
Students of my gender are respected on this campus
Strongly disagree (1) 4 1% 2 1% 2 2% 3 1% 1 1% 0 0% 2 2% 1%
Disagree (2) 12 3% 10 4% 2 2% 11 4% 1% 0 0% 3 3% 4%
Somewhat disagree (3) 23 6% 17 7% 5% 19 7% 4 4% 1 7% 2% 19 8%
Somewhat agree (4) 76 21% 62 25% 14 12% 58 22% 18 19% 5 33% 19 20% 52 21%
Agree (5) 159  44% 106 43% 53 47% 110 42% 49 52% 6 40% 41 43% 112 45%
Strongly agree (6) 84 23% 48 20% 36 32% 62 24% 22 23% 3 20% 28 29% 53 21%
Total 358 100% 245 100% 113 100% 263 100% 95 100% 1 100% 15 100% 95 100% 247 100%
Mean 4.7 4.6 5.0 4.7 4.9 4.7 49 4.7
SD 1.06 1.05 1.05 1.10 0.92 0.88 1.09 1.05
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Students of my religious beliefs are respected on this campus
Strongly disagree (1) 10 3% 3% 3 3% 2% 5 5% 0 0% 2% 3%
Disagree (2) 10 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 0 0% 3% 3%
Somewhat disagree (3) 24 7% 16 7% 7% 20 8% 4 4% 1 7% 4 4% 19 8%
Somewhat agree (4) 68 19% 46  19% 22 19% 52  20% 16 17% 5 33% 16 17% 47 19%
Agree (5) 162 45% 108 44% 54 48% 116  44% 46 49% 7 47% 41 44% 114  46%
Strongly agree (6) 83 23% 59 24% 24 21% 61 23% 22 23% 2 13% 28 30% 53 21%
Total 357 100% 244 100% 113 100% 263 100% 94 100% 0 0% 15 100% 94 100% 248 100%
Mean 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.7 49 4.7
SD 1.15 1.17 1.10 1.12 1.21 0.82 1.12 1.17
Students of my political beliefs are respected on this campus
Strongly disagree (1) 15 4% 2% 8% 10 4% 5 5% 0 0% 2% 13 5%
Disagree (2) 17 5% 3% 8% 13 5% 4 4% 1 7% 6 6% 9 4%
Somewhat disagree (3) 29 8% 18 7% 11 10% 23 9% 6% 2 13% 7% 20 8%
Somewhat agree (4) 56 16% 38 16% 18 16% 39 15% 17 18% 2 13% 17 18% 37 15%
Agree (5) 145 41% 105 43% 40 36% 107  41% 38 40% 7 47% 34 36% 104 42%
Strongly agree (6) 95 27% 70  29% 25 22% 70 27% 25 26% 3 20% 28 30% 64 26%
Total 357 100% 245 100% 112 100% | 262 100% 95 100% 1 100% 15 100% 94 100% 247 100%
Mean 4.6 4.8 4.3 4.6 4.6 4.6 4.7 4.6
SD 131 1.18 1.52 1.30 1.34 1.18 1.27 1.33
Students of my sexual orientation are respected on this campus
Strongly disagree (1) 1 0% 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0% 1 0%
Disagree (2) 8 2% 2% 3% 7 3% 1% 0 0% 3 3% 2%
Somewhat disagree (3) 12 3% 2% 6% 11 4% 1 1% 1 7% 0% 11 4%
Somewhat agree (4) 49 14% 30 12% 19 17% 31 12% 18 19% 1 7% 14 15% 34 14%
Agree (5) 154  43% 106 43% 48 42% 116 44% 38 40% 5 33% 42 45% 107 43%
Strongly agree (6) 134 37% 98 40% 36 32% 98 37% 36 38% 8 53% 35 37% 91 37%
Total 358 100% 245 100% 113 100% 264 100% 94 100% 1 100% 15 100% 94 100% 248 100%
Mean 5.1 5.2 4.9 5.1 5.1 53 5.1 5.1
SD 0.94 0.91 0.99 0.98 0.84 0.90 0.89 0.94

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N %
Students of my immigration background are respected on this campus
Strongly disagree (1) 4 1% 1 0% 3 3% 3 1% 1% 1 7% 1% 2 1%
Disagree (2) 18 5% 11 4% 6% 14 5% 4 4% 0 0% 4 4% 14 6%
Somewhat disagree (3) 16 4% 11 4% 4% 13 5% 3% 2 13% 2% 11 4%
Somewhat agree (4) 45 13% 26 11% 19 17% 32 12% 13 14% 2 13% 11 12% 32 13%
Agree (5) 86 24% 60 24% 26 23% 61 23% 25 27% 3 20% 23 24% 60 24%
Strongly agree (6) 63 18% 44 18% 19 17% 51 19% 12 13% 2 13% 16 17% 45 18%
Not applicable 125 35% 92 38% 33 29% 89 34% 36 38% 5 33% 38 40% 82 33%
Total 357 100% 245 100% 112 100% | 263 100% 94  100% 1  100% 15 100% 95 100% 246 100%
Mean 4.6 4.7 4.5 4.6 4.6 4.2 4.7 4.6
SD 1.26 1.20 1.37 1.29 1.18 1.55 1.22 1.26
Students with a disability or condition like mine are respected on this campus
Strongly disagree (1) 8 2% 5 2% 3% 3% 1% 0 0% 1 1% 3%
Disagree (2) 12 3% 10 4% 2% 3% 4 1% 0 0% 3 3% 3%
Somewhat disagree (3) 18 5% 13 5% 5% 14 5% 4% 0 0% 6 6% 12 5%
Somewhat agree (4) 37 11% 23 10% 14 13% 25 10% 12 13% 2 13% 7 8% 28 12%
Agree (5) 64 18% 4  18% 20 18% 41 16% 23 25% 3 20% 17 18% 44 18%
Strongly agree (6) 40 11% 27  11% 13 12% 33 13% 7 8% 3 20% 10 11% 27 11%
Not applicable 172 49% 120 50% 52 48% 131  51% 41 45% 7 47% 49 53% 116 48%
Total 351 100% 242 100% 109 100% | 259 100% 92 100% 1 100% 15 100% 93 100% 242 100%
Mean 4.4 4.4 4.5 4.4 4.4 5.1 4.5 4.4
SD 1.36 1.38 1.32 1.42 1.19 0.83 1.30 1.39
Overall, | feel comfortable with the climate for diversity and inclusiveness at UW
Strongly disagree (1) 9 3% 6 2% 3 3% 6 2% 3% 1 7% 0 0% 8 3%
Disagree (2) 17 5% 9 4% 8 7% 13 5% 4 4% 0 0% 3 3% 14 6%
Somewhat disagree (3) 37 10% 24 10% 13 12% 32 12% 5 5% 0 0% 10 11% 26 11%
Somewhat agree (4) 115 32% 78 32% 37 33% 82 31% 33 36% 7 47% 24 25% 84 35%
Agree (5) 137 39% 97 40% 40 36% 104 40% 33 36% 5 33% 40 42% 92 38%
Strongly agree (6) 39 11% 29 12% 10 9% 25 10% 14 15% 2 13% 18 19% 19 8%
Total 354 100% 243 100% 111 100% | 262 100% 92 100% 1 100% 15 100% 95 100% 243 100%
Mean 4.3 4.4 4.2 4.3 4.4 4.4 4.6 4.2
SD 1.12 1.09 1.16 1.11 1.15 1.18 1.01 1.13

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N %
Overall, | feel comfortable with the campus climate for diversity and inclusion in my major
Strongly disagree (1) 12 3% 7 3% 5 5% 10 4% 2% 1 7% 1% 10 4%
Disagree (2) 14 4% 9 4% 5 5% 12 5% 2% 1 7% 4% 8 3%
Somewhat disagree (3) 29 8% 17 7% 12 11% 24 9% 5% 1 7% 5% 23 9%
Somewhat agree (4) 79 22% 51 21% 28 25% 52 20% 27 29% 2 13% 19 20% 58 24%
Agree (5) 154 44% 110 45% 44 40% 114  44% 40 43% 7 47% 43 45% 104 43%
Strongly agree (6) 66 19% 49 20% 17 15% 49 19% 17 18% 3 20% 23 24% 40 16%
Total 354 100% 243 100% 111 100% 261 100% 93 100% 1 100% 15 100% 95 100% 243 100%
Mean 4.5 4.6 4.4 4.5 4.6 4.5 4.8 4.5
SD 1.20 1.16 1.26 1.25 1.05 1.46 1.08 1.21
Overall, | feel comfortable with the climate for diversity and inclusion in my classes
Strongly disagree (1) 9 3% 7 3% 2 2% 7 3% 2% 1 7% 0 0% 3%
Disagree (2) 14 4% 8 3% 6 5% 12 5% 2% 0 0% 4% 4%
Somewhat disagree (3) 34 10% 19 8% 15 14% 25 10% 10% 1 7% 6% 27 11%
Somewhat agree (4) 74 21% 54 22% 20 18% 51 19% 23 25% 4 27% 19 20% 51 21%
Agree (5) 166 47% 116 48% 50 45% 128 49% 38 41% 6 40% 46 48% 114  47%
Strongly agree (6) 58 16% 40 16% 18 16% 39 15% 19 20% 3 20% 20 21% 35 14%
Total 355 100% 244 100% 111 100% | 262 100% 93 100% 1 100% 15 100% 95 100% 244 100%
Mean 4.5 4.6 4.5 4.5 4.6 4.5 4.8 4.5
SD 1.14 1.13 1.18 1.16 1.11 1.30 1.00 1.17
The UW is a safe and secure campus
Strongly disagree (1) 12 3% 8 3% 4% 11 4% 1 1% 1 7% 3% 8 3%
Disagree (2) 25 7% 16 7% 9 8% 18 7% 7 8% 1 7% 3% 20 8%
Somewhat disagree (3) 58 16% 42 17% 16 14% 45 17% 13 14% 2 13% 13 14% 43 18%
Somewhat agree (4) 111 31% 85 35% 26 23% 80 31% 31 33% 1 7% 29 31% 81 33%
Agree (5) 116  33% 71 29% 45 41% 83 32% 33 35% 8 53% 37 39% 71 29%
Strongly agree (6) 33 9% 22 9% 11 10% 25 10% 8 9% 2 13% 10 11% 21 9%
Total 355 100% 244 100% 111 100% 262 100% 93 100% 1 100% 15 100% 95 100% 244 100%
Mean 4.1 4.1 4.2 4.1 4.2 4.3 4.3 4.0
SD 1.20 1.18 1.25 1.23 1.10 1.45 1.13 1.20

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N %
The UW is a welcoming campus
Strongly disagree (1) 8 2% 5 2% 3% 5 2% 3% 0 0% 0 0% 8 3%
Disagree (2) 18 5% 14 6% 4 4% 13 5% 5% 0 0% 7% 10 4%
Somewhat disagree (3) 42 12% 31 13% 11 10% 30 11% 12 13% 3 20% 7% 32 13%
Somewhat agree (4) 95 27% 62  26% 33 30% 73 28% 22 24% 1 7% 19 20% 75 31%
Agree (5) 144 41% 101 42% 43 39% 104 40% 40 43% 10 67% 47 49% 87 36%
Strongly agree (6) 47 13% 30 12% 17 15% 36 14% 11 12% 1 7% 15 16% 31 13%
Total 354 100% 243 100% 111 100% | 261 100% 93 100% 1  100% 15 100% 95 100% 243 100%
Mean 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.3 4.6 4.6 43
SD 1.15 1.15 1.14 1.13 1.20 0.91 1.08 1.17
MAJORZ1: Very important in deciding major: Intellectual curiosity
No 19 5% 10 4% 9 8% 16 6% 3 3% 0 0% 4 4% 15 6%
Yes 336 95% 234 96% 102 92% 247  94% 89 97% 16 100% 90 96% 229  94%
Total 355 100% 244 100% 111 100% | 263 100% 92 100% 1 100% 16 100% 94 100% 244 100%
MAJORZ1: Very important in deciding major: Leads to a high paying job
No 228 64% 161 66% 67 60% 165 63% 63 68% 12 75% 49 52% 167 69%
Yes 127 36% 83 34% 44 40% 97 37% 30 32% 4 25% 46 48% 76 31%
Total 355 100% 244 100% 111 100% | 262 100% 93 100% 1  100% 16 100% 95 100% 243 100%
MAJORZ1: Very important in deciding major: Prepares me for a fulfilling career
No 59 17% 35 14% 24 22% 48 18% 11 12% 4 25% 16 17% 39 16%
Yes 297 83% 210 86% 87 78% 215 82% 82 88% 12 75% 79 83% 205 84%
Total 356 100% 245 100% 111 100% | 263 100% 93 100% 1 100% 16 100% 95 100% 244 100%
MAJORZ1: Very important in deciding major: Parental/family desires
No 282 80% 197 81% 85 77% 207  79% 75 81% 12 75% 71 75% 199 82%
Yes 72 20% 46  19% 26 23% 54 21% 18 19% 4 25% 24 25% 43 18%
Total 354 100% 243 100% 111 100% | 261 100% 93 100% 1  100% 16 100% 95 100% 242 100%
MAJORZ1: Very important in deciding major: Prestige
No 256  73% 187 77% 69 63% 192 74% 64 70% 60% 69 73% 177  73%
Yes 96 27% 55 23% 41 37% 69 26% 27 30% 40% 26 27% 64 27%
Total 352 100% 242 100% 110 100% | 261 100% 91 100% 1 100% 15 100% 95 100% 241 100%
MAJORZ1: Very important in deciding major: Could not get into my first choice major
No 242 69% 171 71% 71 65% 174  67% 68 75% 14  100% 70 74% 157 65%
Yes 108 31% 70  29% 38 35% 85 33% 23 25% 0 0% 24 26% 84 35%
Total 350 100% 241 100% 109 100% | 259 100% 91 100% 1 100% 14 100% 94 100% 241 100%

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N %
MAJORZ1: Very important in deciding major: Prepares me for graduate/professional school
No 161 46% 116 48% 45 41% 127  49% 34 37% 5 33% 42 44% 113 47%
Yes 191 54% 127  52% 64 59% 132 51% 59 63% 10 67% 53 56% 128 53%
Total 352 100% 243 100% 109 100% | 259 100% 93 100% 1 100% 15 100% 95 100% 241 100%
MAJORZ1: Very important in deciding major: Other, please elaborate
No 120 75% 84  79% 36 68% 86 75% 34 74% 3 60% 36 78% 80 74%
Yes 40 25% 23 21% 17 32% 28 25% 12 26% 2 40% 10 22% 28 26%
Total 160 100% 107 100% 53 100% | 114 100% 46 100% 1  100% 5 100% 46 100% 108 100%
MAJORZ1: In major coursework required to: Recognize or recall specific facts, terms, and concepts
Never (1) 1 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%
Rarely (2) 18 5% 13 6% 5 5% 14 6% 4 4% 2 13% 5% 10 4%
Occasionally (3) 32 9% 24 10% 8 8% 20 8% 12 13% 2 13% 5% 25 11%
Somewhat often (4) 66 19% 46 19% 20 19% 47 19% 19 21% 0 0% 18 20% 48 21%
Often (5) 124 36% 84 36% 40 38% 96 38% 28 31% 6 40% 35 38% 83 35%
Very often (6) 101 30% 68 29% 33 31% 74 29% 27  30% 5 33% 29 32% 67 29%
Total 342 100% 236 100% 106 100% | 251 100% 91 100% 1 100% 15 100% 92 100% 234 100%
Mean 4.7 4.7 4.8 4.8 4.6 4.7 4.8 4.7
SD 1.15 1.17 1.10 1.12 1.22 1.45 1.10 1.14
MAJORZ1: In major coursework required to: Explain methods, ideas, or concepts and use them to solve problems
Never (1) 3 1% 3 1% 0 0% 2 1% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 3 1%
Rarely (2) 11 3% 7 3% 4 4% 6 2% 5 5% 2 13% 2 2% 7 3%
Occasionally (3) 29 9% 16 7% 13 12% 19 8% 10 11% 0 0% 6 7% 22 9%
Somewhat often (4) 50 15% 40 17% 10 9% 35 14% 15 16% 3 20% 12 13% 35 15%
Often (5) 130 38% 94  40% 36 34% 102 41% 28 31% 6 40% 38 41% 86 37%
Very often (6) 118 35% 75  32% 43 41% 86 34% 32 35% 4 27% 34 37% 80 34%
Total 341 100% 235 100% 106 100% | 250 100% 91 100% 1 100% 15 100% 92 100% 233 100%
Mean 4.9 4.9 5.0 4.9 4.8 4.7 5.0 4.9
SD 1.12 1.11 1.16 1.06 1.26 1.29 0.98 1.16

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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MAJORZ1: In major coursework required to: Break down course material into component parts to see the basis for different outcomes and conclusions
Never (1) 3 1% 3 1% 0 0% 2 1% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 3 1%
Rarely (2) 15 4% 9 4% 6 6% 11 4% 4 4% 0 0% 3% 11 5%
Occasionally (3) 41 12% 27 11% 14 13% 25 10% 16 18% 1 7% 8 9% 32 14%
Somewhat often (4) 67 20% | 46 20% 21 20% 52 21% 15 16% 3 20% 23 25% 41 18%
Often (5) 119 35% | 88 37% 31 30% 91 37% 28 31% 8  53% 34 37% 77 33%
Very often (6) 94  28% 62 26% 32 31% 67  27% 27 30% 3 20% 24 26% 67  29%
Total 339 100% 235 100% 104 100% 248 100% 91 100% 1 100% 15 100% 92 100% 231 100%
Mean 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.6 4.9 4.7 4.6
SD 1.18 1.17 1.21 1.15 1.26 0.83 1.05 1.24
MAJORZ1: In major coursework required to: Judge the value of information/ideas/actions/conclusions based on the soundness of sources/methods/reasoning
Never (1) 1 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Rarely (2) 14 4% 10 4% 4 4% 11 4% 3 3% 0 0% 5% 8 3%
Occasionally (3) 27 8% 16 7% 11 10% 19 8% 8 9% 0 0% 8% 20 9%
Somewhat often (4) 56 17% 40  17% 16 15% 39 16% 17 19% 3 20% 12 13% 41 18%
Often (5) 113 33% | 77 33% 36 34% 84 34% 29 32% 8  53% 27 30% 78 34%
Very often (6) 127 38% | 89 38% 38 36% 95  38% 32 36% 4 27% 40  44% 83 36%
Total 338 100% 233 100% 105 100% | 248 100% 90 100% 1 100% 15 100% 91 100% 231 100%
Mean 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.8 5.1 5.0 4.9
SD 1.13 1.13 1.13 1.12 1.17 0.70 1.18 1.12
MAJORZ1: In major coursework required to: Create or generate new ideas, products, or ways of understanding
Never (1) 7 2% 4 2% 3 3% 6 2% 1% 0 0% 1 1% 6 3%
Rarely (2) 26 8% 18 8% 8 8% 20 8% 6 7% 2 13% 5 5% 18 8%
Occasionally (3) 55 16% 34 15% 21 20% 37 15% 18 20% 3 20% 18 20% 34 15%
Somewhat often (4) 75 22% 52 22% 23 22% 54 22% 21 23% 5 33% 19 21% 51 22%
Often (5) 87 26% 65 28% 22 21% 68 27% 19 21% 2 13% 23 25% 62 27%
Very often (6) 89 26% 61 26% 28 27% 64 26% 25 28% 3 20% 26 28% 60 26%
Total 339 100% 234 100% 105 100% | 249 100% 90 100% 1 100% 15 100% 92 100% 231 100%
Mean 4.4 4.4 4.3 4.4 4.4 4.1 4.5 4.4
SD 1.34 1.32 1.40 1.35 1.32 1.33 1.30 1.36

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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MAJORZ1: In major coursework: Used facts and examples to support your viewpoint
Never (1) 2 1% 2 1% 0 0% 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1%
Rarely (2) 10 3% 3 1% 7 7% 4% 1 1% 0 0% 4 4% 2%
Occasionally (3) 21 6% 15 6% 6 6% 17 7% 4 4% 0 0% 5 5% 16 7%
Somewhat often (4) 40 12% 24 10% 16 15% 29 12% 11 12% 5 33% 9 10% 26 11%
Often (5) 114 34% 86 37% 28 27% 84 34% 30 33% 7 47% 30 33% 77 34%
Very often (6) 150 45% 102 44% 48 46% 106 43% 44 49% 3 20% 44 48% 103 45%
Total 337 100% 232 100% 105 100% 247 100% 90 100% 1 100% 15 100% 92 100% 229 100%
Mean 5.1 5.1 5.0 5.0 5.2 4.9 5.1 5.1
SD 1.08 1.02 1.20 1.13 0.92 0.74 1.09 1.08
MAJORZ1: In major coursework: Incorporated ideas or concepts from different courses when completing assignments
Never (1) 3 1% 2 1% 1 1% 3 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1%
Rarely (2) 13 4% 6 3% 7 7% 10 4% 3 3% 1 7% 3% 4%
Occasionally (3) 51 15% 34 15% 17 16% 37 15% 14 16% 5 33% 13 14% 32 14%
Somewhat often (4) 66 20% 47 20% 19 18% 46 19% 20 22% 1 7% 16 17% 49 21%
Often (5) 106  31% 77 33% 29 28% 81 33% 25 28% 5 33% 34 37% 67 29%
Very often (6) 98 29% 66  28% 32 30% 70 28% 28 31% 3 20% 26 28% 69 30%
Total 337 100% 232 100% 105 100% | 247 100% 90 100% 1 100% 15 100% 92 100% 229 100%
Mean 4.6 4.7 4.6 4.6 4.7 4.3 4.7 4.6
SD 1.21 1.16 1.31 1.22 1.17 1.33 1.12 1.23
MAJORZ1: In major coursework: Examined how others gathered and interpreted data and assessed the soundness of their conclusions
Never (1) 6 2% 4 2% 2 2% 6 2% 0 0% 0 0% 1% 5 2%
Rarely (2) 27 8% 16 7% 11 10% 18 7% 9 10% 4 27% 6 7% 16 7%
Occasionally (3) 50 15% 30 13% 20 19% 39 16% 11 12% 3 20% 15 16% 32 14%
Somewhat often (4) 64 19% 47 21% 17 16% 39 16% 25 28% 3 20% 19 21% 42 19%
Often (5) 109 33% 76 33% 33 31% 86 35% 23 26% 5 33% 30 33% 74 33%
Very often (6) 78 23% 56 24% 22 21% 56 23% 22 24% 0 0% 21 23% 57 25%
Total 334 100% 229 100% 105 100% | 244 100% 90 100% 1 100% 15 100% 92 100% 226 100%
Mean 4.4 4.5 4.3 4.4 4.4 3.6 4.5 4.5
SD 131 1.28 1.37 1.33 1.26 1.24 1.25 1.32

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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MAJORZ1: In major coursework: Reconsidered your own position on a topic after assessing the arguments of others
Never (1) 3 1% 3 1% 0 0% 3 1% 0 0% 1 7% 0 0% 1 0%
Rarely (2) 24 7% 15 6% 9 9% 18 7% 6 7% 0 0% 8% 17 7%
Occasionally (3) 60 18% 43 19% 17 16% 48 19% 12 13% 5 33% 14 15% 41 18%
Somewhat often (4) 79 23% 50 22% 29 28% 51 21% 28 31% 4 27% 22 24% 53 23%
Often (5) 93 28% 66  28% 27 26% 69 28% 24 27% 3 20% 25 27% 65 28%
Very often (6) 78 23% 55 24% 23 22% 58 23% 20 22% 2 13% 24 26% 52 23%
Total 337 100% 232 100% 105 100% | 247 100% 90 100% 1  100% 15 100% 92 100% 229 100%
Mean 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 3.9 4.5 4.4
SD 1.26 1.28 1.23 1.30 1.17 1.33 1.24 1.25
MAJORZ1: Do you understand how the requirements of your major combine to produce a coherent understanding of a field of study?
No 27 8% 18 8% 9 9% 18 7% 9 10% 1 7% 7 8% 19 8%
Yes 308 92% 213 92% 95 91% 228 93% 80 90% 13 93% 85 92% 209 92%
Total 335 100% 231 100% 104 100% | 246 100% 89 100% 1 100% 14 100% 92 100% 228 100%
MAJORZ1: Are the program requirements well defined?
No 22 7% 12 5% 10 10% 16 7% 6 7% 0 0% 8 9% 13 6%
Yes 314  93% 219 95% 95 90% 230 93% 84 93% 14  100% 84 91% 216 94%
Total 336 100% 231 100% 105 100% | 246 100% 90 100% 1 100% 14 100% 92 100% 229 100%
MAJORZ1: Are department rules and policies clearly communicated?
No 37 11% 23 10% 14 13% 24 10% 13 14% 2 14% 8 9% 26 11%
Yes 299 89% 208 90% 91 87% 222 90% 77 86% 12 86% 84 91% 203 89%
Total 336 100% 231 100% 105 100% | 246 100% 90 100% 1 100% 14 100% 92 100% 229 100%
MAJORZ1: Is the description of the major in the catalog accurate?
No 17 5% 9 4% 8 8% 14 6% 3 3% 1 7% 4 4% 11 5%
Yes 319 95% 222 96% 97 92% 232 94% 87 97% 13 93% 88 96% 218 95%
Total 336 100% 231 100% 105 100% | 246 100% 90 100% 1  100% 14 100% 92 100% 229 100%

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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MAJORZ1: Open channels of communication between faculty and students regarding student needs, concerns, and suggestions
Never (1) 6 2% 4 2% 2 2% 5 2% 1 1% 0 0% 3% 3 1%
Rarely (2) 17 5% 8 4% 9 9% 9 4% 8 9% 1 8% 5% 10 4%
Occasionally (3) 49 15% 30 13% 19 18% 33 14% 16 18% 2 17% 12 13% 35 15%
Somewhat often (4) 74 22% 56 25% 18 17% 57 24% 17 19% 4 33% 20 22% 50 22%
Often (5) 107  32% 77 34% 30 29% 77 32% 30 34% 2 17% 32 35% 73 32%
Very often (6) 77 23% 50 22% 27 26% 60 25% 17 19% 3 25% 19 21% 55 24%
Total 330 100% 225 100% 105 100% 241 100% 89 100% 1 100% 12 100% 91 100% 226 100%
Mean 4.5 4.5 4.4 4.5 4.3 4.3 4.4 4.5
SD 1.24 1.18 1.37 1.22 1.29 1.30 1.29 1.22
MAJORZ1: Students treated equitably and fairly by the faculty
Never (1) 0 0% 0% 0 0% 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Rarely (2) 8 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0 0% 3% 2%
Occasionally (3) 34 10% 19 8% 15 14% 25 10% 10% 1 8% 11 12% 22 10%
Somewhat often (4) 42 13% 28 12% 14 13% 31 13% 11 12% 2 17% 8 9% 31 14%
Often (5) 136 41% 99  44% 37 35% 95 39% 41 46% 3 25% 41 45% 92 41%
Very often (6) 110 33% 73 32% 37 35% 84 35% 26 29% 6 50% 28 31% 76 34%
Total 330 100% 225 100% 105 100% | 241 100% 89 100% 1 100% 12 100% 91 100% 226 100%
Mean 4.9 5.0 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.2 4.9 4.9
SD 1.04 1.01 1.11 1.06 1.01 1.03 1.08 1.03
MAJORZ1.: Clear explanation of what constitutes plagiarism
Never (1) 3 1% 1 0% 2 2% 1 0% 2 2% 0 0% 2 2% 0%
Rarely (2) 6 2% 3 1% 3 3% 5 2% 1% 1 8% 3 3% 1%
Occasionally (3) 19 6% 12 5% 7% 13 5% 6 7% 0 0% 8 9% 11 5%
Somewhat often (4) 37 11% 23 10% 14 13% 25 10% 12 13% 1 8% 5 6% 30 13%
Often (5) 110 33% 75 33% 35 33% 80 33% 30 34% 4 33% 34 38% 72 32%
Very often (6) 154  47% 110 49% 44 42% 116 48% 38 43% 6 50% 38 42% 110 49%
Total 329 100% 224 100% 105 100% | 240 100% 89 100% 1 100% 12 100% 90 100% 226 100%
Mean 5.1 5.2 5.0 5.2 5.0 5.2 5.0 5.2
SD 1.05 0.98 1.18 1.01 1.14 1.19 1.23 0.96

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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MAJORZ1: Faculty providing prompt and useful feedback on student work
Never (1) 4 1% 0 0% 4 4% 1% 1 1% 1 8% 1 1% 1%
Rarely (2) 11 3% 9 4% 2 2% 4% 2 2% 0 0% 5 5% 3%
Occasionally (3) 40 12% 25 11% 15 14% 22 9% 18 20% 1 8% 10 11% 29 13%
Somewhat often (4) 90 27% 64  28% 26 25% 70 29% 20 22% 2 17% 24 26% 63 28%
Often (5) 117 35% 80 36% 37 35% 85 35% 32 36% 4 33% 35 38% 78 35%
Very often (6) 68 21% 47 21% 21 20% 52 22% 16 18% 4 33% 16 18% 48 21%
Total 330 100% 225 100% 105 100% 241 100% 89 100% 1 100% 12 100% 91 100% 226 100%
Mean 4.5 4.6 4.5 4.6 4.4 4.7 4.5 4.6
SD 1.12 1.06 1.23 1.11 1.14 1.50 1.14 1.09
MAJORZ1: Faculty maintaining respectful interactions in classes
Never (1) 1 0% 0% 0 0% 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%
Rarely (2) 0 0% 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Occasionally (3) 15 5% 3% 8% 11 5% 4 4% 0 0% 6 7% 1%
Somewhat often (4) 32 10% 21 9% 11 10% 25 10% 7 8% 2 17% 4 4% 26 12%
Often (5) 134  41% 99  44% 35 33% 96 40% 38  43% 4 33% 46 51% 84 37%
Very often (6) 147  45% 9% 43% 51 49% 107 45% 40 45% 6 50% 35 38% 106 47%
Total 329 100% 224 100% 105 100% | 240 100% 89 100% 1 100% 12 100% 91 100% 225 100%
Mean 5.2 53 5.2 5.2 53 53 5.2 53
SD 0.85 0.81 0.92 0.87 0.80 0.78 0.81 0.86
MAJOR1: Opportunities for active participation in lecture and discussion classes
Never (1) 1 0% 1 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%
Rarely (2) 6 2% 5 2% 1% 6 3% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 4 2%
Occasionally (3) 20 6% 13 6% 7% 11 5% 9 10% 0 0% 7 8% 13 6%
Somewhat often (4) 43 13% 27 12% 16 15% 32 13% 11 12% 4 33% 11 12% 28 12%
Often (5) 124 38% 88 39% 36 34% 89 37% 35 39% 4 33% 34 37% 86 38%
Very often (6) 135 41% 90 40% 45 43% 101 42% 34 38% 4 33% 38 42% 93 41%
Total 329 100% 224 100% 105 100% | 240 100% 89 100% 1 100% 12 100% 91 100% 225 100%
Mean 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.0 5.1 5.1
SD 1.00 1.01 0.96 1.01 0.96 0.85 0.97 1.00

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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MAJORZ1: An instructor who increases your enthusiasm for the subject
Never (1) 0 0% 0 0% 0% 0o 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Rarely (2) 17 5% 9 4% 8% 12 5% 6% 2 17% 2% 13 6%
Occasionally (3) 34 10% 21 9% 13 12% 23 10% 11 12% 0o 0% 11 12% 22 10%
Somewhat often (4) 54 16% 34 15% 20 19% 41 17% 13 15% 3 25% 10 11% 41 18%
Often (5) 114 35% | 86 38% 28 27% 84  35% 30 34% 2 17% 37 41% 75 33%
Very often (6) 110  33% 74 33% 36 34% 80  33% 30 34% 5 42% 31 34% 74 33%
Total 329 100% 224 100% 105 100% 240 100% 89 100% 1 100% 12 100% 91 100% 225 100%
Mean 4.8 4.9 4.7 4.8 4.8 4.7 49 4.8
SD 1.16 1.10 1.27 1.14 1.20 1.50 1.07 1.17
MAJORZ1.: Variety of courses available in your major
Very dissatisfied (1) 6 2% 1% 3% 6 3% 0 0% 0 0% 2 2% 4 2%
Dissatisfied (2) 15 5% 9 4% 6% 10 4% 6% 0 0% 0 0% 15 7%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 37 11% 21 9% 16 15% 21 9% 16 18% 1 8% 12 13% 24 11%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 94 29% 66 30% 28 27% 69 29% 25 28% 4 33% 24 27% 65 29%
Satisfied (5) 98 30% 74 33% 24 23% 78 33% 20 22% 4 33% 25 28% 69 31%
Very satisfied (6) 78 24% | 50 @ 22% 28 27% 55 23% 23 26% 3 25% 27 30% 48  21%
Not applicable- No courses taken 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Total 328 100% 223 100% 105 100% 239 100% 89 100% 1 100% 12 100% 90 100% 225 100%
Mean 4.5 4.6 4.4 4.5 4.4 4.8 4.7 4.4
SD 1.20 1.14 1.34 1.20 1.22 0.97 1.17 1.23
MAJORZ1: Quality of lower-division courses in your major
Very dissatisfied (1) 6 2% 3 1% 3 3% 6 3% 0% 0 0% 0% 6 3%
Dissatisfied (2) 20 6% 14 6% 6% 12 5% 9% 0 0% 7% 14 6%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 26 8% 17 8% 9 9% 21 9% 6% 1 8% 1% 20 9%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 86 26% 61 27% 25 24% 61 26% 25 28% 2 17% 25 28% 59 26%
Satisfied (5) 119 37% 86 39% 33 32% 92 39% 27 31% 3 25% 32 36% 84 38%
Very satisfied (6) 59 18% 35 16% 24 23% 42 18% 17 19% 6 50% 15 17% 38 17%
Not applicable- No courses taken 10 3% 6 3% 4 4% 4 2% 6 7% 0 0% 7 8% 3 1%
Total 326 100% 222 100% 104 100% 238 100% 88 100% 1 100% 12 100% 89 100% 224 100%
Mean 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.2 4.6 4.4
SD 1.18 1.14 1.28 1.19 1.18 1.03 1.08 1.22

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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MAJORZ1: Quality of upper-division courses in your major
Very dissatisfied (1) 3 1% 0% 2% 1% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1%
Dissatisfied (2) 8 2% 4 2% 4 4% 6 3% 2% 1 8% 0% 3%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 22 7% 19 9% 3% 15 6% 8% 0 0% 8% 14 6%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 67 21% 40 18% 27 26% 45 19% 22 25% 1 8% 14 16% 52 23%
Satisfied (5) 125 38% 92  42% 33 31% 91 38% 34 39% 4 33% 39 44% 82 37%
Very satisfied (6) 93 29% 58 26% 35 33% 73 31% 20 23% 5 42% 23 26% 65 29%
Not applicable- No courses taken 7 2% 6 3% 1 1% 6 3% 1 1% 1 8% 5 6% 1 0%
Total 325 100% 220 100% 105 100% | 238 100% 87 100% 1  100% 12 100% 88 100% 224 100%
Mean 4.8 4.8 4.8 49 4.7 5.1 49 4.8
SD 1.06 1.02 1.16 1.06 1.06 1.22 0.89 1.11
MAJOR1: Communication between students and the department
Very dissatisfied (1) 8 2% 1% 6% 4 2% 4 4% 1 8% 1 1% 3%
Dissatisfied (2) 13 4% 4% 5% 10 4% 3% 0 0% 3 3% 4%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 25 8% 17 8% 8 8% 15 6% 10 11% 3 25% 4 4% 18 8%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 71 22% 50 22% 21 20% 55 23% 16 18% 0 0% 19 21% 52 23%
Satisfied (5) 123 38% 82 37% 41 39% 93 39% 30 34% 4 33% 31 34% 88 39%
Very satisfied (6) 82 25% 60 27% 22 21% 56 23% 26 29% 3 25% 29 32% 50 22%
Not applicable- No courses taken 6 2% 4 2% 2 2% 6 3% 0 0% 1 8% 3 3% 2 1%
Total 328 100% 223 100% 105 100% | 239 100% 89 100% 1 100% 12 100% 90 100% 225 100%
Mean 4.7 4.7 4.5 4.7 4.6 4.4 4.9 4.6
SD 1.20 1.11 1.36 1.14 1.35 1.63 1.11 1.19
Academic advising by faculty
Very dissatisfied (1) 2% 4 2% 3 3% 6 3% 1 1% 1 8% 1 1% 2%
Dissatisfied (2) 2% 3 1% 2% 1% 2% 0 0% 1 1% 4 2%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 26 8% 20 9% 6% 21 9% 6% 0 0% 5 6% 21 10%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 86 26% 58 26% 28 27% 60 25% 26 29% 5 38% 26 29% 55 25%
Satisfied (5) 128 39% 86 39% 42 41% 98 42% 30 34% 2 15% 37 41% 89 40%
Very satisfied (6) 73 22% 52 23% 21 21% 48 20% 25 28% 5 38% 20 22% 48 22%
Total 325 100% 223 100% 102 100% | 236 100% 89 100% 1 100% 13 100% 90 100% 221 100%
Mean 4.7 4.7 4.6 4.6 4.8 4.7 4.7 4.7
SD 1.09 1.08 1.12 1.10 1.07 1.44 0.98 1.09

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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Academic advising by school or college staff
Very dissatisfied (1) 12 4% 3% 6% 8 3% 4 4% 0 0% 2% 9 4%
Dissatisfied (2) 9 3% 4 2% 5% 8 3% 1% 1 8% 4% 4 2%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 37 11% 26 12% 11 11% 28 12% 9  10% 0o 0% 9% 29 13%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 89 27% | 62 28% 27 26% 67  28% 22 25% 7 54% 21 23% 61  27%
Satisfied (5) 123 38% | 85 38% 38 37% 90  38% 33 37% 2 15% 37 41% 84  38%
Very satisfied (6) 57 17% 41 18% 16 16% 37 16% 20 22% 3 23% 18 20% 36  16%
Total 327 100% 224 100% 103 100% | 238 100% 89 100% 1 13 100% 90 100% 223 100%
Mean 4.4 4.5 4.3 4.4 4.6 4.5 4.6 4.4
SD 1.20 1.13 1.32 1.18 1.23 1.13 1.17 1.19
Academic advising by departmental staff
Very dissatisfied (1) 2% 2% 3% 3% 1 1% 0 0% 2% 3%
Dissatisfied (2) 3% 1% 6% 3% 3% 1 8% 2% 2%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 26 8% 19 8% 7% 20 8% 7% 0 0% 6% 21 9%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 64 20% 48 21% 16 16% 47 20% 17 19% 6 46% 13 14% 45 20%
Satisfied (5) 129  40% 87 39% 42 41% 96 41% 33 37% 1 8% 45 50% 83 37%
Very satisfied (6) 90 28% | 62 28% 28 27% 61 26% 29 33% 5 38% 23 26% 62 28%
Total 326 100% 224 100% 102 100% | 237 100% 89 100% 1 13 100% 90 100% 222 100%
Mean 4.7 4.8 4.7 4.7 4.9 4.7 4.8 4.7
SD 1.17 1.12 1.27 1.19 1.12 1.25 1.08 1.19
Quality of faculty instruction
Very dissatisfied (1) 1% 0% 1% 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1%
Dissatisfied (2) 2% 1% 3% 2% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 1%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 17 5% 4% 8% 12 5% 5 6% 0 0% 3 3% 14 6%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 62 19% 49 22% 13 13% 47 20% 15 17% 4 31% 17 19% 41 18%
Satisfied (5) 141 43% 93 42% 48 47% 102 43% 39 44% 6 46% 45 50% 90 41%
Very satisfied (6) 99 30% 70 31% 29 28% 70 29% 29 33% 3 23% 24 27% 72 32%
Total 326 100% 224 100% 102 100% | 238 100% 88 100% 1 13  100% 90 100% 222 100%
Mean 49 5.0 4.9 49 5.0 4.9 5.0 4.9
SD 0.97 0.92 1.07 1.01 0.86 0.76 0.83 1.01

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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Quality of teaching by graduate students (TAs, Als)
Very dissatisfied (1) 4 1% 2% 0 0% 4 2% 0 0% 0 0% 2% 0%
Dissatisfied (2) 9 3% 2% 5% 3 1% 7% 0 0% 2% 7 3%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 37 11% 18 8% 19  18% 26 11% 11 12% 4 31% 10  11% 23 10%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 97  30% | 73 33% 24 23% 71 30% 26 29% 4 31% 24 27% 69 31%
Satisfied (5) 113 35% | 81 36% 32 31% 88  37% 25 28% 2 15% 34 38% 77 35%
Very satisfied (6) 67 20% 44 20% 23 2% 46 19% 21 24% 3 23% 18 20% 46 21%
Total 327 100% 224 100% 103 100% 238 100% 89 100% 1 100% 13 100% 90 100% 223 100%
Mean 4.6 4.6 4.5 4.6 4.5 4.3 4.6 4.6
SD 1.10 1.06 1.17 1.06 1.18 1.18 1.13 1.05
Availability of courses for general education or breadth requirements
Very dissatisfied (1) 5 2% 1 0% 4 4% 2% 0 0% 0 0% 2 2% 1%
Dissatisfied (2) 12 4% 7 3% 5% 8 3% 5% 1 8% 1 1% 4%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 34 10% 22 10% 12 12% 24 10% 10 11% 1 8% 9 10% 24 11%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 100 31% 70 32% 30 29% 75 32% 25 28% 3 23% 26 29% 71 32%
Satisfied (5) 136  42% 9% 43% 40 39% 97 41% 39 44% 5 38% 43 48% 88 40%
Very satisfied (6) 37 11% 25 11% 12 12% 27 11% 10 11% 3 23% 8 9% 26 12%
Total 324 100% 221 100% 103 100% | 236 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13 100% 89 100% 221 100%
Mean 4.4 4.5 4.3 4.4 4.5 4.6 4.5 4.4
SD 1.05 0.96 1.20 1.07 0.99 1.19 0.99 1.05
Availability of courses needed for graduation
Very dissatisfied (1) 9 3% 2% 5 5% 2% 5% 0 0% 4% 2%
Dissatisfied (2) 11 3% 3% 4% 3% 3 3% 0 0% 2% 4%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 34 10% 23 10% 11 11% 23 10% 11 13% 0 0% 6% 28 13%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 92 28% 65 29% 27 26% 73 31% 19 22% 5 38% 21 24% 66 30%
Satisfied (5) 136  42% 95 43% 41 40% 99 42% 37 43% 7 54% 48 54% 81 37%
Very satisfied (6) 42 13% 27 12% 15 15% 29 12% 13 15% 1 8% 9 10% 32 14%
Total 324 100% 221 100% 103 100% | 237 100% 87 100% 1 100% 13  100% 89 100% 221 100%
Mean 4.4 4.5 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.7 4.5 4.4
SD 1.12 1.05 1.25 1.07 1.25 0.63 1.12 1.14

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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Access to small classes
Very dissatisfied (1) 11 3% 4 2% 7% 6 3% 6% 0 0% 3% 8 4%
Dissatisfied (2) 26 8% 18 8% 8 8% 21 9% 6% 1 8% 6% 19 9%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 39 12% 25 11% 14 14% 29 12% 10 11% 3 23% 11 12% 25 11%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 91 28% 67 30% 24 23% 58 24% 33 38% 3 23% 24 27% 64 29%
Satisfied (5) 116 36% 83 37% 33 32% 94 40% 22 25% 3 23% 35 39% 78 35%
Very satisfied (6) 42 13% 25 11% 17 17% 29 12% 13 15% 3 23% 11 12% 28 13%
Total 325 100% 222 100% 103 100% 237 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13 100% 89 100% 222 100%
Mean 4.2 43 4.2 43 4.1 43 43 4.2
SD 1.25 1.16 1.43 1.24 1.30 1.32 1.21 1.26
Access to faculty outside of class
Very dissatisfied (1) 2% 1% 3 3% 3 1% 2% 0 0% 0 0% 2%
Dissatisfied (2) 2% 1% 4 4% 4 2% 2% 1 8% 0% 2%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 22 7% 15 7% 7% 16 7% 7% 1 8% 7% 15 7%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 85 26% 66 30% 19 18% 65 28% 20 23% 5 38% 21 24% 59 27%
Satisfied (5) 150 46% 100 45% 50 49% 107 45% 43 49% 3 23% 43 48% 104 47%
Very satisfied (6) 56 17% 36 16% 20 19% 41 17% 15 17% 3 23% 19 21% 34 15%
Total 324 100% 221 100% 103 100% | 236 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13 100% 89 100% 221 100%
Mean 4.7 4.7 46 4.7 4.6 4.5 4.8 4.6
SD 1.00 0.92 1.16 0.98 1.06 1.20 0.84 1.02
Ability to get into a major that you want
Very dissatisfied (1) 29 9% 15 7% 14 14% 26 11% 3% 0 0% 5 6% 24 11%
Dissatisfied (2) 28 9% 14 6% 14 14% 22 9% 7% 0 0% 5% 23 10%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 24 7% 18 8% 6 6% 17 7% 8% 1 8% 4 5% 19 9%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 55 17% 45 20% 10 10% 41 17% 14 16% 3 23% 17 19% 35 16%
Satisfied (5) 114 35% 80 36% 34 33% 82 35% 32 37% 4 31% 36 41% 74 33%
Very satisfied (6) 73 23% 48 22% 25 24% 48 20% 25 29% 5 38% 22 25% 46 21%
Total 323 100% 220 100% 103 100% | 236 100% 87 100% 1  100% 13  100% 88 100% 221 100%
Mean 4.3 4.4 4.1 4.2 4.6 5.0 4.6 4.1
SD 1.55 1.43 1.78 1.61 1.35 1.00 1.34 1.63

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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Opportunities for research experience or to produce creative products
Very dissatisfied (1) 13 4% 7 3% 6 6% 9 4% 4 5% 0 0% 2% 10 5%
Dissatisfied (2) 26 8% 19 9% 7 7% 16 7% 10 12% 0 0% 8 9% 18 8%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 61 19% 41 19% 20 20% 49 21% 12 14% 6 46% 17 19% 38 18%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 106 33% 77  35% 29 28% 80 34% 26 30% 3 23% 18 20% 85 39%
Satisfied (5) 89 28% 59  27% 30 29% 64 27% 25 29% 4 31% 35 40% 50 23%
Very satisfied (6) 24 8% 14 6% 10 10% 15 6% 9 10% 0 0% 8 9% 16 7%
Total 319 100% 217 100% 102 100% 233 100% 86 100% 1 100% 13 100% 88 100% 217 100%
Mean 4.0 3.9 4.0 3.9 4.0 3.8 4.1 3.9
SD 1.21 1.17 1.30 1.17 1.32 0.90 1.23 1.20
Educational enrichment programs (e.g., service-learning, study abroad, internships)
Very dissatisfied (1) 5 2% 2 1% 3 3% 4 2% 1% 0 0% 0 0% 4 2%
Dissatisfied (2) 16 5% 9 4% 7 7% 12 5% 4 5% 0 0% 6% 11 5%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 44 14% 30 14% 14 14% 30 13% 14 16% 0 0% 12 14% 32 15%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 100 31% 74 34% 26 26% 76 33% 24 28% 3 23% 27 31% 70 32%
Satisfied (5) 99 31% 64  29% 35 35% 75 32% 24 28% 6 46% 27 31% 66 31%
Very satisfied (6) 54 17% 38  18% 16 16% 35 15% 19 22% 4 31% 17 19% 33 15%
Total 318 100% 217 100% 101 100% | 232 100% 86 100% 1 100% 13 100% 88 100% 216 100%
Mean 4.4 4.4 4.3 43 4.4 5.1 4.4 43
SD 1.16 1.11 1.26 1.14 1.20 0.76 1.12 1.16
Availability of library research resources
Very dissatisfied (1) 1 0% 0 0% 1% 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0% 1 0%
Dissatisfied (2) 3 1% 3 1% 0% 1% 1% 0 0% 2% 0%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 10 3% 3 1% 7% 8 3% 2 2% 1 8% 2% 7 3%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 75 24% 50 23% 25 25% 60 26% 15 17% 2 15% 19 22% 54 25%
Satisfied (5) 129  40% 91 42% 38 38% 90 39% 39 45% 5 38% 38 43% 86 40%
Very satisfied (6) 101 32% 71 33% 30 30% 71 31% 30 34% 5 38% 27 31% 69 32%
Total 319 100% 218 100% 101 100% | 232 100% 87 100% 1  100% 13  100% 88 100% 217 100%
Mean 5.0 5.0 4.9 49 5.1 5.1 5.0 5.0
SD 0.90 0.86 0.99 0.92 0.84 0.95 0.91 0.88

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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How many professors do you know well enough to ask for a letter of recommendation?
Zero 69 21% 50 23% 19 19% 44 19% 25 28% 6 46% 25 28% 38 17%
1 82 26% 57  26% 25 25% 64 27% 18 20% 2 15% 27 30% 53 24%
2 92 29% 58 26% 34 33% 72 31% 20 23% 4 31% 23 26% 64 29%
3 44 14% 31 14% 13 13% 28 12% 16 18% 1 8% 8 9% 35 16%
4 or more 34 11% 23 11% 11 11% 25 11% 9 10% 0 0% 6 7% 28 13%
Total 321 100% 219 100% 102 100% | 233 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13 100% 89 100% 218 100%
Would you like to evaluate another major?
No, skip to next part of questionnaire 51 75% 40 T77% 11 69% 42 74% 82% 10 83% 40 73%
Yes 17 25% 12 23% 5 31% 15 26% 18% P 17% 15 27%
Total 68 100% 52 100% 16 100% 57 100% 11  100% 0 0% 1 100% 12 100% 55 100%
MAJORZ2: Very important in deciding major: Intellectual curiosity
No 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Yes 17 100% 12 100% 5 100% 15 100% 15 100%
Total 17 100% 12 100% 5 100% 15 100% 2 100% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 15 100%
MAJORZ2: Very important in deciding major: Leads to a high paying job
No 14 82% 10 83% 4 80% 13 87% 13 87%
Yes 3 18% 2 17% 1 20% 2 13% 2 13%
Total 17 100% 12 100% 5 100% 15 100% 2 100% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 15 100%
MAJOR?2: Very important in deciding major: Prepares me for a fulfilling career
No 3 18% 2 17% 1 20% 3 20% 3 20%
Yes 14 82% 10 83% 4 80% 12 80% 12 80%
Total 17 100% 12 100% 5 100% 15 100% 2 100% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 15 100%
MAJORZ2: Very important in deciding major: Parental/family desires
No 15 88% 11 92% 4 80% 14 93% 13 87%
Yes 2 12% 1 8% 1 20% 1 7% 2 13%
Total 17 100% 12 100% 5 100% 15 100% 2  100% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 15 100%
MAJORZ2: Very important in deciding major: Prestige
No 11 65% 9 75% 2 40% 10 67% 10 67%
Yes 6 35% 3 25% 3 60% 5 33% 5 33%
Total 17 100% 12 100% 5 100% 15 100% 2 100% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 15 100%
Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5. Page 35 of 82
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MAJORZ2: Very important in deciding major: Could not get into my first choice major
No 16 94% 12 100% 4 80% 15 100% 14 93%
Yes 1 6% 0 0% 1 20% 0 0% 1 7%
Total 17 100% 12 100% 5 100% 15 100% 2 100% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 15 100%
MAJORZ2: Very important in deciding major: Prepares me for graduate/professional school
No 6 35% 4 33% 2 40% 6 40% 5 33%
Yes 11 65% 8 67% 3 60% 9 60% 10 67%
Total 17 100% 12 100% 5 100% 15 100% 2 100% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 15 100%
MAJORZ2: Very important in deciding major: Other, please elaborate
No 6 75% 5 83% 5 83% 5 71%
Yes 2 25% 1 17% 17% 2 29%
Total 8 100% 6 100% 2 100% 6 100% 2  100% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100% 7 100%
MAJORZ2: In major coursework required to: Recognize or recall specific facts, terms, and concepts
Never (1) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Rarely (2) 2 12% 2 17% 0 0% 2 13% 2 13%
Occasionally (3) 3 18% 2 17% 1 20% 3 20% 3 20%
Somewhat often (4) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Often (5) 9 53% 5 42% 4 80% 7 47% 7 47%
Very often (6) 3 18% 3 25% 0 0% 3 20% 3 20%
Total 17 100% 12 100% 5 100% 15 100% 2 100% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 15 100%
Mean 4.5 4.4 4.6 4.4 4.4
SD 1.33 1.51 0.89 1.40 1.40
MAJORZ2: In major coursework required to: Explain methods, ideas, or concepts and use them to solve problems
Never (1) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Rarely (2) 2 12% 2 17% 0 0% 2 13% 2 13%
Occasionally (3) 1 6% 0 0% 1 20% 1 7% 1 7%
Somewhat often (4) 2 12% 1 8% 1 20% 1 7% 2 13%
Often (5) 7 41% 4 33% 3 60% 6 40% 5 33%
Very often (6) 5 29% 5 42% 0 0% 5 33% 5 33%
Total 17 100% 12 100% 5 100% 15 100% 2 100% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 15 100%
Mean 4.7 4.8 4.4 4.7 4.7
SD 1.31 1.47 0.89 1.39 1.40

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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MAJORZ2: In major coursework required to: Break down course material into component parts to see the basis for different outcomes and conclusions
Never (1) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Rarely (2) 2 13% 1 8% 2 14% 2 14%
Occasionally (3) 1 6% 1 8% 1 7% 1 7%
Somewhat often (4) 3 19% 2 17% 1 7% 3 21%
Often (5) 7 44% 5 42% 7 50% 5 36%
Very often (6) 3 19% 3 25% 3 21% 3 21%
Total 16 100% 12 100% 4 100% 14 100% 2  100% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 14  100%
Mean 4.5 4.7 4.6 4.4
SD 1.26 1.23 1.34 1.34
MAJORZ2: In major coursework required to: Judge the value of information/ideas/actions/conclusions based on the soundness of sources/methods/reasoning
Never (1) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Rarely (2) 2 12% 2 17% 0 0% 2 13% 1 7%
Occasionally (3) 2 12% 2 17% 0 0% 2 13% 2 13%
Somewhat often (4) 2 12% 1 8% 1 20% 2 13% 2 13%
Often (5) 7 4% 4 33% 3 60% 5 33% 6 40%
Very often (6) 4 24% 3 25% 1 20% 4 27% 4 27%
Total 17 100% 12 100% 5 100% 15 100% 2  100% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 15 100%
Mean 4.5 4.3 5.0 4.5 4.7
SD 1.33 1.50 0.71 1.41 1.23
MAJORZ2: In major coursework required to: Create or generate new ideas, products, or ways of understanding
Never (1) 1 6% 1 8% 0 0% 1 7% 1 7%
Rarely (2) 3 18% 2 17% 1 20% 3 20% 2 13%
Occasionally (3) 5 29% 4 33% 1 20% 4 27% 5 33%
Somewhat often (4) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Often (5) 4 24% 2 17% 2 40% 3 20% 3 20%
Very often (6) 4 24% 3 25% 1 20% 4 27% 4 27%
Total 17  100% 12 100% 5 100% 15 100% 2 100% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 15 100%
Mean 3.9 3.8 4.2 3.9 3.9
SD 1.69 1.76 1.64 1.77 1.71

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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MAJORZ2: In major coursework required to: Used facts and examples to support your viewpoint
Never (1) 1 6% 1 8% 0 0% 1 7% 1 7%
Rarely (2) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Occasionally (3) 2 12% 2 17% 0 0% 2 13% 2 13%
Somewhat often (4) 2 12% 2 17% 0 0% 2 13% 2 13%
Often (5) 5 29% 3 25% 2 40% 3 20% 4 27%
Very often (6) 7 41% 4 33% 3 60% 7 47% 6 40%
Total 17 100% 12 100% 5 100% 15 100% 2  100% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 15 100%
Mean 4.8 4.5 5.6 4.8 4.7
SD 1.42 1.57 0.55 1.52 1.49
MAJORZ2: In major coursework required to: Incorporated ideas or concepts from different courses when completing assignments
Never (1) 1 6% 1 9% 0 0% 1 7% 1 7%
Rarely (2) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Occasionally (3) 2 13% 1 9% 1 20% 2 14% 1 7%
Somewhat often (4) 3 19% 3 27% 0 0% 2 14% 3 21%
Often (5) 5 31% 4 36% 1 20% 4 29% 4 29%
Very often (6) 5 31% 2 18% 3 60% 5 36% 5 36%
Total 16 100% 11 100% 5 100% 14 100% 2  100% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 14  100%
Mean 4.6 4.4 5.2 4.6 4.7
SD 1.41 1.43 1.30 1.50 1.44
MAJORZ2: In major coursework required to: Examined how others gathered and interpreted data and assessed the soundness of their conclusions
Never (1) 1 6% 1 8% 0 0% 1 7% 1 7%
Rarely (2) 1 6% 1 8% 0 0% 1 7% 1 7%
Occasionally (3) 2 12% 2 17% 0 0% 2 13% 1 7%
Somewhat often (4) 4 24% 2 17% 2 40% 2 13% 4 27%
Often (5) 6 35% 5 42% 1 20% 6 40% 5 33%
Very often (6) 3 18% 1 8% 2 40% 3 20% 3 20%
Total 17  100% 12 100% 5 100% 15 100% 2 100% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 15 100%
Mean 4.3 4.0 5.0 4.3 4.3
SD 1.40 1.48 1.00 1.50 1.45
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MAJORZ2: In major coursework required to: Reconsidered your own position on a topic after assessing the arguments of others
Never (1) 1 6% 1 8% 0 0% 1 7% 1 7%
Rarely (2) 1 6% 1 8% 0 0% 1 7% 0 0%
Occasionally (3) 4 24% 4 33% 0 0% 3 20% 4 27%
Somewhat often (4) 2 12% 2 17% 0 0% 2 13% 2 13%
Often (5) 7 41% 3 25% 4 80% 6 40% 6 40%
Very often (6) 2 12% 1 8% 1 20% 2 13% 2 13%
Total 17 100% 12 100% 5 100% 15 100% 2  100% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 15 100%
Mean 4.1 3.7 5.2 4.1 4.2
SD 1.41 1.44 0.45 1.46 1.37
MAJORZ2: Do you understand how the requirements of your major combine to produce a coherent understanding of a field of study?
No 3 18% 2 17% 1 20% 3 20% 3 20%
Yes 14 82% 10 83% 4 80% 12 80% 12 80%
Total 17 100% 12 100% 5 100% 15 100% 2  100% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 15 100%
MAJOR?2: Are the program requirements well defined?
No 1 6% 1 8% 0 0% 1 7% 1 7%
Yes 16 94% 11 92% 5 100% 14 93% 14 93%
Total 17 100% 12 100% 5 100% 15 100% 2  100% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 15 100%
MAJORZ2: Are department rules and policies clearly communicated?
No 1 6% 1 8% 0 0% 1 7% 1 7%
Yes 16 94% 11 92% 100% 14 93% 14 93%
Total 17 100% 12 100% 100% 15 100% 2  100% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 15 100%
MAJORZ2: Is the description of the major in the catalog accurate?
No 1 6% 1 8% 0 0% 1 7% 1 7%
Yes 16 94% 11 92% 100% 14 93% 14 93%
Total 17 100% 12 100% 100% 15 100% 2  100% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 15 100%

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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MAJORZ2: Open channels of communication between faculty and students regarding student needs, concerns, and suggestions
Never (1) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Rarely (2) 2 12% 2 17% 0 0% 2 13% 2 13%
Occasionally (3) 1 6% 1 8% 0 0% 1 7% 1 7%
Somewhat often (4) 2 12% 2 17% 0 0% 2 13% 2 13%
Often (5) 8  47% 4 33% 4 80% 6 40% 6 40%
Very often (6) 4 24% 3 25% 1 20% 4 27% 4 27%
Total 17 100% 12 100% 5 100% 15 100% 2 100% O 0% 0 0% 2 100% 15 100%
Mean 4.6 4.4 5.2 4.6 4.6
SD 1.27 1.44 0.45 1.35 1.35
MAJORZ2: Students treated equitably and fairly by the faculty
Never (1) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Rarely (2) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Occasionally (3) 1 6% 1 8% 0 0% 1 7% 1 7%
Somewhat often (4) 2 12% 2 17% 0 0% 2 13% 2 13%
Often (5) 9 53% 6 50% 3 60% 7 47% 7 47%
Very often (6) 5 29% 3 25% 2 40% 5 33% 5 33%
Total 17 100% 12 100% 5 100% 15 100% 2  100% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 15 100%
Mean 5.1 4.9 5.4 5.1 5.1
SD 0.83 0.90 0.55 0.88 0.88
MAJORZ2: Clear explanation of what constitutes plagiarism
Never (1) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Rarely (2) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Occasionally (3) 2 12% 2 17% 0 0% 2 13% 2 13%
Somewhat often (4) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Often (5) 7 41% 4 33% 3 60% 6 40% 6 40%
Very often (6) 8 47% 6 50% 2 40% 7 47% 7 47%
Total 17  100% 12 100% 5 100% 15 100% 2 100% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 15 100%
Mean 5.2 5.2 5.4 5.2 5.2
SD 0.97 1.11 0.55 1.01 1.01
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MAJORZ2: Faculty providing prompt and useful feedback on student work
Never (1) 1 6% 1 8% 0 0% 1 7% 1 7%
Rarely (2) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Occasionally (3) 2 12% 2 17% 0 0% 2 13% 2 13%
Somewhat often (4) 4 24% 3 25% 1 20% 3 20% 4 27%
Often (5) 5 29% 2 17% 3 60% 4 27% 4 27%
Very often (6) 5 29% 4 33% 1 20% 5 33% 4 27%
Total 17 100% 12 100% 5 100% 15 100% 2  100% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 15 100%
Mean 4.6 4.4 5.0 4.6 4.5
SD 1.37 1.56 0.71 1.45 1.41
MAJORZ2: Variety of courses available in your major
Very dissatisfied (1) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Dissatisfied (2) 1 6% 1 8% 0 0% 1 7% 1 7%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 6 35% 5 42% 1 20% 6 40% 6 40%
Satisfied (5) 10 59% 6 50% 4 80% 8 53% 8 53%
Very satisfied (6) 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Not applicable- No courses taken 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Total 17 100% 12 100% 5 100% 15 100% 2 100% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 15 100%
Mean 4.5 4.3 4.8 4.4 4.4
SD 0.80 0.89 0.45 0.83 0.83
MAJORZ2: Quality of lower-division courses in your major
Very dissatisfied (1) 1 6% 0 0% 1 20% 1 7% 1 7%
Dissatisfied (2) 1 6% 1 8% 0 0% 1 7% 1 7%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 2 12% 2 17% 0 0% 2 13% 1 7%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 7 41% 4 33% 3 60% 5 33% 7 47%
Satisfied (5) 3 18% 3 25% 0 0% 3 20% 2 13%
Very satisfied (6) 2 12% 2 17% 0 0% 2 13% 2 13%
Not applicable- No courses taken 1 6% 0 0% 1 20% 1 7% 1 7%
Total 17 100% 12 100% 5 100% 15 100% 2 100% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 15 100%
Mean 4.0 4.3 3.3 4.0 4.0
SD 1.32 1.22 1.50 1.41 1.36

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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MAJORZ2: Quality of upper-division courses in your major
Very dissatisfied (1) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Dissatisfied (2) 1 6% 1 8% 0 0% 1 7% 1 7%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 1 6% 1 8% 0 0% 1 7% 0 0%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 3 18% 3 25% 0 0% 3 20% 3 20%
Satisfied (5) 7 41% 4 33% 3 60% 6 40% 6 40%
Very satisfied (6) 5 29% 3 25% 2 40% 4 27% 5 33%
Not applicable- No courses taken 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Total 17 100% 12 100% 5 100% 15 100% 2  100% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 15 100%
Mean 4.8 4.6 5.4 4.7 4.9
SD 1.13 1.24 0.55 1.16 1.10
MAJOR2: Communication between students and the department
Very dissatisfied (1) 1 6% 1 8% 0 0% 1 7% 1 7%
Dissatisfied (2) 2 12% 2 17% 0 0% 2 13% 2 13%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 1 6% 1 8% 0 0% 1 7% 1 7%
Satisfied (5) 10 59% 5 42% 5 100% 8 53% 9 60%
Very satisfied (6) 18% 3 25% 0 0% 3 20% 2 13%
Not applicable- No courses taken 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Total 17 100% 12 100% 5 100% 15 100% 2  100% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 15 100%
Mean 4.5 4.3 5.0 4.5 4.4
SD 1.46 1.72 0.00 1.55 1.50
Involved in a student organization?
No 131 41% 86 39% 45 44% 77 33% 54 61% 62% 43 48% 80 37%
Yes 191 59% 133 61% 58 56% 157 67% 34 39% 38% 46 52% 139 63%
Total 322 100% 219 100% 103 100% | 234 100% 88 100% 1  100% 13  100% 89 100% 219 100%
Are you or have you been an officer of a student organization?
No 90 47% 66 50% 24 41% 69 44% 21 62% 40% 24 52% 63 45%
Yes 101  53% 67 50% 34 59% 88 56% 13 38% 60% 22 48% 76 55%
Total 191 100% 133 100% 58 100% | 157 100% 34 100% 1 100% 100% 46 100% 139 100%
How often in student org: Chaired a meeting
Never 102 53% 71 53% 31 53% 80 51% 22 65% 3 60% 23 50% 75 54%
1-2 times 35 18% 23 17% 12 21% 30 19% 15% 1 20% 12 26% 22 16%
3-5 times 15 8% 9 7% 6 10% 13 8% 6% 0 0% 5 11% 10 7%
More than 5 times 39 20% 30 23% 9 16% 34 22% 15% 1 20% 6 13% 32 23%
Total 191 100% 133 100% 58 100% | 157 100% 34  100% 1 100% 5 100% 46 100% 139 100%

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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How often in student org: Planned an event
Never 69 36% 48 36% 21 36% 52 33% 17 50% 1 20% 17 37% 50 36%
1-2 times 44 23% 31 23% 13 22% 37 24% 7 21% 4 80% 13 28% 27 20%
3-5 times 38 20% 23 17% 15 26% 31 20% 7 21% 0 0% 9 20% 29 21%
More than 5 times 39 21% 30 23% 9 16% 36 23% 3 9% 0 0% 7 15% 32 23%
Total 190 100% 132 100% 58 100% 156 100% 34 100% 1 100% 5 100% 46 100% 138 100%
How often in student org: Promoted or marketed an event
Never 58 31% 41 31% 17 30% 46 29% 12 36% 1 20% 15 33% 41 30%
1-2 times 43 23% 31 23% 12 21% 34 22% 9 27% 2 40% 14 30% 27 20%
3-5 times 40 21% 25 19% 15 26% 35 22% 5 15% 1 20% 8 17% 31 22%
More than 5 times 49 26% 36 27% 13 23% 42 27% 7 21% 1 20% 9 20% 39 28%
Total 190 100% 133 100% 57 100% 157 100% 33 100% 1 100% 5 100% 46 100% 138 100%
How often in student org: Led or facilitated a discussion
Never 65 34% 46 35% 19 33% 51 32% 14 41% 2 40% 15 33% 47 34%
1-2 times 48 25% 35 26% 13 22% 38 24% 10 29% 2 40% 17 37% 29 21%
3-5 times 36 19% 22 17% 14 24% 30 19% 6 18% 1 20% 6 13% 29 21%
More than 5 times 42 22% 30 23% 12 21% 38 24% 4 12% 0 0% 8 17% 34 24%
Total 191 100% 133 100% 58 100% 157 100% 34 100% 1 100% 5 100% 46  100% 139 100%
How often in student org: Recruited new members for the organization/club
Never 54 28% 39 29% 15 26% 38 24% 16 47% 2 40% 14 30% 37 27%
1-2 times 58 30% 42 32% 16 28% 48 31% 10 29% 2 40% 15 33% 41 29%
3-5 times 30 16% 18 14% 12 21% 26 17% 4 12% 1 20% 8 17% 21 15%
More than 5 times 49 26% 34 26% 15 26% 45 29% 4 12% 0 0% 9 20% 40 29%
Total 191 100% 133 100% 58 100% | 157 100% 34 100% 1 100% 5 100% 46 100% 139 100%
How often in student org: Mediated a dispute
Never 94 49% 69 52% 25 43% 74 47% 20 59% 4 80% 24 52% 65 47%
1-2 times 60 32% 41 31% 19 33% 47 30% 13 38% 1 20% 13 28% 46 33%
3-5 times 20 11% 12 9% 8 14% 20 13% 0 0% 0 0% 6 13% 14 10%
More than 5 times 16 8% 10 8% 6 10% 15 10% 1 3% 0 0% 3 7% 13 9%
Total 190 100% 132 100% 58 100% 156 100% 34 100% 1 100% 5 100% 46 100% 138 100%
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How often in student org: Partnered with a community organization or organized community outreach
Never 84 44% 64 48% 20 34% 64 41% 20 59% 1 20% 21 46% 61 44%
1-2 times 59 31% 34 26% 25 43% 52 33% 21% 3 60% 16 35% 40 29%
3-5 times 30 16% 21 16% 16% 25 16% 15% 1 20% 6 13% 23 17%
More than 5 times 17 9% 13 10% 7% 15 10% 6% 0 0% 3 7% 14 10%
Total 190 100% 132 100% 58 100% 156 100% 34 100% 1 100% 5 100% 46 100% 138 100%
How often in student org: Developed a budget
Never 116 61% 82 62% 34 59% 91 58% 25 74% 5 100% 29 63% 81 59%
1-2 times 44 23% 29 22% 15 26% 38 24% 6 18% 0 0% 12 26% 32 23%
3-5 times 17 9% 12 9% 5 9% 15 10% 2 6% 0 0% 3 7% 14 10%
More than 5 times 13 7% 9 7% 4 7% 12 8% 1 3% 0 0% 2 4% 11 8%
Total 190 100% 132 100% 58 100% 156 100% 34 100% 1 100% 5 100% 46  100% 138 100%
How often in student org: Delegated tasks to others
Never 73 39% 52 40% 21 36% 56 36% 17 50% 4 80% 17 37% 51 37%
1-2 times 47 25% 31 24% 16 28% 38 25% 9 26% 0 0% 14 30% 33 24%
3-5 times 28 15% 21 16% 7 12% 24 15% 4 12% 0 0% 11 24% 17 12%
More than 5 times 41 22% 27 21% 14 24% 37 24% 4 12% 1 20% 4 9% 36 26%
Total 189 100% 131 100% 58 100% 155 100% 34 100% 1 100% 5 100% 46 100% 137 100%
How important in student org: Becoming more dependable and reliable
Of no importance (1) 31 16% 20 15% 11 19% 23 15% 8 24% 1 20% 6 14% 24 17%
Somewhat important (2) 44 23% 29 22% 15 26% 35 23% 9 26% 1 20% 9 20% 33 24%
Very important (3) 68 36% 46  35% 22 38% 56 36% 12 35% 2 40% 19 43% 47 34%
Essential (4) 45 24% 35  27% 10 17% 40 26% 5 15% 1 20% 10 23% 34 25%
Total 188 100% 130 100% 58 100% 154 100% 34 100% 1 100% 5 100% 44 100% 138 100%
Mean 2.7 2.7 2.5 2.7 2.4 2.6 2.8 2.7
SD 1.02 1.02 0.99 1.01 1.02 1.14 0.97 1.04
How important in student org: Learning how to resolve disputes
Of no importance (1) 42 22% 28 21% 14 24% 31 20% 11 32% 1 20% 9 20% 32 23%
Somewhat important (2) 49 26% 27 21% 22 38% 39 25% 10 29% 2 40% 14 31% 33 24%
Very important (3) 55 29% 42 32% 13 22% 49 32% 6 18% 2 40% 11 24% 41 30%
Essential (4) 43 23% 34 26% 9 16% 36 23% 7 21% 0 0% 11 24% 32 23%
Total 189 100% 131 100% 58 100% 155 100% 34 100% 1 100% 5 100% 45  100% 138 100%
Mean 2.5 2.6 2.3 2.6 2.3 2.2 2.5 2.5
SD 1.07 1.09 1.01 1.06 1.14 0.84 1.08 1.09
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How important in student org: Developing an ability to work with others to accomplish a goal
Of no importance (1) 20 11% 11 9% 9 16% 14 9% 18% 0 0% 6 13% 14 10%
Somewhat important (2) 38 20% 25 20% 13 22% 31 20% 21% 3 60% 9 20% 26 19%
Very important (3) 71 38% 51 40% 20 34% 59 39% 12 35% 2 40% 18 40% 51 38%
Essential (4) 57 31% 41  32% 16 28% 48 32% 9 26% 0 0% 12 27% 45 33%
Total 186 100% 6 128 100% 58 100% | 152 100% 34  100% 0 0% 5 100% 45 100% 136 100%
Mean 2.9 3.0 2.7 2.9 2.7 2.4 2.8 2.9
SD 0.97 0.93 1.04 0.94 1.06 0.55 0.99 0.97
How important in student org: Developing your knowledge of how organizations work
Of no importance (1) 26 14% 18  14% 8 14% 20 13% 18% 1 20% 6 13% 19 14%
Somewhat important (2) 44 23% 25 19% 19 33% 36 23% 24% 2 40% 8 18% 33 24%
Very important (3) 68 36% 50 38% 18 31% 56 36% 12 35% 2 40% 20 44% 46 33%
Essential (4) 51 27% 38 29% 13 22% 43 28% 8 24% 0 0% 11 24% 40 29%
Total 189 100% 6 131 100% 58 100% | 155 100% 34  100% 1 100% 5 100% 45 100% 138 100%
Mean 2.8 2.8 2.6 2.8 2.6 2.2 2.8 2.8
SD 1.00 1.00 0.99 0.99 1.04 0.84 0.97 1.02
How important in student org: Understanding how to succeed in competitive situations
Of no importance (1) 41 22% 28 22% 13 23% 33 22% 8 24% 1 20% 10 22% 29 21%
Somewhat important (2) 49 26% 34 26% 15 26% 38 25% 11 33% 1 20% 9 20% 39 29%
Very important (3) 65 35% 44 34% 21 37% 56 37% 27% 3 60% 16 36% 46 34%
Essential (4) 31 17% 23 18% 8 14% 26 17% 15% 0 0% 10 22% 21 16%
Total 186 100% 6 129 100% 57 100% | 153 100% 33  100% 1  100% 5 100% 45 100% 135 100%
Mean 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.5 2.3 2.4 2.6 2.4
SD 1.01 1.02 1.00 1.01 1.02 0.89 1.08 1.00
How important in student org: Developing oral presentation skills
Of no importance (1) 38 20% 25 19% 13 22% 29 19% 9 26% 2 40% 9 20% 26 19%
Somewhat important (2) 49 26% 31 24% 18 31% 40 26% 9 26% 0 0% 12 27% 37 27%
Very important (3) 55 29% 42 32% 13 22% 48 31% 7 21% 3 60% 11 24% 41 30%
Essential (4) 47 25% 33 25% 14 24% 38 25% 9 26% 0 0% 13 29% 34 25%
Total 189 100% 6 131 100% 58 100% | 155 100% 34  100% 1 100% 5 100% 45 100% 138 100%
Mean 2.6 2.6 2.5 2.6 2.5 2.2 2.6 2.6
SD 1.07 1.06 1.10 1.05 1.16 1.10 1.11 1.06
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How important in student org: Developing networking skills
Of no importance (1) 31 16% 22 17% 9 16% 25 16% 6 18% 1 20% 8 18% 21 15%
Somewhat important (2) 41 22% 27 21% 14 24% 31 20% 10 29% 1 20% 9 20% 31 22%
Very important (3) 59 31% 38 29% 21 36% 50 32% 26% 3 60% 11 24% 45 33%
Essential (4) 58 31% 44  34% 14 24% 49 32% 26% 0 0% 17 38% 41 30%
Total 189 100% 6 131 100% 58 100% | 155 100% 34  100% 1 100% 5 100% 45 100% 138 100%
Mean 2.8 2.8 2.7 2.8 2.6 2.4 2.8 2.8
SD 1.06 1.09 1.01 1.06 1.07 0.89 1.13 1.04
How important in student org: Developing writing skills
Of no importance (1) 65 34% 41  31% 24 41% 51 33% 14 41% 2 40% 15 33% 47 34%
Somewhat important (2) 47 25% 34 26% 13 22% 40 26% 21% 0 0% 9 20% 38 28%
Very important (3) 43 23% 31 24% 12 21% 34 22% 26% 3 60% 10 22% 30 22%
Essential (4) 34 18% 25 19% 9 16% 30 19% 12% 0 0% 11 24% 23 17%
Total 189 100% 6 131 100% 58 100% | 155 100% 34  100% 1 100% 5 100% 45 100% 138 100%
Mean 2.2 2.3 2.1 2.3 2.1 2.2 2.4 2.2
SD 1.11 1.11 1.12 1.12 1.08 1.10 1.19 1.09
WHEN YOU STARTED HERE: Analytical and critical thinking skills
Very Poor (1) 4 1% 3 1% 1 1% 4 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2%
Poor (2) 10 3% 5 2% 5 5% 4% 1 1% 1 8% 8% 1%
Fair (3) 114 36% 78  36% 36 36% 91 40% 23 26% 7 54% 27 31% 79 37%
Good (4) 125 39% 85 39% 40 40% 89 39% 36 41% 3 23% 27 31% 95 44%
Very Good (5) 51 16% 41 19% 10 10% 31 14% 20 23% 2 15% 22 25% 27 13%
Excellent (6) 13 4% 4 2% 9 9% 5 2% 8 9% 0 0% 4 5% 9 4%
Total 317 100% 216 100% 101 100% | 229 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13 100% 87 100% 216 100%
Mean 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.7 4.1 3.5 3.9 3.8
SD 0.94 0.89 1.03 0.90 0.94 0.88 1.03 0.90
CURRENTLY: Analytical and critical thinking skills
Very Poor (1) 0 0% 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Poor (2) 5 2% 1% 3 3% 2% 0 0% 0 0% 2% 1%
Fair (3) 13 4% 3% 6 6% 10 4% 3 3% 2 15% 2% 4%
Good (4) 80 25% 56 26% 24 24% 54 24% 26 30% 3 23% 27 31% 50 23%
Very Good (5) 160 50% 115 53% 45 45% 124 54% 36 41% 8 62% 45 52% 107 50%
Excellent (6) 59 19% 36 17% 23 23% 36 16% 23 26% 0 0% 11 13% 48 22%
Total 317 100% 216 100% 101 100% | 229 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13 100% 87 100% 216 100%
Mean 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.9 4.5 4.7 4.9
SD 0.84 0.78 0.97 0.84 0.83 0.78 0.81 0.83
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WHEN YOU STARTED HERE: Ability to be clear and effective when writing
Very Poor (1) 6 2% 3 1% 3 3% 5 2% 1 1% 0 0% 2 2% 4 2%
Poor (2) 22 7% 10 5% 12 12% 15 7% 7 8% 1 8% 6 7% 15 7%
Fair (3) 88 28% 66 31% 22 22% 64 28% 24 27% 4 31% 24 28% 60 28%
Good (4) 134 42% 89 41% 45 45% 98 43% 36 41% 7 54% 34 39% 92 43%
Very Good (5) 52 16% 38  18% 14 14% 37 16% 15 17% 1 8% 16 18% 35 16%
Excellent (6) 15 5% 10 5% 5 5% 10 4% 5 6% 0 0% 5 6% 10 5%
Total 317 100% 216 100% 101 100% | 229 100% 88 100% 1  100% 13  100% 87 100% 216 100%
Mean 3.8 3.8 3.7 3.8 3.8 3.6 3.8 3.8
SD 1.02 0.98 1.10 1.01 1.03 0.77 1.07 1.01
CURRENTLY: Ability to be clear and effective when writing
Very Poor (1) 2 1% 0% 1% 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1%
Poor (2) 2 1% 0 0% 2% 1% 0 0% 0 0% 2 2% 0 0%
Fair (3) 17 5% 10 5% 7% 12 5% 5 6% 3 23% 7 8% 7 3%
Good (4) 90 28% 67 31% 23 23% 61 27% 29 33% 6 46% 25 29% 58 27%
Very Good (5) 134 42% 95  44% 39 39% 99 43% 35 40% 2 15% 38 44% 94 44%
Excellent (6) 72 23% 43  20% 29 29% 53 23% 19 22% 2 15% 15 17% 55 25%
Total 317 100% 216 100% 101 100% | 229 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13 100% 87 100% 216 100%
Mean 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.2 4.7 4.9
SD 0.92 0.85 1.05 0.94 0.85 1.01 0.94 0.89
WHEN YOU STARTED HERE: Ability to read and comprehend academic material
Very Poor (1) 6 2% 4 2% 2 2% 5 2% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 5 2%
Poor (2) 28 9% 19 9% 9 9% 25 11% 3 3% 1 8% 8 9% 19 9%
Fair (3) 107 34% 70 32% 37 37% 80 35% 27 31% 7 54% 27 31% 72 33%
Good (4) 114 36% 80 37% 34 34% 82 36% 32 36% 3 23% 27 31% 84 39%
Very Good (5) 47 15% 34 16% 13 13% 29 13% 18 20% 1 8% 18 21% 28 13%
Excellent (6) 15 5% 9 4% 6 6% 8 3% 7 8% 1 8% 5 6% 9 1%
Total 317 100% 216 100% 101 100% | 229 100% 88 100% 1  100% 13  100% 86 100% 217 100%
Mean 3.7 3.7 3.6 3.6 4.0 3.5 3.8 3.6
SD 1.05 1.04 1.07 1.03 1.04 1.05 1.10 1.03
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CURRENTLY: Ability to read and comprehend academic material
Very Poor (1) 1 0% 0 0% 1 1% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%
Poor (2) 3 1% 2 1% 1% 3 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0%
Fair (3) 15 5% 7 3% 8 8% 11 5% 5% 3 23% 4 5% 8 4%
Good (4) 96 30% 66 31% 30 30% 69 30% 27 31% 4 31% 31 36% 61 28%
Very Good (5) 132 42% 98 45% 34 34% 99 43% 33 38% 3 23% 32 37% 97 45%
Excellent (6) 70  22% 43 20% 27 27% 46 20% 24 27% 3 23% 18 21% 49  23%
Total 317 100% 216 100% 101 100% 229 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13 100% 86 100% 217 100%
Mean 4.8 4.8 4.7 4.7 4.9 4.5 4.7 4.8
SD 0.90 0.83 1.04 0.91 0.87 1.13 0.89 0.86
WHEN YOU STARTED HERE: Understanding your field of study
Very Poor (1) 20 6% 11 5% 9 9% 17 7% 3 3% 0 0% 4 5% 16 7%
Poor (2) 64 20% 43 20% 21 21% 53 23% 11 13% 3 23% 14 16% 47 22%
Fair (3) 115 36% 80 37% 35 35% 89 39% 26 30% 7 54% 30 35% 77 35%
Good (4) 86 27% 62 29% 24 24% 50 22% 36 41% 3 23% 23 27% 60 28%
Very Good (5) 22 7% 13 6% 9 9% 13 6% 10% 0 0% 11 13% 11 5%
Excellent (6) 10 3% 7 3% 3 3% 7 3% 3% 0 0% 4 5% 6 3%
Total 317 100% 216 100% 101 100% | 229 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13 100% 86 100% 217 100%
Mean 3.2 3.2 3.1 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.4 3.1
SD 1.12 1.09 1.19 1.12 1.06 0.71 1.18 1.11
CURRENTLY: Understanding your field of study
Very Poor (1) 1 0% 0 0% 1% 0% 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0%
Poor (2) 6 2% 4 2% 2% 4 2% 2% 0 0% 1 1% 2%
Fair (3) 17 5% 10 5% 7% 12 5% 6% 1 8% 7 8% 9 4%
Good (4) 69 22% 49 23% 20 20% 50 22% 19 22% 7 54% 18 21% 44 20%
Very Good (5) 135 43% 91 42% 44 44% 99 43% 36 41% 2 15% 37 43% 96 44%
Excellent (6) 88 28% 62 29% 26 26% 62 27% 26 30% 3 23% 22 26% 63 29%
Total 316 100% 216 100% 100 100% | 228 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13  100% 86 100% 216 100%
Mean 4.9 4.9 4.8 49 4.9 4.5 4.8 4.9
SD 0.96 0.93 1.03 0.96 0.97 0.97 1.03 0.91
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WHEN YOU STARTED HERE: Quantitative (mathematical and statistical) skills
Very Poor (1) 21 7% 12 6% 9 9% 16 7% 5 6% 1 8% 9% 12 6%
Poor (2) 41 13% 28 13% 13 13% 30 13% 11 13% 2 15% 7% 33 15%
Fair (3) 119 38% 82 38% 37 37% 85 37% 34 39% 7 54% 37 43% 74 34%
Good (4) 90 28% 64  30% 26 26% 65 28% 25 28% 3 23% 28 33% 59 27%
Very Good (5) 39 12% 26 12% 13 13% 29 13% 10 11% 0 0% 6 7% 33 15%
Excellent (6) 7 2% 4 2% 3 3% 4 2% 3 3% 0 0% 1 1% 6 3%
Total 317 100% 216 100% 101 100% | 229 100% 88 100% 1  100% 13  100% 86 100% 217 100%
Mean 33 3.4 33 33 3.4 2.9 3.2 3.4
SD 1.12 1.09 1.20 1.12 1.13 0.86 1.05 1.16
CURRENTLY: Quantitative (mathematical and statistical) skills
Very Poor (1) 13 4% 9 4% 4 4% 10 4% 3 3% 1 8% 3 4% 9 4%
Poor (2) 40 13% 24 11% 16 16% 28 12% 12 14% 2 15% 6 7% 32 15%
Fair (3) 99 31% 70 33% 29 29% 74 32% 25 29% 6 46% 29 34% 63 29%
Good (4) 118 37% 83 39% 35 35% 82 36% 36 41% 3 23% 36 42% 79 36%
Very Good (5) 35 11% 23 11% 12 12% 27 12% 9% 1 8% 9 11% 25 12%
Excellent (6) 11 3% 6 3% 5 5% 8 3% 3% 0 0% 2 2% 9 4%
Total 316 100% 215 100% 101 100% | 229 100% 87 100% 1 100% 13 100% 85 100% 217 100%
Mean 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.1 3.6 3.5
SD 1.09 1.05 1.16 1.10 1.07 1.04 0.98 1.13
WHEN YOU STARTED HERE: Oral communication skills
Very Poor (1) 7 2% 3 1% 4 4% 6 3% 1 1% 1 8% 1 1% 5 2%
Poor (2) 26 8% 16 7% 10 10% 19 8% 7 8% 1 8% 6 7% 18 8%
Fair (3) 95 30% 60 28% 35 35% 74 32% 21 24% 5 38% 22 26% 68 31%
Good (4) 119 38% 88 41% 31 31% 86 38% 33 38% 5 38% 39 45% 75 35%
Very Good (5) 47 15% 32 15% 15 15% 28 12% 19 22% 0 0% 11 13% 36 17%
Excellent (6) 23 7% 17 8% 6 6% 16 7% 7 8% 1 8% 7 8% 15 7%
Total 317 100% 216 100% 101 100% | 229 100% 88 100% 1  100% 13  100% 86 100% 217 100%
Mean 3.8 3.8 3.6 3.7 3.9 3.4 3.9 3.8
SD 1.10 1.07 1.16 1.10 1.10 1.19 1.04 1.11

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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CURRENTLY: Oral communication skills
Very Poor (1) 0% 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Poor (2) 2% 1% 3 3% 1% 2 2% 0 0% 1% 1%
Fair (3) 36 11% 24 11% 12 12% 24 10% 12 14% 2 15% 11 13% 23 11%
Good (4) 79 25% | 48 22% 31 31% 55 24% 24 27% 7 54% 22 26% 50  23%
Very Good (5) 122 38% | 91 42% 31 31% 87  38% 35 40% 3 23% 38 44% 81  37%
Excellent (6) 75 24% 51 24% 24 24% 60  26% 15 17% 1 8% 14 16% 60  28%
Total 317 100% 216 100% 101 100% 229 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13 100% 86 100% 217 100%
Mean 4.7 4.8 4.6 4.8 4.6 4.2 4.6 4.8
SD 1.00 0.97 1.07 1.00 1.00 0.83 0.95 1.01
WHEN YOU STARTED HERE: Ability to understand international perspectives
Very Poor (1) 7 2% 5 2% 2 2% 6 3% 1 1% 0 0% 1% 6 3%
Poor (2) 35 11% | 27 13% 8 8% 30 13% 5 6% 2 15% 6 7% 27 12%
Fair (3) 101 32% 60  28% 41 41% 75 33% 26 30% 5 38% 21 25% 74 34%
Good (4) 112 36% 82  38% 30 30% 79 34% 33 38% 2 15% 29 35% 81 37%
Very Good (5) 45 14% | 30 14% 15 15% 29 13% 16 19% 4 31% 18 21% 23 11%
Excellent (6) 15 5% 10 5% 5 5% 10 4% 5 6% 0 0% 9 11% 6 3%
Total 315 100% 214 100% 101 100% | 229 100% 86 100% 1 100% 13 100% 84 100% 217 100%
Mean 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.5 3.8 3.6 4.0 3.5
SD 1.08 1.09 1.06 1.09 1.02 1.12 1.14 1.02
CURRENTLY: Ability to understand international perspectives
Very Poor (1) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Poor (2) 1 0% 0% 0 0% 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%
Fair (3) 22 7% 15 7% 7 7% 18 8% 4 5% 4 31% 3 4% 15 7%
Good (4) 84 27% 49 23% 35 35% 63 28% 21 24% 1 8% 29 34% 54 25%
Very Good (5) 125  40% 92 43% 33 33% 85 37% 40 47% 6 46% 33 39% 85 39%
Excellent (6) 83 26% 57 27% 26 26% 62 27% 21 24% 2 15% 20 24% 61 28%
Total 315 100% 214 100% 101 100% | 229 100% 86 100% 1 100% 13  100% 85 100% 216 100%
Mean 4.8 4.9 4.8 4.8 4.9 4.5 4.8 4.9
SD 0.90 0.90 0.92 0.93 0.82 1.13 0.83 0.92

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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WHEN YOU STARTED HERE: Leadership skills
Very Poor (1) 6 2% 4 2% 2 2% 4 2% 2% 1 8% 1 1% 4 2%
Poor (2) 31 10% 16 7% 15 15% 23 10% 9% 2 15% 3 4% 26 12%
Fair (3) 99 31% 70 33% 29 29% 71 31% 28 32% 5 38% 23 27% 71 33%
Good (4) 98 31% 67 31% 31 31% 72 31% 26 30% 3 23% 31 36% 64 29%
Very Good (5) 67 21% 51 24% 16 16% 50 22% 17 20% 2 15% 20 24% 44 20%
Excellent (6) 15 5% 7 3% 8 8% 9 4% 6 7% 0 0% 7 8% 8 4%
Total 316 100% 215 100% 101 100% | 229 100% 87 100% 1 100% 13 100% 85 100% 217 100%
Mean 3.7 3.8 3.7 3.7 3.8 3.2 4.0 3.7
SD 1.10 1.05 1.20 1.09 1.15 1.17 1.05 1.10
CURRENTLY: Leadership skills
Very Poor (1) 0 0% 0% 0 0% 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Poor (2) 10 3% 1% 7 7% 3% 2% 3 23% 1 1% 3%
Fair (3) 42 13% 23 11% 19 19% 23 10% 19 22% 2 15% 12 14% 28 13%
Good (4) 101 32% 72 33% 29 29% 71 31% 30 34% 6 46% 28 33% 67 31%
Very Good (5) 102 32% 73 34% 29 29% 80 35% 22 25% 2 15% 31 36% 68 31%
Excellent (6) 61 19% 44 20% 17 17% 47 21% 14 16% 0 0% 13 15% 48 22%
Total 316 100% 215 100% 101 100% | 229 100% 87 100% 1  100% 13  100% 85 100% 217 100%
Mean 45 4.6 4.3 4.6 4.3 3.5 4.5 4.6
SD 1.05 0.97 1.16 1.03 1.06 1.05 0.96 1.06
WHEN YOU STARTED HERE: Library and online information research skills
Very Poor (1) 17 5% 7 3% 10  10% 13 6% 4 5% 0 0% 2% 15 7%
Poor (2) 50 16% 28  13% 22 22% 38 17% 12 14% 4 31% 8% 38 18%
Fair (3) 101 32% 74 34% 27 27% 77 34% 24 27% 6 46% 31 36% 64 30%
Good (4) 93 29% 67 31% 26 26% 66 29% 27 31% 1 8% 25 29% 67 31%
Very Good (5) 37 12% 26 12% 11 11% 23 10% 14 16% 1 8% 11 13% 25 12%
Excellent (6) 18 6% 13 6% 5 5% 11 5% 7 8% 1 8% 10 12% 7 3%
Total 316 100% 215 100% 101 100% | 228 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13  100% 86 100% 216 100%
Mean 3.4 3.5 3.2 34 3.6 3.2 3.8 33
SD 1.21 1.15 1.31 1.18 1.26 1.21 1.20 1.19

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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CURRENTLY: Library and online information research skills
Very Poor (1) 2 1% 1 0% 1 1% 0 0% 2 2% 0 0% 1 1% 0%
Poor (2) 5 2% 2 1% 3 3% 2% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 3 1%
Fair (3) 39 12% 23 11% 16 16% 26 11% 13 15% 2 15% 13 15% 24 11%
Good (4) 108 34% 76  36% 32 32% 83 36% 25 29% 6 46% 27 31% 75 35%
Very Good (5) 97 31% 69  32% 28 28% 73 32% 24 28% 3 23% 24 28% 70 33%
Excellent (6) 64 20% 43 20% 21 21% 42 18% 22 25% 2 15% 20 23% 42 20%
Total 315 100% 214 100% 101 100% 228 100% 87 100% 1 100% 13 100% 86 100% 215 100%
Mean 4.5 4.6 4.4 4.5 4.5 4.4 4.5 4.6
SD 1.04 0.99 1.14 0.98 1.19 0.96 1.11 1.00
WHEN YOU STARTED HERE: Ability to prepare and make a presentation
Very Poor (1) 4 1% 2 1% 2 2% 4 2% 0 0% 1 8% 0 0% 3 1%
Poor (2) 18 6% 5 2% 13 13% 11 5% 8% 1 8% 3 4% 14 6%
Fair (3) 91 29% 69 32% 22 22% 69 30% 22 25% 4 31% 18 21% 68 31%
Good (4) 124 39% 85 40% 39 39% 94 41% 30 34% 4 31% 41 48% 79 37%
Very Good (5) 56 18% 37 17% 19 19% 34 15% 22 25% 2 15% 14 16% 40 19%
Excellent (6) 22 7% 16 7% 6 6% 16 7% 6 7% 1 8% 9 11% 12 6%
Total 315 100% 214 100% 101 100% | 228 100% 87 100% 1 100% 13 100% 85 100% 216 100%
Mean 3.9 3.9 3.8 3.8 4.0 3.6 4.1 3.8
SD 1.04 0.99 1.14 1.03 1.06 1.33 0.97 1.04
CURRENTLY: Ability to prepare and make a presentation
Very Poor (1) 0 0% 0% 0 0% 0% 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Poor (2) 4 1% 0% 4 4% 2 1% 2% 1 8% 1 1% 2 1%
Fair (3) 28 9% 14 7% 14 14% 18 8% 10 11% 0 0% 8 9% 20 9%
Good (4) 113 36% 83 39% 30 30% 80 35% 33 38% 8 62% 36 42% 68 31%
Very Good (5) 113 36% 73 34% 40 40% 84 37% 29 33% 3 23% 26 31% 84 39%
Excellent (6) 57 18% 44 21% 13 13% 44 19% 13 15% 1 8% 14 16% 42 19%
Total 315 100% 214 100% 101 100% 228 100% 87 100% 1 100% 13  100% 85 100% 216 100%
Mean 4.6 4.7 4.4 4.7 4.5 4.2 4.5 4.7
SD 0.93 0.87 1.01 0.91 0.96 0.93 0.92 0.93

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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Total Women Men FTFY Transfer First-year Sophomore Junior Senior
N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N %
WHEN YOU STARTED HERE: Ability to design, conduct, and evaluate research
Very Poor (1) 26 8% 18 8% 8 8% 22 10% 4 5% 1 8% 4 5% 21 10%
Poor (2) 62 20% 36 17% 26 26% 52 23% 10 11% 5 38% 11 13% 46 21%
Fair (3) 132 42% 91 43% 41 41% 97 43% 35 40% 5 38% 31 36% 95 44%
Good (4) 75 24% 56 26% 19 19% 47 21% 28 32% 2 15% 30 35% 43 20%
Very Good (5) 15 5% 9 4% 6 6% 6 3% 9 10% 0 0% 8% 8 4%
Excellent (6) 4 1% 3 1% 1 1% 3 1% 1 1% 0 0% 2 2% 2 1%
Total 314 100% 213 100% 101 100% | 227 100% 87 100% 1  100% 13  100% 85 100% 215 100%
Mean 3.0 3.1 2.9 2.9 3.4 2.6 3.4 2.9
SD 1.04 1.03 1.05 1.02 1.01 0.87 1.04 1.02
CURRENTLY: Ability to design, conduct, and evaluate research
Very Poor (1) 8 3% 2% 4 4% 5 2% 3% 1 8% 2 2% 2%
Poor (2) 16 5% 3% 9 9% 13 6% 3% 3 23% 4 5% 4%
Fair (3) 54 17% 39 18% 15 15% 42 19% 12 14% 4 31% 11 13% 39 18%
Good (4) 123 39% 88  41% 35 35% 87 38% 36 41% 4  31% 37 44% 82  38%
Very Good (5) 85 27% | 56  26% 29 29% 61 27% 24 28% 0 0% 27 32% 58 27%
Excellent (6) 28 9% 19 9% 9 9% 19 8% 9  10% 1 8% 4 5% 23 11%
Total 314 100% 213 100% 101 100% | 227 100% 87 100% 1 100% 13  100% 85 100% 215 100%
Mean 4.1 4.1 4.0 4.1 4.2 3.2 4.1 4.2
SD 1.11 1.04 1.23 1.10 1.12 1.28 1.02 1.10
WHEN YOU STARTED HERE: Interpersonal and teamwork skills
Very Poor (1) 2 1% 1 0% 1 1% 1% 0 0% 1 8% 0 0% 1 0%
Poor (2) 13 4% 7 3% 6 6% 4% 4 5% 1 8% 6% 6 3%
Fair (3) 84 27% 50 23% 34 34% 66 29% 18 20% 3 23% 13 15% 68 32%
Good (4) 141 45% 102 48% 39 39% 102 45% 39 44% 7 54% 40 47% 94 44%
Very Good (5) 57 18% 44 21% 13 13% 38 17% 19 22% 0 0% 22 26% 35 16%
Excellent (6) 18 6% 10 5% 8 8% 10 4% 8 9% 1 8% 6 7% 11 5%
Total 315 100% 214 100% 101 100% | 227 100% 88 100% 1  100% 13  100% 86 100% 215 100%
Mean 3.9 4.0 3.8 3.9 4.1 3.5 4.1 3.9
SD 0.95 0.90 1.04 0.93 0.98 1.20 0.96 0.91
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CURRENTLY: Interpersonal and teamwork skills
Very Poor (1) 0% 0% 0 0% 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Poor (2) 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1 8% 1 1% 1%
Fair (3) 21 7% 4% 12 12% 10 4% 11 13% 1 8% 4 5% 16 7%
Good (4) 109 35% 75  35% 34 34% 81 36% 28 32% 6 46% 34 40% 69 32%
Very Good (5) 117 37% 83 39% 34 34% 84 37% 33 38% 3 23% 35 41% 79 37%
Excellent (6) 62 20% 43 20% 19 19% 47 21% 15 17% 2 15% 12 14% 48 22%
Total 314 100% 213 100% 101 100% 226 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13 100% 86 100% 214 100%
Mean 4.7 4.7 4.6 4.7 4.6 4.3 4.6 4.7
SD 0.92 0.88 0.99 0.91 0.96 1.11 0.83 0.93
My UW grade point average
Very dissatisfied (1) 11 3% 5 2% 6 6% 7 3% 5% 0 0% 3% 8 4%
Dissatisfied (2) 28 9% 17 8% 11 11% 20 9% 9% 1 8% 8% 20 9%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 43 14% 30 14% 13 13% 29 13% 14 16% 3 23% 10 12% 29 13%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 104 33% 76 35% 28 28% 78 34% 26 30% 4 31% 27 31% 73 34%
Satisfied (5) 96 30% 70  32% 26 26% 71 31% 25 28% 2 15% 25 29% 69 32%
Very satisfied (6) 35 11% 18 8% 17 17% 24 10% 11 13% 3 23% 14 16% 18 8%
Total 317 100% 216 100% 101 100% | 229 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13  100% 86 100% 217 100%
Mean 4.1 4.1 4.1 4.1 4.1 4.2 4.2 4.1
SD 1.24 1.14 1.43 1.21 1.32 1.30 1.29 1.22
Overall social experience
Very dissatisfied (1) 7 2% 1 0% 6 6% p 1% 5 6% 0 0% 1% 6 3%
Dissatisfied (2) 34 11% 20 9% 14 14% 18 8% 16 19% 2 15% 6 7% 25 12%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 49 16% 32 15% 17 17% 35 15% 14 16% 1 8% 15 17% 33 15%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 108 34% 83 39% 25 25% 82 36% 26 30% 3 23% 31 36% 74 34%
Satisfied (5) 93 29% 64 30% 29 29% 72 31% 21 24% 6 46% 25 29% 62 29%
Very satisfied (6) 25 8% 15 7% 10 10% 21 9% 4 5% 1 8% 8 9% 16 7%
Total 316 100% 215 100% 101 100% | 230 100% 86 100% 1  100% 13  100% 86 100% 216 100%
Mean 4.0 4.1 3.9 4.2 3.6 4.2 4.1 4.0
SD 1.18 1.07 1.39 1.10 1.32 1.24 1.10 1.21

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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Overall academic experience
Very dissatisfied (1) 8 3% 6 3% 2 2% 8 4% 0 0% 0 0% 4 5% 4 2%
Dissatisfied (2) 18 6% 7 3% 11 11% 15 7% 3 3% 1 8% 2 2% 14 6%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 40 13% 27 13% 13 13% 24 11% 16 18% 1 8% 8 9% 31 14%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 96 30% 68 31% 28 28% 73 32% 23 26% 4 31% 28 33% 64 30%
Satisfied (5) 123 39% 87 40% 36 36% 94 41% 29 33% 5 38% 35 41% 83 38%
Very satisfied (6) 31 10% 21 10% 10 10% 14 6% 17 19% 2 15% 9 10% 20 9%
Total 316 100% 216 100% 100 100% 228 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13 100% 86 100% 216 100%
Mean 4.3 4.3 4.2 4.2 4.5 4.5 4.3 4.2
SD 1.14 1.09 1.23 1.14 1.10 1.13 1.15 1.13
Value of your education for the price you are paying
Very dissatisfied (1) 21 7% 10 5% 11 11% 14 6% 7 8% 0 0% 7 8% 14 6%
Dissatisfied (2) 30 9% 20 9% 10 10% 22 10% 8 9% 1 8% 6 7% 22 10%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 45 14% 38 18% 7 7% 38 17% 7 8% 0 0% 13 15% 32 15%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 96 30% 60 28% 36 36% 71 31% 25 28% 2 15% 24 28% 70 32%
Satisfied (5) 89 28% 66  30% 23 23% 66 29% 23 26% 8 62% 26 30% 55 25%
Very satisfied (6) 37 12% 23 11% 14 14% 19 8% 18 20% 2 15% 11 13% 24 11%
Total 318 100% 217 100% 101 100% | 230 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13 100% 87 100% 217 100%
Mean 4.0 4.0 3.9 3.9 4.2 4.8 4.0 3.9
SD 1.37 1.30 1.50 131 1.49 1.01 1.41 1.35
| feel valued as an individual at this campus
Strongly disagree (1) 14 4% 6 3% 8 8% 9 4% 5 6% 0 0% 3 3% 11 5%
Disagree (2) 32 10% 19 9% 13 13% 24 10% 8 9% 2 15% 5 6% 24 11%
Somewhat disagree (3) 49 15% 30 14% 19 19% 38 17% 11 13% 1 8% 13 15% 35 16%
Somewhat agree (4) 135 43% 96 44% 39 39% 95 41% 40 45% 4 31% 39 45% 92 43%
Agree (5) 67 21% 51 24% 16 16% 52 23% 15 17% 5 38% 17 20% 45 21%
Strongly agree (6) 20 6% 14 6% 6 6% 11 5% 9 10% 1 8% 10 11% 9 4%
Total 317 100% 216 100% 101 100% | 229 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13  100% 87 100% 216 100%
Mean 3.8 4.0 3.6 3.8 3.9 4.2 4.1 3.8
SD 1.18 1.11 1.29 1.16 1.26 1.21 1.16 1.18
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| feel that | belong at University of Washington
Strongly disagree (1) 14 4% 8 4% 6 6% 9 4% 5 6% 1 8% 3 3% 10 5%
Disagree (2) 19 6% 10 5% 9 9% 14 6% 5 6% 1 8% 5 6% 12 6%
Somewhat disagree (3) 45 14% 32 15% 13 13% 33 14% 12 14% 1 8% 10 11% 34 16%
Somewhat agree (4) 103 32% 69  32% 34 34% 77 34% 26 30% 2 15% 24 28% 77  36%
Agree (5) 100 32% 73 34% 27 27% 75  33% 25 28% 7 54% 34 39% 59  27%
Strongly agree (6) 36 11% 24 11% 12 12% 21 9% 15 17% 1 8% 11 13% 24 11%
Total 317 100% 216 100% 101 100% | 229 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13  100% 87 100% 216 100%
Mean 4.1 4.2 4.0 4.1 4.2 4.2 4.3 4.1
SD 1.24 1.19 1.33 1.19 1.35 1.42 1.21 1.23
Knowing what | know now, | would still choose to enroll at UW
Strongly disagree (1) 15 5% 6 3% 9 9% 13 6% 2 2% 0 0% 3 3% 12 6%
Disagree (2) 20 6% 13 6% 7 7% 16 7% 4 5% 1 8% 8 9% 10 5%
Somewhat disagree (3) 36 11% 26 12% 10 10% 28 12% 8 9% 0 0% 7 8% 29 13%
Somewhat agree (4) 75 24% 54 25% 21 21% 57 25% 18 20% 4 31% 19 22% 52 24%
Agree (5) 106  33% 74 34% 32 32% 76  33% 30 34% 4 31% 32 37% 70 32%
Strongly agree (6) 65 21% 43 20% 22 22% 39 17% 26 30% 4 31% 18 21% 43 20%
Total 317 100% 216 100% 101 100% | 229 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13  100% 87 100% 216 100%
Mean 4.4 4.4 4.2 4.2 4.7 4.8 4.4 4.3
SD 1.35 1.26 1.53 1.37 1.25 1.17 1.34 1.36
Which of the following best represents your plans for after graduation?
Enroll in graduate or professional school 84 26% 63 29% 21 21% 63 27% 21 24% 8 62% 27 31% 49 22%
Work full-time 136 43% 89 41% 47  46% 99  43% 37 42% 3 23% 36 41% 97  44%
Work part-time 8 3% 6 3% 2 2% 5 2% 3 3% 0 0% 3 3% 5 2%
Be self-employed 4 1% 3 1% 1 1% 1 0% 3 3% 0 0% 2 2% 1 0%
Study or work abroad 9 3% 9 4% 0 0% 6 3% 3 3% 0 0% 2 2% 7 3%
Join armed forces 4 1% 2 1% 2 2% 4 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 4 2%
Do a paid internship 19 6% 9 4% 10 10% 14 6% 5 6% 0 0% 2 2% 17 8%
Do an unpaid internship/volunteer 1 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%
Take a year off 16 5% 11 5% 5 5% 10 4% 6 7% 0 0% 6 7% 10 5%
Do something else 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
| have no idea at this point 35 11% 23 11% 12 12% 28 12% 7 8% 2 15% 8 9% 25 11%
Other 3 1% 2 1% 1 1% 1 0% 2 2% 0 0% 1 1% 2 1%
Total 319 100% 217 100% 102 100% | 231 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13  100% 87 100% 218 100%
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What career do you hope to eventually have after you have completed your education?

Agriculture, Food, & Natural Resources 2 1% 1 0% 1 1% 2 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 1 0%
Architecture & Construction 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Arts, Audio/Visual Technology, & 25 8% 18 8% 7 7% 16 7% 9 10% 0 0% 4 5% 21 10%
Communications

Business Management & Administration 23 7% 14 6% 9 9% 19 8% 4 5% 0 0% 7 8% 16 7%
Education & Training 20 6% 17 8% 3 3% 14 6% 6 7% 1 8% 4 5% 15 7%
Finance 11 3% 7 3% 4 4% 7 3% 4 5% 0 0% 4 5% 7 3%
Government & Public Administration 49  15% 34 16% 15 15% 36 16% 13 15% 3 23% 11 13% 35 16%
Health Science 25 8% 19 9% 6 6% 22 10% 3 3% 1 8% 5 6% 19 9%
Hospitality & Tourism 1 0% 0 0% 1 1% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0%
Human Services 20 6% 16 7% 4 4% 13 6% 7 8% 2 15% 7 8% 10 5%
Information Technology 11 3% 6 3% 5 5% 7 3% 4 5% 0 0% 3 3% 8 4%
Law, Public Safety, Corrections, & Security 41 13% 27 12% 14 14% 28 12% 13 15% 2 15% 16 18% 23 11%
Manufacturing 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Marketing, Sales, and Service 19 6% 12 6% 7 7% 12 5% 7 8% 1 8% 7 8% 11 5%
Military Service 4 1% 1 0% 3 3% 4 2% 0 0% 1 8% 0 0% 3 1%
Science, Technology, Engineering, & 12 4% 4 2% 8 8% 10 4% 2 2% 0 0% 2 2% 10 5%
Mathematics

Transportation, Distribution, & Logistics 1 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%
| have no idea whatsoever 25 8% 16 7% 9 9% 19 8% 6 7% 0 0% 9 10% 16 7%
Other 29 9% 25 12% 4 4% 20 9% 9 10% 2 15% 6 7% 21 10%

Total 318 100% 217 100% 101 100% 230 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13  100% 87 100% 217 100%

What is the highest academic degree or credential that you eventually plan to earn?

Bachelor's degree (B.A., B.S., etc.) 65 20% 38 18% 27 27% 42 18% 23 26% 1 8% 20 23% 44 20%
Teaching credential 3 1% 0 0% 3 3% 1 0% 2 2% 0 0% 1 1% 2 1%
Business master's (M.B.A.) 32 10% 17 8% 15 15% 26 11% 6 7% 1 8% 12 14% 19 9%
Other professional master's 31 10% 24 11% 7 7% 23 10% 8 9% 0 0% 5! 6% 26 12%
Academic master's (M.A., M.S,, etc.) 35 11% 29 13% 6 6% 26 11% 9 10% 2 15% 9 10% 24 11%
Law degree (L.L.B., J.D., etc.) 44 14% 30 14% 14 14% 30 13% 14 16% 2 15% 16 18% 26 12%
Medical doctorate other than M.D. (D.O., 6 2% 5 2% 1 1% 5 2% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 5 2%
D.D.S., D.V.M.,, etc.)

Medical doctor (M.D.) 9 3% 6 3% 3 3% 8 3% 1 1% 0 0% 4 5% 5 2%
Doctorate (Ph.D., Ed.D., etc.) 33 10% 22 10% 11 11% 25 11% 8 9% 3 23% 8 9% 21 10%
Multiple doctoral degrees (M.D./Ph.D.) 8 3% 8 1% 0 0% 7 3% 1 1% 1 8% 1 1% 6 3%
Other 1 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%
| do not know yet 51 16% 37 17% 14 14% 37 16% 14 16% 3 23% 10 11% 38 18%

Total 318 100% 217 100% 101 100% 230 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13  100% 87 100% 217 100%
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How important to graduate within four years after starting college?
Not that important (1) 36 11% 26 12% 10 10% 20 9% 16 18% 1 8% 10 11% 25 12%
Somewhat important (2) 89 28% 53  24% 36 36% 64 28% 25 28% 4 31% 17 20% 68 31%
Very important (3) 88 28% 62 29% 26 26% 68 30% 20 23% 1 8% 27 31% 60 28%
Essential (4) 97 31% 71 33% 26 26% 76 33% 21 24% 6 46% 32 37% 58 27%
Not applicable 8 3% 5 2% 3 3% 2 1% 6 7% 1 8% 1 1% 6 3%
Total 318 100% 217 100% 101 100% | 230 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13 100% 87 100% 217 100%
Mean 2.8 2.8 2.7 2.9 2.6 3.0 29 2.7
SD 1.01 1.03 0.98 0.98 1.08 1.13 1.02 1.00
Will you complete a bachelor's degree this spring or summer?
Probably no 180 57% 129 59% 51 50% 136 59% 44 50% 13 100% 85 98% 81 37%
Probably yes 138 43% 88 41% 50 50% 94 41% 44 50% 0 0% 2 2% 136 63%
Total 318 100% 217 100% 101 100% | 230 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13  100% 87 100% 217 100%
How concerned have you been about paying for your undergraduate education up to now?
Not concerned (1) 95 30% 62  29% 33 33% 74 32% 21 24% 8 62% 21 24% 66 30%
Somewhat concerned (2) 89 28% 53  24% 36 36% 69 30% 20 23% 1 8% 25 29% 63 29%
Concerned (3) 57 18% 40 18% 17 17% 37 16% 20 23% 0 0% 15 17% 41 19%
Very concerned (4) 77 24% 62 29% 15 15% 50 22% 27 31% 4 31% 26 30% 47 22%
Total 318 100% 217 100% 101 100% | 230 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13 100% 87 100% 217 100%
Mean 2.4 2.5 2.1 2.3 2.6 2.0 2.5 2.3
SD 1.15 1.18 1.04 1.13 1.16 1.41 1.16 1.12
How concerned are you about paying for your undergraduate education next year?
Not concerned (1) 50 28% 34 27% 16 32% 40 30% 10 23% 8 67% 23 27% 19 24%
Somewhat concerned (2) 41 23% 26 20% 15 30% 31 23% 10 23% 1 8% 16 19% 24 30%
Concerned (3) 30 17% 22 17% 8 16% 23 17% 7 16% 0 0% 17 20% 13 16%
Very concerned (4) 57 32% 46  36% 11 22% 40 30% 17 39% 3 25% 29 34% 24 30%
Total 178 100% 128 100% 50 100% | 134 100% 44  100% 1 100% 12 100% 85 100% 80 100%
Mean 2.5 2.6 2.3 2.5 2.7 1.8 2.6 2.5
SD 1.21 1.22 1.14 1.21 1.21 1.34 1.22 1.16
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How concerned are you about your accumulated educational debt?
Not concerned (1) 138 44% 89  41% 49  49% | 107 47% 31 36% 8  67% 34 40% 9%  44%
Somewhat concerned (2) 63 20% 41 19% 22 22% 44 19% 19 22% 3 25% 23 27% 37 17%
Concerned (3) 38 12% 27 13% 11 11% 31 14% 7 8% 1 8% 7 8% 30 14%
Very concerned (4) 77  24% 58 27% 19 19% 47  21% 30 34% 0 0% 22 26% 54  25%
Total 316 100% 215 100% 101 100% | 229 100% 87 100% 1 100% 12 100% 86 100% 217 100%
Mean 2.2 2.3 2.0 2.1 2.4 14 2.2 2.2
SD 1.23 1.25 1.17 1.19 1.29 0.67 1.22 1.24
Have you ever received a Pell grant?
No 201  63% 138 64% 63 62% 152  66% 49 56% 9 69% 56 64% 135 62%
Yes 117 37% 79 36% 38 38% 78 34% 39 44% 4 31% 31 36% 82 38%
Total 318 100% 217 100% 101 100% | 230 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13  100% 87 100% 217 100%
Skipped or cut the size of meals because there wasn't enough money for food
Never (1) 120 38% 89 41% 31 31% 88 38% 32 36% 8 62% 37 43% 74 34%
Rarely (2) 60 19% 33 15% 27 27% 42 18% 18 20% 0 0% 14 16% 46 21%
Occasionally (3) 64 20% 43 20% 21 21% 50 22% 14 16% 3 23% 21 24% 40 19%
Somewhat often (4) 33 10% 23 11% 10 10% 23 10% 10 11% 1 8% 8 9% 24 11%
Often (5) 20 6% 16 7% 4 4% 16 7% 4 5% 1 8% 3 3% 16 7%
Very often (6) 20 6% 12 6% 8 8% 10 4% 10 11% 0 0% 4 5% 16 7%
Total 317 100% 216 100% 101 100% | 229 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13 100% 87 100% 216 100%
Mean 2.5 2.4 2.5 2.4 2.6 2.0 2.3 2.6
SD 1.54 1.55 1.51 1.47 1.69 1.41 1.42 1.58
Cut down on personal/recreational spending
Never (1) 10 3% 8 4% 2 2% 8 3% 2 2% 1 8% 3 3% 5 2%
Rarely (2) 27 9% 16 7% 11 11% 22 10% 5 6% 4 31% 6 7% 17 8%
Occasionally (3) 75 24% 51 24% 24 24% 52 23% 23 26% 1 8% 22 25% 52 24%
Somewhat often (4) 80 25% 47 22% 33 33% 58 25% 22 25% 2 15% 21 24% 57 26%
Often (5) 64 20% 49  23% 15 15% 50 22% 14 16% 4 31% 18 21% 42 19%
Very often (6) 61 19% 45  21% 16 16% 39 17% 22 25% 1 8% 17 20% 43 20%
Total 317 100% 216 100% 101 100% | 229 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13 100% 87 100% 216 100%
Mean 4.1 4.1 4.0 4.0 4.2 3.5 4.1 4.1
SD 1.35 1.38 1.28 1.35 1.35 1.61 1.36 1.32
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Worried about my debt and financial circumstances
Never (1) 44 14% 31 14% 13 13% 36 16% 9% 4 31% 10 11% 29 13%
Rarely (2) 43 14% 25 12% 18 18% 35 15% 9% 3 23% 11 13% 29 13%
Occasionally (3) 58 18% 38 18% 20 20% 42 18% 16 18% 1 8% 20 23% 37 17%
Somewhat often (4) 52 16% 37 17% 15 15% 33 14% 19 22% 1 8% 23 26% 28 13%
Often (5) 36 11% 18 8% 18 18% 29 13% 7 8% 3 23% 2 2% 31 14%
Very often (6) 84 26% 67 31% 17 17% 54 24% 30 34% 1 8% 21 24% 62 29%
Total 317 100% 216 100% 101 100% | 229 100% 88 100% 1  100% 13  100% 87 100% 216 100%
Mean 3.8 3.9 3.6 3.6 4.1 2.9 3.7 3.9
SD 1.76 1.80 1.66 1.78 1.68 1.85 1.64 1.79
Applied for financial aid, scholarships, and/or grants
No 98 31% 69 32% 29 29% 70 30% 28 32% 46% 24 28% 68 31%
Yes, doing now or have done 220 69% 148 68% 72 71% 160 70% 60 68% 54% 63 72% 149  69%
Total 318 100% 217 100% 101 100% | 230 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13 100% 87 100% 217 100%
Asked financial aid office to reevaluate my application
No 221 70% 155 73% 66 65% 164 72% 57 66% 9 69% 62 72% 150 70%
Yes, doing now or have done 93 30% 58 27% 35 35% 64 28% 29 34% 4 31% 24 28% 64 30%
Total 314 100% 213 100% 101 100% | 228 100% 86 100% 1  100% 13  100% 86 100% 214 100%
Bought fewer books, bought cheaper/used books, read books on reserve
No 40 13% 25 12% 15 15% 30 13% 10 11% 1 8% 11 13% 28 13%
Yes, doing now or have done 278 87% 192 88% 86 85% 200 87% 78 89% 12 92% 76 87% 189 87%
Total 318 100% 217 100% 101 100% | 230 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13 100% 87 100% 217 100%
Took a leave of absence or a quarter/semester off
No 293  92% 200 93% 93 92% 216  94% 77 88% 12 92% 82 94% 199 92%
Yes, doing now or have done 24 8% 16 7% 8 8% 13 6% 11 13% 1 8% 5 6% 17 8%
Total 317 100% 216 100% 101 100% | 229 100% 88 100% 1  100% 13  100% 87 100% 216 100%
Took more courses per term
No 199 63% 135 62% 64 63% 144  63% 55 63% 10 77% 52 60% 137 63%
Yes, doing now or have done 119 37% 82 38% 37 37% 86 37% 33 38% 3 23% 35 40% 80 37%
Total 318 100% 217 100% 101 100% | 230 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13  100% 87 100% 217 100%
Took action to graduate more quickly
No 163 51% 114 53% 49 49% 126  55% 37 42% 69% 47 54% 107 49%
Yes, doing now or have done 155 49% 103  47% 52 51% 104 45% 51 58% 31% 40 46% 110 51%
Total 318 100% 217 100% 101 100% | 230 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13  100% 87 100% 217 100%
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Did not retake a class to improve grade
No 198 62% 137 63% 61 60% 146 63% 52 59% 8 62% 50 57% 139  64%
Yes, doing now or have done 120 38% 80 37% 40 40% 84 37% 36 41% 38% 37 43% 78 36%
Total 318 100% 217 100% 101 100% | 230 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13  100% 87 100% 217 100%
Took a community college course because it was cheaper
No 222 70% 153 71% 69 68% 180 78% 42 48% 11 85% 57 66% 153 71%
Yes, doing now or have done 96 30% 64  29% 32 32% 50 22% 46 52% 2 15% 30 34% 64 29%
Total 318 100% 217 100% 101 100% | 230 100% 88 100% 1  100% 13  100% 87 100% 217 100%
Took a job for the first time at college
No 186 58% 125 58% 61 60% 129 56% 57 65% 11 85% 48 55% 127 5%
Yes, doing now or have done 132 42% 92 42% 40 40% 101  44% 31 35% 2 15% 39 45% 90 41%
Total 318 100% 217 100% 101 100% | 230 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13 100% 87 100% 217 100%
Worked before but increased the number of hours worked
No 149  47% 102 47% 47 47% 103 45% 46 52% 12 92% 42 48% 95 44%
Yes, doing now or have done 168 53% 114  53% 54 53% 126  55% 42  48% 1 8% 45 52% 121 56%
Total 317 100% 216 100% 101 100% | 229 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13 100% 87 100% 216 100%
Increased the debt | carry on my credit card
No 226 72% 151 71% 75 74% 167 74% 59 67% 10 77% 71 82% 145 68%
Yes, doing now or have done 89 28% 63 29% 26 26% 60 26% 29 33% 3 23% 16 18% 69 32%
Total 315 100% 214 100% 101 100% | 227 100% 88 100% 1  100% 13 100% 87 100% 214 100%
Increased my annual student loan amount
No 240 76% 165 76% 75 74% 178 78% 62 70% 11 85% 66 76% 163  75%
Yes, doing now or have done 77 24% 51 24% 26 26% 51 22% 26 30% 2 15% 21 24% 53 25%
Total 317 100% 216 100% 101 100% | 229 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13  100% 87 100% 216 100%
Other things done to meet college expenses
No 152 91% 105 92% 47 89% 114  94% 38 83% 6 86% 41 91% 105 91%
Yes, doing now or have done 15 9% 9 8% 6 11% 7 6% 8 17% 1 14% 4 9% 10 9%
Total 167 100% 6 114 100% 53 100% | 121 100% 46 100% 0 0% 7  100% 45 100% 115 100%
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Given the grants and scholarships, the total cost of attending the UW is manageable
Strongly disagree (1) 26 8% 16 7% 10 10% 17 7% 9 10% 1 8% 9 10% 16 7%
Disagree (2) 42 13% 30 14% 12 12% 31 14% 11 13% 0 0% 14 16% 28 13%
Somewhat disagree (3) 61 19% 43 20% 18 18% 42 18% 19 22% 1 8% 18 21% 41 19%
Somewhat agree (4) 93 29% 61 28% 32 32% 68 30% 25 28% 7 54% 24 28% 62 29%
Agree (5) 68 21% 44 20% 24 24% 51 22% 17 19% 4 31% 15 17% 49 23%
Strongly agree (6) 27 9% 22 10% 5 5% 20 9% 7 8% 0 0% 7 8% 20 9%
Total 317 100% 216 100% 101 100% | 229 100% 88 100% 1  100% 13  100% 87 100% 216 100%
Mean 3.7 3.7 3.6 3.7 3.6 4.0 3.5 3.7
SD 1.39 1.40 1.36 1.38 1.41 1.08 1.43 1.38
When did you come to the United States to live?
| was born in the U.S. 243 76% 165 76% 78 76% 179 77% 64 73% 9 64% 70 80% 164 76%
2003 or earlier 22 7% 17 8% 5 5% 18 8% 4 5% 1 7% 2 2% 19 9%
2004 1 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%
2005 2 1% 1 0% 1 1% 1 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1%
2006 2 1% 2 1% 0 0% 2 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1%
2007 2 1% 2 1% 0 0% 2 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%
2008 5 2% 4 2% 1 1% 3 1% 2 2% 1 7% 0 0% 4 2%
2009 2 1% 1 0% 1 1% 2 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1%
2010 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
2011 2 1% 2 1% 0 0% 1 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1%
2012 5 2% 3 1% 2 2% 2 1% 3 3% 0 0% 1 1% 4 2%
2013 7 2% 2 1% 5 5% 4 2% 3 3% 0 0% 3 3% 4 2%
2014 3 1% 2 1% 1 1% 1 0% 2 2% 0 0% 1 1% 2 1%
2015 9 3% 5 2% 4 4% 4 2% 5 6% 0 0% 2 2% 7 3%
2016 5 2% 5 2% 0 0% 3 1% 2 2% 0 0% 2 2% 3 1%
2017 8 3% 5 2% 3 3% 8 3% 0 0% 2 14% 6 7% 0 0%
2018 or later 1 0% 1 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 1 7% 0 0% 0 0%
Total 319 100% 217 100% 102 100% | 231 100% 88 100% 1  100% 14 100% 87 100% 217 100%
When did you learn to speak English?
English is my native language 221 70% 148 69% 73 72% 159 69% 62 70% 7 54% 59 69% 155  71%
Before | was 6 years old 55 17% 40 19% 15 15% 44 19% 11 13% 1 8% 19 22% 35 16%
When | was 6 to 10 years old 27 9% 21 10% 6 6% 19 8% 8 9% 2 15% 6 7% 18 8%
When | was 11 to 15 years old 11 3% 6 3% 5 5% 7 3% 4 5% 3 23% 0 0% 8 4%
After turning 16 years old 3 1% 1 0% 2 2% 0 0% 3% 0 0% 2 2% 1 0%
Total 317 100% 216 100% 101 100% | 229 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13 100% 86 100% 217 100%
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Mother's birthplace
In U.S. 177 56% 121 56% 56 55% 122 53% 55 63% 5 38% 49 56% 122 56%
Outside the U.S. 139  44% 94  43% 45  45% 107 47% 32 36% 8 62% 38 44% 93  43%
Do not know 2 1% 2 1% 0 0% 1 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1%
Total 318 100% 217 100% 101 100% | 230 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13  100% 87 100% 217 100%
Father's birthplace
In U.S. 188 59% 129 59% 59 58% 134 58% 54 61% 6 46% 56 64% 125 58%
Outside the U.S. 126 40% 84 39% 42 42% 93 40% 33 38% 7 54% 30 34% 89 41%
Do not know 4 1% 4 2% 0 0% 3 1% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 3 1%
Total 318 100% 217 100% 101 100% | 230 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13 100% 87 100% 217 100%
Parents educational experience
Neither parent/guardian attended any 73 23% 52 24% 21 21% 51 22% 22 25% 2 15% 20 23% 50 23%
college
One or both parents/guardians attended 51 16% 35  16% 16 16% 40 17% 11 13% 4 31% 11 13% 36 17%
some college, but neither has a four-year
degree
One parent/guardian has a four-year degree 53 17% 32 15% 21 21% 31 13% 22 25% 1 8% 13 15% 39 18%
Both parents/guardians have a four-year 55 17% 40 18% 15 15% 42 18% 13 15% 2 15% 13 15% 40 18%
degree
One parent/guardian has a graduate or 41 13% 30 14% 11 11% 30 13% 11 13% 2 15% 14 16% 25 12%
professional degree
Both parents/guardians have a graduate or 45 14% 28  13% 17 17% 36 16% 9 10% 2 15% 16 18% 27 12%
professional degree
Total 318 100% 217 100% 101 100% | 230 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13  100% 87 100% 217 100%
Your social class when you were growing up?
Low-income or poor 38 12% 29 13% 9 9% 25 11% 13 15% 2 15% 7 8% 28  13%
Working-class 69 22% 47 22% 22 22% 47 20% 22 25% 2 15% 16 18% 51 24%
Middle-class 121 38% 81 37% 40 40% 87 38% 34 39% 5 38% 35 40% 81 37%
Upper-middle or professional-middle 83  26% 55  25% 28 28% 65 28% 18  20% 3 23% 27 31% 53 24%
Wealthy 7 2% 5 2% 2 2% 6 3% 1 1% 1 8% 2 2% 4 2%
Total 318 100% 217 100% 101 100% | 230 100% 88 100% 1 100% 13  100% 87 100% 217 100%
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What is your religious/spiritual preference?

No particular religion and not particularly 105 33% 69  32% 36 36% 82 36% 23 27% 4 31% 31 36% 70 33%
spiritual

Atheist 29 9% 20 9% 9 9% 21 9% 8 10% 1 8% 6 7% 22 10%
Baptist 1% 1 0% 2 2% 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 2 1%
Buddhist 6 2% 3 1% 3 3% 2 1% 4 5% 0 0% 3 4% 3 1%
Christian Church (Disciples of Christ) 28 9% 20 9% 8 8% 22 10% 6 7% 2 15% 4 5% 22 10%
Eastern Orthodox 1 0% 1 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0%
Episcopalian 1 0% 0 0% 1 1% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%
Greek Orthodox 1 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%
Hindu 2 1% 1 0% 1 1% 2 1% 0 0% 0 0% 2 2% 0 0%
Jewish/Orthodox 1 0% 1 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0%
Jewish/Other 2 1% 1 0% 1 1% 1 0% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 1 0%
Jewish/Reformed 5 2% 5 2% 0 0% 5 2% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 4 2%
Lutheran 3 1% 3 1% 0 0% 2 1% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 2 1%
Methodist 4 1% 4 2% 0 0% 4 2% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 3 1%
Mormon 2 1% 2 1% 0 0% 2 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1%
Muslim/Other 2 1% 1 0% 1 1% 1 0% 1 1% 1 8% 0 0% 1 0%
Muslim/Shia 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Muslim/Sunni 4 1% 4 2% 0 0% 3 1% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 4 2%
Non-denominational Evangelical 12 4% 9 4% 3 3% 8 3% 4 5% 1 8% 2 2% 9 4%
Presbyterian 11 4% 7 3% 4 4% 10 4% 1 1% 0 0% 2 2% 9 4%
Quaker 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Roman Catholic 32 10% 23 11% 9 9% 21 9% 11 13% 3 23% 8 9% 20 9%
Russian Orthodox 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Seventh Day Adventist 0% 0% 0 0% 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%
Sikh 3 1% 2 1% 1 1% 2 1% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 3 1%
Spirtual but not associated with a major 15 5% 10 5% 5 5% 10 4% 5 6% 0 0% 7 8% 8 4%
religion

Taoist 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0%
Unitarian/Universalist 1% 0 0% 2 2% 1 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1%
United Church of Christ/Congregational 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Religious/spiritual preference not listed 11 4% 7 3% 4 4% 6 3% 5 6% 0 0% 4 5% 7 3%
above

Agnostic 27 9% 17 8% 10 10% 18 8% 9 11% 1 8% 8 9% 18 8%

Total 314 100% 213 100% 101 100% | 230 100% 84 100% 13  100% 85 100% 215 100%
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What is your marital status?
Single, never been married 293 92% 195 90% 98 97% 227  98% 66 77% 11 85% 78 90% 203 94%
Married, or in a domestic partnership 18 6% 15 7% 3 3% 3 1% 15 17% 1 8% 6 7% 11 5%
Divorced 6 2% 6 3% 0 0% 1 0% 5 6% 1 8% 3 3% 2 1%
Separated 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Widowed 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Total 317 100% 216 100% 101 100% | 231 100% 86 100% 1 100% 13 100% 87 100% 216 100%
Do you have dependent child(ren) who currently reside with you?
No, | do not have any children 304 96% 204 94% 100 100% 229  99% 75 88% 13 100% 83 97% 207 96%
Yes, | have child(ren) who reside with me 10 3% 10 5% 0 0% 2 1% 8 9% 0 0% 2 2% 8 4%
full-time (more than 50% of the time)
Yes, | have child(ren) who reside with me 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
part-time (less than 50% of the time)
Yes, | have child(ren) but they do not 2 1% 2 1% 0 0% 0 0% 2 2% 0 0% 1 1% 1 0%
currently reside with me
Total 316 100% 216 100% 100 100% | 231 100% 85 100% 1 100% 13 100% 86 100% 216 100%
Physical disability or condition that significantly affects your experience?
No 302 96% 206 96% 96 95% 223 97% 79 91% 11 92% 82 95% 208 96%
Yes 14 4% 9 4% 5 5% 6 3% 8 9% 1 8% 4 5% 9 4%
Total 316 100% 215 100% 101 100% | 229 100% 87 100% 1 100% 12 100% 86 100% 217 100%
Learning disability or condition that significantly affects your experience?
No 308 98% 210 98% 98 97% 222 97% 86 99% 12 100% 82 95% 213 99%
Yes 7 2% 4 2% 3 3% 6 3% 1 1% 0 0% 4 5% 3 1%
Total 315 100% 214 100% 101 100% | 228 100% 87 100% 1 100% 12 100% 86 100% 216 100%
Neurodevelopmental/cognitive disability/condition that significantly affects your experience?
No 301 96% 207 96% 94 94% 223 97% 78 91% 11 92% 79 92% 210 97%
Yes 14 4% 8 4% 6 6% 6 3% 8 9% 1 8% 7 8% 6 3%
Total 315 100% 215 100% 100 100% | 229 100% 86 100% 1 100% 12 100% 86 100% 216 100%
Emotional or mental health concern or condition that significantly affects your experience?
No 184 58% 114 53% 70 69% 140 61% 44 51% 58% 49 57% 127 5%
Yes 132 42% 101 47% 31 31% 89 39% 43 49% 42% 37 43% 90 41%
Total 316 100% 215 100% 101 100% | 229 100% 87 100% 1 100% 12 100% 86 100% 217 100%
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Other disability or condition that significantly affects your experience?
No 182 97% 127  97% 55 96% 132 97% 50 96% 6 86% 53 98% 123 97%
Yes 6 3% 4 3% 2 4% 4 3% 2 4% 1 14% 1 2% 4 3%
Total 188 100% 6 131 100% 57 100% | 136 100% 52 100% 0 0% 7  100% 54 100% 127 100%
Currently receive accommodations from your campus due to your disability/condition?
No 116  82% 85 82% 31 82% 80 84% 36 77% 4 80% 32 74% 80 85%
Yes 14 10% 9 9% 5 13% 7 7% 7 15% 1 20% 7 16% 6 6%
I am not aware of such services 12 8% 10 10% 2 5% 8 8% 4 9% 0 0% 4 9% 8 9%
Total 142 100% 104 100% 38 100% 95 100% 47 100% 0 0% 5 100% 43  100% 94 100%
What is your current gender identity?
Man 100 32% 0 0% 100 98% 71 31% 29 33% 4 31% 24 28% 72 33%
Woman 208 66% 208 97% 0 0% 153  67% 55 63% 9 69% 61 70% 137 64%
Trans Man 1 0% 1 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0%
Trans Woman 1 0% 1 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%
Genderqueer/Gender Non-Conforming 6 2% 4 2% 2 2% 3 1% 3 3% 0 0% 1 1% 5 2%
Not listed above (please specify) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Total 316 100% 214 100% 102 100% | 229 100% 87 100% 1 100% 13  100% 87 100% 215 100%
What sex were you assigned at birth?
Male 104 33% 2 1% 102 100% 74 32% 30 34% 4 31% 25 29% 75 35%
Female 214 67% 214 99% 0 0% 157 68% 57 66% 9 69% 62 71% 142 65%
Intersex/Non-binary 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Total 318 100% 216 100% 102 100% | 231 100% 87 100% 1 100% 13 100% 87 100% 217 100%
What is your current sexual orientation?
Heterosexual or straight 246 78% 162 76% 84 82% 177  77% 69 80% 11 85% 66 78% 168 77%
Gay or lesbian 15 5% 3 1% 12 12% 10 4% 5 6% 0 0% 5 6% 10 5%
Bisexual 33 10% 28 13% 5 5% 26 11% 7 8% 0 0% 10 12% 23 11%
Queer 10 3% 9 4% 1 1% 9 4% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 9 4%
Questioning 4 1% 4 2% 0 0% 3 1% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 3 1%
Not listed above. Please specify: 8 3% 8 4% 0 0% 5 2% 3 3% 2 15% 2 2% 4 2%
Total 316 100% 214 100% 102 100% | 230 100% 86 100% 1 100% 13 100% 85 100% 217 100%
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How would you characterize your political orientation?
Very liberal 36 11% 27 13% 9 9% 27 12% 9 10% 2 15% 7 8% 27 13%
Liberal 130 41% 105 49% 25 25% 97  42% 33  38% 6 46% 36 41% 87 40%
Slightly liberal 51 16% 35  16% 16 16% 4 19% 7 8% 2 15% 10 11% 39 18%
Moderate or middle of the road 49 15% 29 13% 20 20% 28 12% 21 24% 0 0% 17 20% 32 15%
Slightly conservative 23 7% 8 4% 15 15% 15 7% 8 9% 2 15% 9 10% 12 6%
Conservative 10 3% 3 1% 7 7% 8 3% 2 2% 1 8% 1 1% 8 4%
Very conservative 3 1% 1 0% 2 2% 2 1% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 2 1%
Other 15 5% 7 3% 8 8% 9 4% 6 7% 0 0% 6 7% 9 4%
Total 317 100% 215 100% 102 100% 230 100% 87 100% 1 100% 13 100% 87 100% 216 100%
Where are you living this term?
Campus residence hall 49  15% 37 17% 12 12% 46  20% 3 3% 3 23% 22 25% 23 11%
Campus owned apartment or house (on-or 17 5% 12 6% 5 5% 15 6% 2 2% 2 15% 5 6% 10 5%
off-campus)
Sorority or fraternity 31 10% 20 9% 11 11% 27 12% 4 5% 3 23% 11 13% 17 8%
Co-op student housing 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Off-campus in an apartment 104 33% 71 33% 33 32% 63 27% 41 47% 3 23% 21 24% 80 37%
Off-campus in a house 111 35% 71 33% 40 39% 77  33% 34 39% 2 15% 26 30% 83  38%
No stable residence/Homeless 1 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%
Other 5 2% 5 2% 0 0% 3 1% 2 2% 0 0% 2 2% 3 1%
Total 318 100% 216 100% 102 100% 231 100% 87 100% 1 100% 13  100% 87 100% 217 100%
How far do you live from campus?
On campus or < 1 mile 168 53% 122 56% 46 45% 147  64% 21 24% 8 62% 45 52% 114 53%
1 mile to 2 miles 5 17% 30 14% 25 25% 42  18% 13 15% 3 23% 15 17% 37 17%
3 miles to 10 miles 41  13% 25 12% 16 16% 18 8% 23 26% 0 0% 10 11% 31 14%
11 to 20 miles 25 8% 17 8% 8 8% 12 5% 13 15% 0 0% 8 9% 17 8%
21 miles or more 29 9% 22 10% 7 7% 12 5% 17 20% 2 15% 9 10% 18 8%
Total 318 100% 216 100% 102 100% 231 100% 87 100% 1 100% 13 100% 87 100% 217 100%

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5. Page 67 of 82



Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.

Total Women Men FTFY Transfer First-year Sophomore Junior Senior
N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N %
With whom do you live?
| live alone 43 14% 27 13% 16 16% 26 11% 17 20% 1 8% 10 11% 32 15%
| share an apartment, house, or residence 177 56% 128 59% 49 48% 160 69% 17 20% 11 85% 50 57% 115 53%
hall room with at least one other University
of Washington student
| share an apartment or house with peers 21 7% 10 5% 11 11% 13 6% 8 9% 0 0% 5 6% 16 7%
who are not University of Washington
students
| live with at least one family member 44 14% 26 12% 18 18% 21 9% 23 26% 0% 11 13% 33 15%
| am a single parent living with children 1% 4 2% 0% 1 0% 3% 0% 1 1% 1%
| live with my spouse or domestic partner 2% 7 3% 0% 2 1% 6% 0% 2 2% 2%
and children
I live with my spouse or domestic partner 14 4% 9 4% 5 5% 3 1% 11 13% 1 8% 6 7% 7 3%
without children
Other 8 3% 5 2% 3 3% 5 2% 3 3% 0 0% 2 2% 6 3%
Total 318 100% 216 100% 102 100% | 231 100% 87 100% 1 100% 13  100% 87 100% 217 100%
INTERNATIONAL: Understanding classroom lectures
Very Difficult (1) 1 3% 0 0% 1 11% 1 5% 0 0% 1 9% 0 0%
Difficult (2) 1 3% 1 5% 0 0% 0 0% 1 11% 0 0% 1 6%
Neither easy nor difficult (3) 6 20% 5 24% 1 11% 4 19% 2 22% 3 27% 3 19%
Easy (4) 13 43% 9 43% 4 44% 9 43% 4 44% 7 64% 5 31%
Very Easy (5) 9 30% 6 29% 3 33% 7 33% 2 22% 0 0% 7 44%
Total 30 100% 21 100% 9 100% 21 100% 9 100% 0 0% 3  100% 11  100% 16 100%
Mean 3.9 4.0 3.9 4.0 3.8 3.5 4.1
SD 0.98 0.86 1.27 1.00 0.97 0.93 0.96
INTERNATIONAL: Keeping up with my writing assignments and writing clearly in English
Very Difficult (1) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Difficult (2) 5 17% 4 19% 1 11% 3 14% 2 22% 3 27% 2 13%
Neither easy nor difficult (3) 9 30% 6 29% 3 33% 6 29% 3 33% 3 27% 5 31%
Easy (4) 10 33% 7 33% 3 33% 7 33% 3 33% 5 45% 4 25%
Very Easy (5) 6  20% 4 19% 2 2% 5 24% 1 11% 0 0% 5  31%
Total 30 100% 21 100% 9 100% 21  100% 9 100% 0 0% 3  100% 11  100% 16  100%
Mean 3.6 3.5 3.7 3.7 3.3 3.2 3.8
SD 1.01 1.03 1.00 1.02 1.00 0.87 1.06
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INTERNATIONAL.: Participating in classroom or study group discussions
Very Difficult (1) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Difficult (2) 4 13% 2 10% 2 22% 3 14% 1 11% 2 18% 2 13%
Neither easy nor difficult (3) 9 30% 8 38% 1 11% 6 29% 3 33% 5 45% 3 19%
Easy (4) 10 33% 6 29% 4 44% 6 29% 4 44% 4 36% 6  38%
Very Easy (5) 7 23% 5 24% 2 2% 6 29% 1 11% 0o 0% 5 31%
Total 30 100% 21 100% 9 100% 21 100% 9 100% 0 0% 3 100% 11 100% 16 100%
Mean 3.7 3.7 3.7 3.7 3.6 3.2 3.9
SD 0.99 0.97 1.12 1.06 0.88 0.75 1.02
INTERNATIONAL: Making friends with Americans
Very Difficult (1) 4 13% 4 19% 0 0% 2 10% 2 22% 1 9% 3 19%
Difficult (2) 6 20% 4 19% 2 22% 4 19% 2 22% 2 18% 3 19%
Neither easy nor difficult (3) 13 43% 7 33% 6 67% 9 43% 4 44% 6 55% 7 44%
Easy (4) 4 13% 4 19% 0 0% 3 14% 1 11% 2 18% 2 13%
Very Easy (5) 10% 2 10% 1 11% 3 14% 0 0% 0 0% 1 6%
Total 30 100% 21 100% 9  100% 21 100% 9 100% 0 0% 3 100% 11  100% 16 100%
Mean 2.9 2.8 3.0 3.0 2.4 2.8 2.7
SD 1.14 1.25 0.87 1.16 1.01 0.87 1.14
INTERNATIONAL: Learning how to understand and respond to Americans of the opposite sex
Very Difficult (1) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Difficult (2) 5 17% 4 19% 1 11% 3 14% 2 22% 1 9% 3 19%
Neither easy nor difficult (3) 11 37% 7 33% 4 44% 8 38% 3 33% 6 55% 5 31%
Easy (4) 10 33% 7 33% 3 33% 7 33% 3 33% 3 27% 6 38%
Very Easy (5) 4 13% 3 14% 1 11% 3 14% 1 11% 1 9% 2 13%
Total 30 100% 21 100% 9 100% 21  100% 9 100% 0 0% 3 100% 11 100% 16 100%
Mean 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.5 3.3 3.4 3.4
SD 0.94 0.98 0.88 0.93 1.00 0.81 0.96
INTERNATIONAL: Fitting into the social scene
Very Difficult (1) 2 7% 2 10% 0 0% 0 0% 2 22% 0 0% 2 13%
Difficult (2) 8 27% 5 24% 3 33% 7 33% 1 11% 3 27% 4 25%
Neither easy nor difficult (3) 8 27% 5 24% 3 33% 5 24% 3 33% 4 36% 4 25%
Easy (4) 8 27% 6 29% 2 22% 6 29% 2 22% 3 27% 4 25%
Very Easy (5) 4 13% 3 14% 1 11% 3 14% 1 11% 1 9% 2 13%
Total 30 100% 21 100% 9 100% 21 100% 9 100% 0 0% 3  100% 11 100% 16 100%
Mean 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.2 29 3.2 3.0
SD 1.17 1.24 1.05 1.09 1.36 0.98 1.26
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INTERNATIONAL: The interest in and attention to international students shown by professors
Very dissatisfied (1) 1 3% 1 5% 0 0% 1 5% 0 0% 1 9% 0 0%
Dissatisfied (2) 1 3% 0 0% 1 11% 1 5% 0 0% 1 9% 0 0%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 4 13% 4 19% 0 0% 4 19% 0 0% 2 18% 1 6%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 14  47% 12 57% 2 22% 7 33% 7 78% 5 45% 8 50%
Satisfied (5) 27% 3 14% 5 56% 7 33% 1 11% 2 18% 6 38%
Very satisfied (6) 7% 1 5% 1 11% 1 5% 1 11% 0 0% 1 6%
Total 30 100% 21 100% 9 100% | 21 100% 9 100% O 0% 3 100% 11 100% 16 100%
Mean 4.1 3.9 4.6 4.0 43 3.5 4.4
SD 1.06 1.00 1.13 1.18 0.71 1.21 0.73
INTERNATIONAL: The interest in and attention to international students shown by American students
Very dissatisfied (1) 1 3% 1 5% 0 0% 1 5% 0 0% 1 9% 0 0%
Dissatisfied (2) 4 13% 3 14% 1 11% 3 14% 1 11% 2 18% 2 13%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 17% 3 14% 2 22% 2 10% 3 33% 1 9% 4 25%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 13 43% 12 57% 1 11% 10 48% 3 33% 6 55% 5 31%
Satisfied (5) 6 20% 1 5% 5 56% 5 24% 1 11% 1 9% 4 25%
Very satisfied (6) 1 3% 1 5% 0 0% 0% 1 11% 0 0% 1 6%
Total 30 100% 21 100% 9 100% 21 100% 9 100% 0 0% 3 100% 11  100% 16 100%
Mean 3.7 3.6 4.1 3.7 3.8 3.4 3.9
SD 1.14 1.12 1.17 1.15 1.20 1.21 1.15
INTERNATIONAL: The campus services provided specifically for international students
Very dissatisfied (1) 2 7% 1 5% 1 11% 2 10% 0 0% 2 18% 0 0%
Dissatisfied (2) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 10% 1 5% 2 22% 3 14% 0 0% 0 0% 3 19%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 14 47% 12 57% 2 22% 7 33% 7 78% 5 45% 9 56%
Satisfied (5) 30% 6 29% 3 33% 8 38% 1 11% 3 27% 4 25%
Very satisfied (6) 7% 1 5% 1 11% 1 5% 1 11% 1 9% 0 0%
Total 30 100% 21 100% 9 100% 21 100% 9 100% 0 0% 3 100% 11  100% 16 100%
Mean 4.1 4.2 4.0 4.0 4.3 3.9 4.1
SD 1.14 0.98 1.50 1.28 0.71 1.58 0.68
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INTERNATIONAL: The campus services provided for all students
Very dissatisfied (1) 1 3% 1 5% 0 0% 1 5% 0 0% 1 9% 0 0%
Dissatisfied (2) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 20% 3 14% 3 33% 3 14% 3 33% 2 18% 4 25%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 12 40% 10 48% 2 22% 8 38% 4 44% 3 27% 9 56%
Satisfied (5) 30% 6 29% 3 33% 8 38% 1 11% 4 36% 3 19%
Very satisfied (6) 7% 1 5% 1 11% 1 5% 1 11% 1 9% 0 0%
Total 30 100% 21  100% 9 100% 21  100% 9 100% 0 0% 3  100% 11  100% 16 100%
Mean 4.1 4.1 4.2 4.2 4.0 4.1 3.9
SD 1.04 1.04 1.09 1.08 1.00 1.38 0.68
INTERNATIONAL: The quality of information provided to you about campus rules, regulations, degree requirements, and resources
Very dissatisfied (1) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Dissatisfied (2) 1 3% 0 0% 1 11% 1 5% 0 0% 1 9% 0 0%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 1 3% 1 5% 0 0% 1 5% 0 0% 1 9% 0 0%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 14 47% 11 52% 3 33% 9 43% 5 56% 4 36% 9 56%
Satisfied (5) 13 43% 43% 4 44% 9 43% 4 44% 5 45% 7 44%
Very satisfied (6) 1 3% 0% 1 11% 1 5% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Total 30 100% 21 100% 9 100% 21 100% 9 100% 0 0% 3 100% 11  100% 16 100%
Mean 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.2 4.4
SD 0.77 0.59 1.13 0.86 0.53 0.98 0.51
INTERNATIONAL: The opportunities to explore American life and culture outside the university
Very dissatisfied (1) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Dissatisfied (2) 2 7% 2 10% 0 0% 0 0% 2 22% 0 0% 2 13%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 9 30% 5 24% 4 44% 6 29% 3 33% 4 36% 4 25%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 10 33% 8 38% 2 22% 8 38% 2 22% 4 36% 6 38%
Satisfied (5) 23% 5 24% 2 22% 6 29% 1 11% 3 27% 3 19%
Very satisfied (6) 7% 1 5% 1 11% 1 5% 1 11% 0 0% 1 6%
Total 30 100% 21 100% 9 100% 21 100% 9 100% 0 0% 3 100% 11  100% 16 100%
Mean 3.9 3.9 4.0 4.1 3.6 3.9 3.8
SD 1.05 1.04 1.12 0.89 1.33 0.83 1.11
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INTERNATIONAL: Opportunities for making friends from your home country
Very dissatisfied (1) 1 3% 1 5% 0 0% 1 5% 0 0% 1 9% 0 0%
Dissatisfied (2) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 4 13% 1 5% 3 33% 2 10% 2 22% 1 9% 3 19%
Somewhat satisfied (4) 12 40% 11 52% 1 11% 8 38% 4 44% 5 45% 6 38%
Satisfied (5) 10 33% 7 33% 3 33% 8 38% 2 22% 3 27% 6 38%
Very satisfied (6) 3 10% 1 5% 2 22% 2 10% 1 11% 1 9% 1 6%
Total 30 100% 21 100% 9 100% 21 100% 9 100% 0 0% 3 100% 11 100% 16 100%
Mean 43 4.2 4.4 43 4.2 4.1 4.3
SD 1.06 1.00 1.24 1.11 0.97 1.30 0.87
INTERNATIONAL: Finding satisfactory housing
Not a concern (1) 7 23% 5 24% 2 22% 2 10% 5 56% 3 27% 4 25%
Somewhat a concern (2) 16 53% 10 48% 6 67% 15 71% 1 11% 4 36% 10 63%
A serious concern (3) 7 23% 6 29% 1 11% 4 19% 3 33% 36% 2 13%
Total 30 100% 21 100% 9 100% 21  100% 9 100% 0 0% 3 100% 11  100% 16 100%
Mean 2.0 2.0 1.9 2.1 1.8 2.1 1.9
SD 0.69 0.74 0.60 0.54 0.97 0.83 0.62
INTERNATIONAL: Obtaining an ATM or bank card
Not a concern (1) 24 80% 17 81% 7 78% 15 71% 9 100% 9 82% 13 81%
Somewhat a concern (2) 4 13% 2 10% 2 22% 4 19% 0 0% 1 9% 2 13%
A serious concern (3) 2 7% 2 10% 0 0% 10% 0 0% 1 9% 1 6%
Total 30 100% 21 100% 9 100% 21  100% 9 100% 0 0% 3 100% 11 100% 16 100%
Mean 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.4 1.0 1.3 1.3
SD 0.58 0.64 0.44 0.67 0.00 0.65 0.58
INTERNATIONAL: Violence and personal security on and around the campus
Not a concern (1) 8 27% 6 29% 2 22% 5 24% 3 33% 4 36% 3 19%
Somewhat a concern (2) 15 50% 9 43% 6 67% 10 48% 5 56% 4 36% 10 63%
A serious concern (3) 7 23% 6 29% 1 11% 6 29% 1 11% 3 27% 3 19%
Total 30 100% 21 100% 9 100% 21  100% 9 100% 0 0% 3 100% 11  100% 16 100%
Mean 2.0 2.0 1.9 2.0 1.8 1.9 2.0
SD 0.72 0.77 0.60 0.74 0.67 0.83 0.63
Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5. Page 72 of 82



Total Women Men Transfer First-year Sophomore Junior Senior
N % N % % % N % N % N % N %
INTERNATIONAL: Having adequate financial support
Not a concern (1) 10 33% 5 24% 56% 44% 45% 4 25%
Somewhat a concern (2) 14  47% 10 48% 44% 33% 27% 10 63%
A serious concern (3) 6 20% 6 29% 0% 22% 27% 2 13%
Total 30 100% 21 100% 100% 100% 0 0% 3  100% 11  100% 16 100%
Mean 1.9 2.0 1.8 1.9
SD 0.73 0.74 0.87 0.62
INTERNATIONAL: Understanding U.S. medical insurance and obtaining health services
Not a concern (1) 9 30% 8 38% 11% 22% 45% 3 19%
Somewhat a concern (2) 16 53% 11 52% 56% 67% 5 45% 10 63%
A serious concern (3) 5 17% 2 10% 33% 11% 1 9% 3 19%
Total 30 100% 21 100% 100% 100% 0 0% 3 100% 11  100% 16 100%
Mean 1.9 1.7 1.6 2.0
SD 0.68 0.64 0.67 0.63
INTERNATIONAL: Securing a job in the U.S. after graduation
Not a concern (1) 2 7% 2 10% 0 0% 0% 1 9% 1 6%
Somewhat a concern (2) 6 20% 5 24% 1 11% 11% 27% 1 6%
A serious concern (3) 22 73% 14  67% 8 89% 89% 64% 14 88%
Total 30 100% 21 100% 9 100% 100% 0 0% 3  100% 11  100% 16 100%
Mean 2.7 2.6 2.5 2.8
SD 0.61 0.68 0.69 0.54
INTERNATIONAL: When studying or doing homework with other students
All or almost all international 4 13% 4 19% 0 0% 1 11% 2 18% 2 13%
Mostly international 8 27% 4 19% 4 44% 3 33% 3 27% 5 31%
About half and half 13 43% 9 43% 4 44% 4 44% 4 36% 8 50%
Mostly American 5 17% 4 19% 1 11% 1 11% 2 18% 1 6%
All or almost all American 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Total 30 100% 21 100% 9 100% 9 100% 0 0% 3  100% 11  100% 16 100%
INTERNATIONAL: When socializing
All or almost all international 7 23% 5 24% 2 22% 3 33% 2 18% 4 25%
Mostly international 11 37% 8 38% 3 33% 4 44% 5 45% 6 38%
About half and half 10 33% 6 29% 4 44% 2 22% 2 18% 6 38%
Mostly American 2 7% 2 10% 0 0% 0 0% 2 18% 0 0%
All or almost all American 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Total 30 100% 21 100% 9 100% 9 100% 0 0% 3  100% 11  100% 16 100%
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INTERNATIONAL: When participating in clubs or student organizations
All or almost all international 6 20% 4 19% 2 22% 4 19% 2 22% 2 18% 3 19%
Mostly international 13 43% 11  52% 2 22% 10 48% 3 33% 6 55% 7 44%
About half and half 9 30% 5 24% 4 44% 5 24% 4 44% 2 18% 6 38%
Mostly American 1 3% 1 5% 0 0% 1 5% 0 0% 1 9% 0 0%
All or almost all American 1 3% 0 0% 1 11% 1 5% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Total 30 100% 21 100% 9 100% 21 100% 9 100% 0% 3 100% 11  100% 16 100%
INTERNATIONAL: Plan to pursue an advanced degree in the U.S.
Yes 15 47% 10 48% 5 45% 13 57% 22% 45% 7 39%
No 17 53% 11 52% 6 55% 10 43% 78% 6 55% 11 61%
Total 32 100% 21 100% 11 100% 23 100% 100% 0% 3 100% 11 100% 18 100%
INTERNATIONAL: Plan to pursue an advanced degree outside the U.S.
Yes 6 19% 5 24% 1 9% 6 26% 0 0% 18% 2 11%
No 26 81% 16 76% 10 91% 17 74% 9 100% 82% 16 89%
Total 32 100% 21 100% 11 100% 23 100% 9 100% 0% 3  100% 11 100% 18 100%
INTERNATIONAL: Plan to work temporarily in the U.S.
Yes 19 59% 13 62% 6 55% 11 48% 8 89% 8 73% 10 56%
No 13 41% 8 38% 5 45% 12 52% 1 11% 3 27% 8 44%
Total 32 100% 21 100% 11  100% 23  100% 9 100% 0% 3 100% 11  100% 18 100%
INTERNATIONAL: Plan after undergraduate degree, other
Yes 4 13% 4 19% 0 0% 3 13% 11% 18% 2 11%
No 28 88% 17 81% 11 100% 20 87% 8 89% 82% 16 89%
Total 32 100% 21 100% 11  100% 23  100% 9 100% 0% 3 100% 11  100% 18 100%
INTERNATIONAL: Primary reason to study in the U.S.: The international reputation of this campus
Yes 16 50% 11 52% 5 45% 11 48% 5 56% 45% 50%
No 16 50% 10 48% 6 55% 12 52% 4 44% 6 55% 50%
Total 32 100% 21 100% 11 100% 23  100% 9 100% 0% 3 100% 11  100% 18 100%
INTERNATIONAL: Primary reason to study in the U.S.: An interest in understanding the U.S. and its culture
Yes 12 38% 9 43% 3 27% 7 30% 56% 5 45% 7 39%
No 20 63% 12 57% 8 73% 16 70% 4 44% 6 55% 11 61%
Total 32 100% 21 100% 11  100% 23  100% 9 100% 0% 3 100% 11  100% 18 100%
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INTERNATIONAL: Primary reason to study in the U.S.: Desire to increase English language proficiency
Yes 8 25% 6 29% 2 18% 3 13% 5 56% 3 27% 5 28%
No 24 75% 15  71% 9 82% 20 87% 4 44% 8 73% 13 72%
Total 32 100% 21 100% 11 100% 23 100% 9 100% 0 0% 3  100% 11 100% 18 100%
INTERNATIONAL: Primary reason to study in the U.S.: An appreciation for the quality of teaching at U.S. campuses
Yes 17 53% 11 52% 6 55% 13 57% 4 44% 4 36% 10 56%
No 15 47% 10 48% 5 45% 10 43% 5 56% 64% 8 44%
Total 32 100% 21 100% 11 100% 23 100% 9 100% 0 0% 3  100% 11  100% 18 100%
INTERNATIONAL: Primary reason to study in the U.S.: An interest in working in the U.S. in the future
Yes 15 47% 10  48% 5 45% 11 48% 4 44% 6 55% 8 44%
No 17 53% 11 52% 6 55% 12 52% 56% 45% 10 56%
Total 32 100% 21 100% 11 100% 23  100% 100% 0 0% 3 100% 11  100% 18 100%
INTERNATIONAL: Primary reason to study in the U.S.: Have family members living in the U.S.
Yes 4 13% 4 19% 0 0% 4 17% 0 0% 3 27% 1 6%
No 28 88% 17 81% 11  100% 19 83% 9 100% 8 73% 17 94%
Total 32 100% 21 100% 11  100% 23 100% 9 100% 0 0% 3  100% 11  100% 18 100%
WHEN YOU STARTED HERE: Understanding ethical practice(s) in your field of study
Very poor (1) 11 4% 6 3% 5 5% 8 4% 3% 0 0% 6% 6 3%
Poor (2) 49 16% 32 15% 17 17% 44 19% 6% 2 17% 6% 42 19%
Fair (3) 108 34% 81 38% 27 27% 82 36% 26 30% 6 50% 26 31% 76 35%
Good (4) 92 29% 63  29% 29 29% 64 28% 28 32% 4 33% 25 29% 62 29%
Very good (5) 42 13% 28 13% 14 14% 24 11% 18 21% 0 0% 19 22% 23 11%
Excellent (6) 12 4% 5 2% 7 7% 5 2% 7 8% 0 0% 5 6% 7 3%
Total 314 100% 215 100% 99 100% | 227 100% 87 100% 1 100% 12 100% 85 100% 216 100%
Mean 3.4 3.4 3.5 3.3 3.9 3.2 3.7 33
SD 1.13 1.06 1.27 1.08 1.17 0.72 1.22 1.09

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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CURRENTLY: Understanding ethical practice(s) in your field of study
Very poor (1) 0 0% 0 0% 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Poor (2) 5 2% 1 0% 4% 2% 0 0% 0 0% 3 4% 1%
Fair (3) 22 7% 12 6% 10 10% 17 8% 6% 2 17% 4% 17 8%
Good (4) 100 32% 74  35% 26 27% 73 32% 27 32% 5 42% 28 34% 66 31%
Very good (5) 121 39% 87 41% 34 35% 88 39% 33 39% 3 25% 37 45% 81 38%
Excellent (6) 62 20% 40 19% 22 23% 42 19% 20 24% 2 17% 11 13% 49 23%
Total 310 100% 214 100% 96 100% 225 100% 85 100% 1 100% 12 100% 82 100% 215 100%
Mean 4.7 4.7 4.6 4.6 4.8 4.4 4.6 4.7
SD 0.93 0.85 1.08 0.94 0.87 1.00 0.90 0.93
WHEN YOU STARTED HERE: Ability to use specialized instruments, computer programs, or materials in your field of study
Very poor (1) 2 7% 13 6% 9 9% 18 8% 4 5% 1 8% 4 5% 17 8%
Poor (2) 59 19% 36 17% 23 23% 47 21% 12 14% 0 0% 14 16% 45 21%
Fair (3) 100 32% 72 33% 28 28% 79 35% 21 24% 6 50% 23 27% 71 33%
Good (4) 87 28% 64 30% 23 23% 56 25% 31 36% 4 33% 23 27% 59 27%
Very good (5) 37 12% 25 12% 12 12% 22 10% 15 17% 0 0% 17 20% 20 9%
Excellent (6) 10 3% 5 2% 5 5% 6 3% 4 5% 1 8% 4 5% 5 2%
Total 315 100% 215 100% 100 100% | 228 100% 87 100% 1 100% 12 100% 85 100% 217 100%
Mean 3.3 3.3 3.2 3.2 3.6 3.4 3.6 3.2
SD 1.19 1.14 1.31 1.17 1.19 1.16 1.25 1.16
CURRENTLY: Ability to use specialized instruments, computer programs, or materials in your field of study
Very poor (1) 2 1% 0 0% 2 2% 1 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1%
Poor (2) 23 7% 12 6% 11 11% 17 8% 6 7% 0 0% 6 7% 17 8%
Fair (3) 54 17% 39 18% 15 15% 41 18% 13 15% 4 36% 16 19% 34 16%
Good (4) 111 36% 79 37% 32 33% 82 36% 29 33% 4 36% 25 29% 81 38%
Very good (5) 89 29% 61 29% 28 29% 63 28% 26 30% 2 18% 28 33% 59 27%
Excellent (6) 33 11% 23 11% 10 10% 21 9% 12 14% 1 9% 10 12% 22 10%
Total 312 100% 214 100% 98 100% 225 100% 87 100% 1 100% 11  100% 85 100% 215 100%
Mean 4.2 4.2 4.1 4.1 4.3 4.0 4.2 4.1
SD 1.10 1.04 1.22 1.08 1.15 1.00 1.11 1.11

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.

Page 76 of 82




Total Women Men FTFY Transfer First-year Sophomore Junior Senior
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WHEN YOU STARTED HERE: Apply knowledge from your field of study to other contexts
Very poor (1) 8 3% 5 2% 3 3% 7 3% 1 1% 1 8% 1 1% 6 3%
Poor (2) 53 17% 38  18% 15 15% 48 21% 5 6% 1 8% 12 14% 40 19%
Fair (3) 129  41% 86 40% 43 43% 99 43% 30 35% 6 50% 26 30% 96 44%
Good (4) 96 30% 70  33% 26 26% 61 27% 35 41% 4 33% 32 37% 60 28%
Very good (5) 24 8% 14 7% 10 10% 11 5% 13 15% 0 0% 12 14% 12 6%
Excellent (6) 5 2% 2 1% 3 3% 3 1% 2 2% 0 0% 3 3% 2 1%
Total 315 100% 215 100% 100 100% 229 100% 86 100% 1 100% 12 100% 86 100% 216 100%
Mean 33 33 33 3.1 3.7 3.1 3.6 3.2
SD 0.97 0.94 1.05 0.95 0.92 0.90 1.04 0.92
CURRENTLY: Apply knowledge from your field of study to other contexts
Very poor (1) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Poor (2) 3 1% 1 0% 2 2% 3 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 2 1%
Fair (3) 18 6% 14 7% 4 4% 13 6% 6% 3 25% 4 5% 10 5%
Good (4) 99  31% 60  28% 39 39% 70  31% 29 34% 3 25% 28 33% 68  31%
Very good (5) 133 42% | 97 45% 36 36% | 103  45% 30 35% 4 33% 37 43% 92 43%
Excellent (6) 62  20% 43 20% 19  19% 40 17% 22 26% 2 17% 16 19% 44 20%
Total 315 100% 215 100% 100 100% | 229 100% 86 100% 1 100% 12 100% 86 100% 216 100%
Mean 4.7 4.8 4.7 4.7 4.8 4.4 4.7 4.8
SD 0.87 0.86 0.90 0.86 0.89 1.08 0.86 0.86
WHEN YOU STARTED HERE: Skills and attitudes that foster lifelong learning
Very poor (1) 3 1% 1 0% 2 2% 2 1% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 3 1%
Poor (2) 24 8% 14 7% 10 10% 22 10% 2 2% 0 0% 8% 17 8%
Fair (3) 81 26% 58 27% 23 23% 65 28% 16 19% 6 50% 17 20% 57 26%
Good (4) 133 42% 90 42% 43 43% 92 40% 41 48% 4 33% 39 45% 90 42%
Very good (5) 59 19% 42 20% 17 17% 39 17% 20 23% 1 8% 18 21% 40 19%
Excellent (6) 15 5% 10 5% 5 5% 9 4% 6 7% 1 8% 5 6% 9 1%
Total 315 100% 215 100% 100 100% | 229 100% 86 100% 1 100% 12 100% 86 100% 216 100%
Mean 3.8 3.9 3.8 3.7 4.1 3.8 4.0 3.8
SD 1.00 0.97 1.07 1.01 0.95 0.97 0.99 1.01

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N %
CURRENTLY: Skills and attitudes that foster lifelong learning
Very poor (1) 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0%
Poor (2) 4 1% 1% 2 2% 4 2% 0% 0 0% 2 2% 2 1%
Fair (3) 19 6% 4% 10 10% 13 6% 7% 2 17% 3% 13 6%
Good (4) 90 29% 65 30% 25 25% 65 28% 25 29% 5 42% 27 31% 58 27%
Very good (5) 127  40% 88 41% 39 39% 98 43% 29 34% 3 25% 40 47% 84 39%
Excellent (6) 73 23% 50 23% 23 23% 48 21% 25 29% 2 17% 13 15% 58  27%
Total 314 100% 214 100% 100 100% 229 100% 85 100% 1 100% 12 100% 86 100% 215 100%
Mean 4.8 4.8 4.7 4.7 4.9 4.4 4.7 4.9
SD 0.94 0.87 1.06 0.94 0.93 1.00 0.94 0.92
WHEN YOU STARTED HERE: Using self-reflection and self-assessment to guide future directions
Very poor (1) 7 2% 5 2% 2 2% 5 2% 2% 0 0% 1 1% 6 3%
Poor (2) 30 10% 18 8% 12 12% 27 12% 3% 2 17% 5 6% 23 11%
Fair (3) 102 32% 63 29% 39 39% 76 33% 26 30% 4 33% 23 27% 74 34%
Good (4) 123 39% 93 43% 30 30% 89 39% 34 39% 4 33% 39 45% 80 37%
Very good (5) 44 14% 32 15% 12 12% 25 11% 19  22% 2 17% 15 17% 27 13%
Excellent (6) 8 3% 3 1% 5 5% 5 2% 3 3% 0 0% 3 3% 5 2%
Total 314 100% 214 100% 100 100% | 227 100% 87 100% 1 100% 12 100% 86 100% 215 100%
Mean 3.6 3.6 3.5 3.5 3.9 3.5 3.8 3.5
SD 1.00 0.96 1.08 0.99 0.99 1.00 0.95 1.01
CURRENTLY: Using self-reflection and self-assessment to guide future directions
Very poor (1) 1 0% 0% 1 1% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0%
Poor (2) 1 0% 0% 1 1% 0 0% 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%
Fair (3) 29 9% 16 8% 13 13% 22 10% 7 8% 2 17% 9 10% 17 8%
Good (4) 110 35% 74 35% 36 36% 77 34% 33 38% 4 33% 28 33% 78 37%
Very good (5) 117 38% 82 39% 35 35% 87 39% 30 34% 6 50% 35 41% 76 36%
Excellent (6) 54 17% 40 19% 14 14% 38 17% 16 18% 0 0% 13 15% 41 19%
Total 312 100% 212 100% 100 100% | 225 100% 87 100% 1 100% 12 100% 86 100% 213 100%
Mean 4.6 4.7 4.4 4.6 4.6 4.3 4.6 4.7
SD 0.91 0.86 0.99 0.91 0.92 0.78 0.95 0.90

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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WHEN YOU STARTED HERE: Understanding issues of sociocultural, political and/or economic diversity and inequality
Very poor (1) 8 3% 5 2% 3 3% 5 2% 3 3% 0 0% 2% 6 3%
Poor (2) 25 8% 19 9% 6 6% 21 9% 4 5% 0 0% 4 5% 21 10%
Fair (3) 92 29% 65 31% 27 27% 77 34% 15 17% 5 42% 19 22% 67 31%
Good (4) 134  43% 88 41% 46 46% 90 40% 44 51% 4 33% 37 44% 93 43%
Very good (5) 39 12% 25 12% 14 14% 23 10% 16 18% 2 17% 14 16% 23 11%
Excellent (6) 15 5% 11 5% 4 4% 10 4% 5 6% 1 8% 9 11% 5 2%
Total 313 100% 213 100% 100 100% 226 100% 87 100% 1 100% 12 100% 85 100% 215 100%
Mean 3.7 3.7 3.7 3.6 3.9 3.9 4.0 3.6
SD 1.03 1.04 1.01 1.02 1.04 1.00 1.11 0.98
CURRENTLY: Understanding issues of sociocultural, political and/or economic diversity and inequality
Very poor (1) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Poor (2) 1 0% 0 0% 1 1% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1% 0%
Fair (3) 11 4% 5 2% 6 6% 8 1% 3 3% 2 17% 1 1% 3%
Good (4) 78 25% 52 24% 26 26% 55 24% 23 26% 4 33% 22 26% 52 24%
Very good (5) 136  43% 90 42% 46 46% 98 43% 38 44% 3 25% 44 52% 89 41%
Excellent (6) 87 28% 66 31% 21 21% 64 28% 23 26% 3 25% 17 20% 67 31%
Total 313 100% 213 100% 100 100% | 226 100% 87 100% 1 100% 12 100% 85 100% 215 100%
Mean 4.9 5.0 4.8 5.0 4.9 4.6 4.9 5.0
SD 0.83 0.81 0.88 0.84 0.82 1.08 0.78 0.83
Through my GE courses | was able to explore new ideas
Strongly disagree (1) 3 1% 0% 2 2% 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 1%
Disagree (2) 6 2% 4 2% 2 2% 1% 3 3% 0 0% 1 1% 2%
Somewhat disagree (3) 23 7% 16 8% 7 7% 18 8% 5 6% 1 8% 6 7% 16 8%
Somewhat agree (4) 83 27% 56 27% 27 27% 64 29% 19 22% 4 33% 21 25% 57 27%
Agree (5) 118 38% 82 39% 36 36% 88 40% 30 34% 5 42% 27 33% 86 41%
Strongly agree (6) 49 16% 30 14% 19 19% 36 16% 13 15% 2 17% 14 17% 33 16%
No courses taken (7) 26 8% 19 9% 7 7% 9 4% 17 20% 0 0% 13 16% 13 6%
Total 308 100% 208 100% 100 100% | 221 100% 87 100% 1 100% 12 100% 83 100% 212 100%
Mean 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.7 5.1 4.7 5.0 4.8
SD 1.17 1.15 1.22 1.09 1.30 0.89 1.29 1.13

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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| gained a wide breadth of knowledge through my GE coursework
Strongly disagree (1) 4 1% 2 1% 2% 1% 2 2% 0 0% 1 1% 1%
Disagree (2) 12 4% 9 4% 3% 4% 3 3% 0 0% 4% 4%
Somewhat disagree (3) 30 10% 16 8% 14 14% 25 11% 5 6% 2 17% 6 7% 22 10%
Somewhat agree (4) 88 29% 59 28% 29 29% 65 30% 23 26% 3 25% 24 29% 60 28%
Agree (5) 102 33% 73 35% 29 29% 78 35% 24 28% 5 42% 25 30% 72 34%
Strongly agree (6) 45 15% 30 14% 15 15% 32 15% 13 15% 2 17% 11 13% 32 15%
No courses taken (7) 26 8% 19 9% 7 7% 9 4% 17 20% 0 0% 13 16% 13 6%
Total 307 100% 208 100% 99 100% | 220 100% 87 100% 1  100% 12 100% 83 100% 211 100%
Mean 4.7 4.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.6 49 4.6
SD 1.27 1.25 1.30 1.17 1.46 1.00 1.36 1.25
My GE coursework helped me to examine problems from multiple disciplinary perspectives
Strongly disagree (1) 7 2% 3 1% 4 1% 2% 3 3% 0 0% 1% 3%
Disagree (2) 11 4% 9 4% 2 2% 3% 4 5% 0 0% 5% 3%
Somewhat disagree (3) 29 9% 15 7% 14 14% 24 11% 6% 1 9% 10% 20 9%
Somewhat agree (4) 90 29% 61 29% 29 29% 68 31% 22 25% 4 36% 21 25% 64 30%
Agree (5) 98 32% 67 32% 31 31% 75 34% 23 26% 3 27% 27 33% 68 32%
Strongly agree (6) 44  14% 33  16% 11 11% 31 14% 13 15% 3 27% 9 11% 32 15%
No courses taken (7) 27 9% 19 9% 8 8% 10 5% 17 20% 0 0% 13 16% 14 7%
Total 306 100% 207 100% 99 100% | 219 100% 87 100% 1 100% 11  100% 83 100% 211 100%
Mean 4.6 4.7 4.5 4.5 4.9 4.7 4.8 4.6
SD 1.32 1.29 1.37 1.20 1.55 1.01 141 1.30
My GE coursework helped me develop effective writing skills for my UW courses
Strongly disagree (1) 9 3% 6 3% 3 3% 6 3% 3% 0 0% 2% 7 3%
Disagree (2) 15 5% 10 5% 5 5% 10 5% 6% 0 0% 2% 13 6%
Somewhat disagree (3) 35 11% 25 12% 10 10% 28 13% 8% 1 8% 11 13% 23 11%
Somewhat agree (4) 80 26% 51 25% 29 29% 64 29% 16 18% 6 50% 19 23% 54 25%
Agree (5) 101 33% 69 33% 32 32% 75 34% 26 30% 2 17% 26 31% 73 34%
Strongly agree (6) 39 13% 27  13% 12 12% 27 12% 12 14% 3 25% 9 11% 27 13%
No courses taken (7) 29 9% 20 10% 9 9% 11 5% 18 21% 0 0% 14 17% 15 7%
Total 308 100% 208 100% 100 100% | 221 100% 87 100% 1 100% 12 100% 83 100% 212 100%
Mean 4.6 4.6 4.5 4.4 4.9 4.6 4.8 4.5
SD 1.39 1.40 1.38 1.28 1.60 1.00 1.46 1.39

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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Faculty in my major helped me to draw connections between my major coursework and GE coursework
Strongly disagree (1) 15 5% 6 3% 9 9% 9 4% 6 7% 0 0% 1 1% 14 7%
Disagree (2) 25 8% 19 9% 6 6% 20 9% 5 6% 0 0% 7 9% 18 9%
Somewhat disagree (3) 57 19% 38 18% 19 19% 47 22% 10 11% 1 8% 11 13% 45 21%
Somewhat agree (4) 89 29% 61 29% 28 29% 67 31% 22 25% 7 58% 23 28% 58 28%
Agree (5) 66 22% 45 22% 21 21% 48 22% 18 21% 3 25% 18 22% 45 21%
Strongly agree (6) 26 9% 18 9% 8 8% 17 8% 9 10% 0 0% 9 11% 17 8%
No courses taken (7) 27 9% 20 10% 7 7% 10 5% 17 20% 1 8% 13 16% 13 6%
Total 305 100% 207 100% 98 100% | 218 100% 87 100% 1  100% 12 100% 82 100% 210 100%
Mean 4.2 4.2 4.0 4.0 4.6 4.4 4.6 4.0
SD 1.52 1.49 1.57 1.38 1.75 1.00 1.54 1.50
My GE coursework helped me to choose my major
Strongly disagree (1) 31 10% 13 6% 18 18% 17 8% 14 16% 0 0% 8 10% 23 11%
Disagree (2) 56 18% 37 18% 19 19% 45 20% 11 13% 4 36% 13 16% 39 18%
Somewhat disagree (3) 39 13% 28 14% 11 11% 29 13% 10 11% 1 9% 11 13% 27 13%
Somewhat agree (4) 71 23% 48  23% 23 23% 54 25% 17 20% 3 27% 10 12% 57 27%
Agree (5) 51 17% 37 18% 14 14% 40 18% 11 13% 2 18% 18 22% 31 15%
Strongly agree (6) 33 11% 24 12% 9 9% 25 11% 8 9% 1 9% 9 11% 23 11%
No courses taken (7) 26 8% 20 10% 6 6% 10 5% 16 18% 0 0% 14 17% 12 6%
Total 307 100% 207 100% 100 100% | 220 100% 87 100% 1 100% 11  100% 83 100% 212 100%
Mean 3.8 4.0 3.5 3.8 4.0 3.5 4.2 3.7
SD 1.76 1.72 1.81 1.63 2.07 1.44 1.95 1.69
My GE coursework contributed to my success in my major
Strongly disagree (1) 23 7% 9 4% 14 14% 14 6% 9 10% 0 0% 6 7% 17 8%
Disagree (2) 41 13% 29 14% 12 12% 35 16% 6 7% 1 9% 9 11% 31 15%
Somewhat disagree (3) 49 16% 38 18% 11 11% 34 15% 15 17% 3 27% 11 13% 35 17%
Somewhat agree (4) 81 26% 53 26% 28 28% 65 30% 16 18% 2 18% 19 23% 59 28%
Agree (5) 62 20% 39 19% 23 23% 44 20% 18 21% 2 18% 15 18% 45 21%
Strongly agree (6) 26 8% 19 9% 7 7% 17 8% 9  10% 3 27% 10 12% 13 6%
No courses taken (7) 25 8% 20 10% 5 5% 11 5% 14 16% 0 0% 13 16% 12 6%
Total 307 100% 207 100% 100 100% | 220 100% 87 100% 1 100% 11  100% 83 100% 212 100%
Mean 4.0 4.1 3.8 3.8 4.3 4.3 4.3 3.8
SD 1.63 1.60 1.67 1.52 1.85 1.42 1.80 1.55
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Courses that met the UW Diversity requirement fostered a climate where all students could learn and participate

Strongly disagree (1) 13 4% 6 3% 7 7% 2% 9% 0 0% 4% 10 5%
Disagree (2) 10 3% 7 3% 3 3% 8 4% 2% 0 0% 2% 8 4%
Somewhat disagree (3) 23 8% 16 8% 7 7% 15 7% 9% 1 9% 8 10% 14 7%
Somewhat agree (4) 80 26% 58 28% 22 22% 59 27% 21 24% 3 27% 15 18% 61 29%
Agree (5) 95 31% 60 29% 35 35% 74 34% 21 24% 2 18% 27 33% 66 31%
Strongly agree (6) 52 17% 36 17% 16 16% 41 19% 11 13% 3 27% 11 13% 38 18%
No courses taken (7) 33 11% 24 12% 9 9% 18 8% 15 17% 2 18% 17 20% 14 7%

Total 306 100% 207 100% 99 100% | 220 100% 86 100% 1  100% 11 100% 83 100% 211 100%

Mean 4.7 4.8 4.6 4.7 4.6 5.2 5.0 4.6

SD 1.43 1.39 1.52 1.30 1.74 1.33 1.53 1.39

The UW Diversity requirement has had a positive effect on the quality of my education at UW

Strongly disagree (1) 16 5% 7 3% 9 9% 4% 8% 0 0% 4 5% 12 6%
Disagree (2) 8 3% 4 2% 4 4% 6 3% 2% 0 0% 1% 7 3%
Somewhat disagree (3) 26 8% 18 9% 8 8% 17 8% 10% 0 0% 4 5% 22 10%
Somewhat agree (4) 81 26% 54  26% 27 27% 60 27% 21 24% 3 27% 24 29% 53 25%
Agree (5) 87 28% 58 28% 29 29% 65 30% 22 25% 1 9% 21 25% 65 31%
Strongly agree (6) 56 18% 43 21% 13 13% 44  20% 12 14% 4 36% 11 13% 41 19%
No courses taken (7) 33 11% 23 11% 10 10% 19 9% 14 16% 3 27% 18 22% 12 6%

Total 307 100% 207 100% 100 100% | 220 100% 87 100% 1 100% 11  100% 83 100% 212 100%

Mean 4.7 4.8 4.4 4.7 4.6 5.6 5.0 4.5

SD 1.48 1.39 1.62 1.40 1.68 1.21 1.55 1.44

Statistics are suppressed when Total N < 5.
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